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Antinori Brunello di Montalcino Pian delle Vigne 
2009 3,0 l 

Toskana 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...plump, fruit-forward style 
with bold cherry notes that are laced with balsam herb, 
licorice, sweet almond, dried ginger and tobacco 
leaf..." 

in, 1er OHK 

   1 1 Doppelmagnum EUR 135-270 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Bodegas Vega Sicilia Unico Gran Reserva 1983 0,75 
l 

Ribera del Duero 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...dark red berries, tar, mint 
and sandalwood, almost Pauillac-like in personality..." 

ts, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt, 
Kapsel beschädigt, Zusatzetikett: Italienischer 
Importeur; Leckspuren 

   2 1 Flasche EUR 205-410 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Mouton-Rothschild  1994 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 1er Cru Classe 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...sweet black fruits 
intermingled with smoke, pain grillee, spice, and 
cedar..." 

in, Etikett verschmutzt 

   3 1 Flasche EUR 255-510 
 

in, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, verschmutzt, ganz 
leicht kellergrau 

   4 1 Flasche EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Ornellaia  1993 0,75 l 

Toskana 

The Wine Advocate:  "...plums, tobacco, spice box, 
cedar and spices come together with notable elegance. 
The wine possesses exceptional purity in a soft, 
approachable style..." 

in-ts, 2 x Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt 

    4 Flaschen  
 

ts 

    1 Flasche  
 

ts, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt 

    1 Flasche  
 

6er OHK 

   5 6 Flaschen EUR 560-1095 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Weingut Keller Westhofener Kirchspiel Riesling 
Grosses Gewächs 2005 0,75 l 

Rheinhessen 

0,5 cm, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt 

   6 1 Flasche EUR 270-540 
________________________________________ 
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Quintarelli, Giuseppe Amarone della Valpolicella 
Classico Superiore Riserva 1990 0,75 l 

Venetien 

90 Wine Spectator:  "...raisin, berry and wet earth 
character..." 

2 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt, Kapsel leicht beschädigt 

   7 1 Flasche EUR 400-800 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Dal Forno Romano Amarone della Valpolicella 
1999 0,75 l 

Venetien 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...ample and ripe notes of 
plums, blackberries, and black cherries, it is a 
strapping, deep, and sustained wine..." 

in, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   8 1 Flasche EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Esquerre Bonnaure Armagnac Saint Christeau 
1935 0,7 l 

Armagnac 

ts, Kapsel stark beschädigt 

   9 1 Flasche EUR 290-575 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Haskell Vineyards Anvil Chardonnay 2018 0,75 l 

Stellenbosch, Helderberg Mountain Road 

1 cm 

   10 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Gaja, Angelo Barbaresco 1998 0,75 l 

Piemont, Barbaresco 

92 Wine Spectator:  "...loads of cherry, raspberry and 
mineral aromas. Full-bodied, with soft, well-knit 
tannins and a long, long finish..." 
91 The Wine Advocate:  "...beautiful effort displaying 
fleshy, oaky, deep black cherry, raspberry, tar, and 
truffle scents with subtle new oak in the background..." 

1 cm 

    11 Flaschen  
 

2 cm 

    1 Flasche  
 

12er OHK 

   11 12 Flaschen EUR 1560-3120 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Margaux  1989 0,75 l 

Margaux, 1er Cru Classe 

97 Wine Spectator:  "...mulled plum, blackberry and 
cherry notes seamlessly melded with rooibos tea, 
singed balsa wood and ground vanilla bean accents..." 

ts, Etikett beschädigt 

   12 1 Flasche EUR 320-640 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Lafite-Rothschild  1992 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 1er Cru Classe 

The Wine Advocate:  "...deeply-colored wine with a 
nearly exceptional cedary, chocolatey, cassis-
character..." 

in, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt, Kapsel ganz leicht 
beschädigt 

   13 1 Flasche EUR 370-740 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau Mouton-Rothschild  1984 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 1er Cru Classe 

The Wine Advocate:  "...the 1984, which is almost 
100% Cabernet Sauvignon, will be one of the longest-
lived wines of this vintage. The wine is full bodied, 
tannic, concentrated, and rich in extract.  It should 
have a surprisingly long life..."  
92 Wine Spectator 

in, Etikett beschädigt, ganz leicht verschmutzt, US-Re-
Import 

   14 1 Flasche EUR 225-450 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Miles Madeira Verdelho Solera 1880 0,75 l 

Madeira 

in, Kapsel stark beschädigt, Lack von der Kapsel fehlt, 
Korken oben beschädigt 

   15 1 Flasche EUR 90-180 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

BAYEDE  7 Icon Wine - Kaapzicht Pinotage 2016 
0,75 l 

South Africa, Stellenbosch 

**** Platter 

in 

   16 6 Flaschen EUR 120-180 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Two Hands Wines Adrestia Semillon Sauvignon 
Blanc 2012 0,75 l 

Adelaide Hills 

in, 3er OHK 

   17 3 Flaschen EUR 90-180 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Grosset Gaia Cabernet Sauvignon 2000 0,75 l 

Australien, South Australia 

in 

   18 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Clarendon Hills Merlot 1997 0,75 l 

McLaren Vale 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...dense ruby/purple color is 
followed by copious aromas of jammy black fruits, 
chocolate, kirsch, and spice..." 

in 

   19 6 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Clarendon Hills Shiraz "Liandra Vineyard" 1997 
0,75 l 

 McLaren Vale 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...opaque purple color, as 
well as black cherry and blackberry-scented aromatics 
with tarry pepper notes.  The wine is enormous, with 
extraordinary fatness and succulence, an unctuous 
texture, as well as a long, 35-second finish..." 

0,5 cm 

   20 3 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
 

0,5 cm 

   21 3 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
 

0,5 cm 

   22 3 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 
 

De Lisio Grenache 2005 0,75 l 

McLaren Vale 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...it exhibits a dense 
ruby/purple color in addition to a sweet bouquet of 
black raspberries, cherries, currants, and incense. 
Spicy and rich with supple tannin..." 

1,5 cm 

   23 6 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
 

1,5 cm 

   24 6 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Kay Brothers Amery Vineyards Hillside Shiraz 
2004 0,75 l 

McLaren Vale 

in 

   25 12 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
 

in 

   26 12 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Shirvington Cabernet Sauvignon 2004 0,75 l 

McLaren Vale 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...deep ruby/purple-colored 
2004 Cabernet Sauvignon exhibits a restrained, 
elegant bouquet of black fruits, minerals, and toasty 
new oak..." 

in 

   27 6 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
 

in 

   28 6 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Shirvington Shiraz 2005 0,75 l 

McLaren Vale 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...dense, chewy, rich, deeply-
colored 2005 Shiraz is a full-bodied, ripe, intense 
wine..." 

in 

   29 6 Flaschen EUR 210-420 
________________________________________ 
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Peel Estate Shiraz 1996 0,75 l 

Western Australia 

in 

   30 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
 

in 

   31 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Bois de Boursan Chateauneuf-du-Pape 
Les Baud 2003 0,75 l 

Rhone 

91-93 The Wine Advocate:  "...dense, saturated color, 
as well as a distinctive bouquet of mint, eucalyptus, 
ground pepper, melted licorice, sassafras, and black 
cherries..." 

1,5 cm 

   32 6 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Dana Estates Hershey Vineyard Cabernet 
Sauvignon 2011 0,75 l 

Howell Mountain 

90-92 The Wine Advocate:  "...excellent ripeness along 
with mulberry, blueberry and black raspberry fruit 
intermixed with hints of wet rock and graphite. Ripe, 
lush and medium to full-bodied with sweet tannin, this 
beauty, because of the precociousness and forward 
character of the 2011s, is best consumed over the next 
10-12 years..." 

in, 3er OHK 

   33 3 Flaschen EUR 720-1440 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Bacio Divino Angelico 1999 0,75 l 

Napa Valley 

Wine Spectator:  "...shows off ripe cherry, raspberry 
and blackberry flavors, with a touch of charred oak, 
turning to anise and cedar..." 

in 

   34 3 Flaschen EUR 75-150 
 

in 

   35 3 Flaschen EUR 75-150 
 

in 

   36 3 Flaschen EUR 75-150 
 

in 

   37 3 Flaschen EUR 75-150 
________________________________________ 

 

Bacio Divino Proprietary Red 1997 0,75 l 

Napa Valley 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...dark ruby/plum color is 
followed by aromas of new saddle leather, black 
raspberries, plum liqueur, cherries, and toasty, smoky 
new oak..." 

in 

   38 3 Flaschen EUR 105-210 
 

in 

   39 3 Flaschen EUR 105-210 
 

in 

   40 3 Flaschen EUR 105-210 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Bacio Divino Proprietary Red 1999 0,75 l 

Napa Valley 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...dense ruby/purple color 
accompanies sweet notes of black fruit, charcoal, 
licorice, new saddle leather, and dried herbs..." 

in 

   41 3 Flaschen EUR 60-90 
 

in 

   42 3 Flaschen EUR 60-90 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Bacio Divino Proprietary Red 2000 0,75 l 

Napa Valley 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...inky/ruby/purple color is 
followed by a bouquet of charcoal, toasty oak, espresso 
roast, and black currants..." 

in 

   43 6 Flaschen EUR 210-420 
 

in 

   44 6 Flaschen EUR 210-420 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Dana Estates Lotus Vineyard Cabernet Sauvignon 
2011 0,75 l 

Napa Valley 

The Wine Advocate:  "...it offers pretty blueberry and 
raspberry flavors intertwined with wet rocks, spring 
flowers and background oak..." 

in, 3er OHK 

   45 3 Flaschen EUR 750-1500 
________________________________________ 
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Kistenweise Bordeaux! 
 

 
 

Chateau Belle Vue  2015 0,75 l 

Haut Medoc, Cru Bourgeois 

The Wine Advocate:  "...medium to deep garnet-purple 
in color with a fresh plums and red currants nose with 
earthy undertones and a touch of sage. The medium-
bodied palate is a little lean and chewy with appealing 
freshness..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   46 12 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Cos d´Estournel  2015 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, 2e Cru Classe 

95+ The Wine Advocate:  "...the nose offers fleeting 
glimpses at provocative cherry tart, chocolate mint, 
baked redcurrants, warm cassis and wild blueberry 
scents plus suggestions of lilacs, cinnamon stick and 
Indian spices..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   47 6 Flaschen EUR 780-1320 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Ducru-Beaucaillou  2015 0,75 l 

Saint-Julien, 2e Cru Classe 

97 Wine Spectator:  "...showy, with layers of warmed 
fig, roasted mesquite, black tea, incense and Turkish 
coffee notes, followed by waves of lush cassis, 
blackberry and raspberry confiture flavors..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   48 6 Flaschen EUR 600-1200 
 

in, 6er OHK 

   49 6 Flaschen EUR 600-1200 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Kirwan  2015 0,75 l 

Margaux, 3e Cru Classe 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...deep garnet-purple color 
and nose of crushed red currants, black cherries and 
black plums with wafts of tilled soil, fallen leaves and 
bark..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   50 6 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 

Chateau La Clotte  2015 0,75 l 

Saint Emilion, Grand Cru 

95+ The Wine Advocate:  "...deep garnet-purple color 
and a very spicy nose of cinnamon stick, cloves, star 
anise and allspice over core of red and black currants, 
mulberries and black soil plus a waft of violets..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   51 6 Flaschen EUR 360-720 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau La Conseillante  2015 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

96+ The Wine Advocate:  "...La Conseillante opens 
with reticent, earthy notes of dusty soil, garrigue, 
forest floor and iron ore with a core of warm plums, 
cassis, cigar boxes, star anise and dark chocolate plus 
a hint of violets..." 

in, OHK mit Originalband verschlossen, Füllstand 
geschätzt, 6er OHK 

   52 6 Flaschen EUR 900-1500 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau la Dominique  2015 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion, Grand Cru Classé 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...nose with notions of red 
and black currants, blueberry compote, spice cake and 
potpourri. Full-bodied, rich and opulent with beautiful 
purity, it's soft and seductive in the mouth, finishing 
long and perfumed, displaying wonderful energy..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   53 6 Flaschen EUR 270-480 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau La Fleur Petrus  2015 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...offering up beguiling notes 
of tilled soil, black olives, charcuterie and dried 
Provence herbs over a core of preserved plums, black 
cherries and black raspberries with touches of tar and 
new leather. Full-bodied, rich..." 

in, OHK mit Originalband verschlossen, Füllstand 
geschätzt, 6er OHK 

   54 6 Flaschen EUR 870-1740 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau La Serre  2015 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion, Grand Cru Classé 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...bright garnet-purple color 
and is scented of warm plums, crushed blackberries 
and fragrant earth with wafts of black olives and mossy 
tree bark..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   55 6 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
 

in, 6er OHK 

   56 6 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Leoville Las Cases  2015 0,75 l 

Saint-Julien, 2e Cru Classe 

98+ The Wine Advocate:  "...2015 Loville Las Cases 
has a slightly closed nose, revealing notes of crme de 
cassis, baked blueberries and black forest cake with 
touches of licorice, violets and Indian spices plus a 
waft of dusty soil. The palate is medium to full-bodied, 
concentrated and built like a brick house..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   57 6 Flaschen EUR 900-1680 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Leoville-Barton  2015 0,75 l 

Saint-Julien, 2e Cru Classe 

95 The Wine Advocate:  "...warm red currants, black 
raspberries and dark chocolate with wafts of cigar box, 
violets and bay leaves..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   58 6 Flaschen EUR 420-840 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Montrose  2015 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, 2e Cru Classe 

95 The Wine Advocate:  "...the deep garnet-purple 
colored 2015 Montrose opens with broody black fruits, 
menthol and anise notes with a core of cassis, 
blueberries and mulberries plus a touch of cedar 
chest..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   59 6 Flaschen EUR 690-1380 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Moulin Saint Georges  2015 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion, Grand Cru 

94+ The Wine Advocate:  "...gorgeous plum preserves, 
licorice and blackberry pie-laced nose with touches of 
cedar chest, cigar box, black olives and forest floor..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   60 6 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
 

in, 6er OHK 

   61 6 Flaschen EUR 150-270 
 

in, 6er OHK 

   62 6 Flaschen EUR 150-270 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 
 
 

Chateau Plince  2015 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...steeped plum, blackberry 
and black cherry fruit forms the core here, while a 
liberal dose of warm fruitcake, mulling spices and 
bramble kicks in through the finish..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   63 12 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Pontet-Canet  2015 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 5e Cru classe 

96+ The Wine Advocate:  "...deep garnet-purple in 
color, the nose opens with exuberant black currants, 
red currants and black raspberries scents plus an 
evocative undercurrent of cedar chest, dusty earth, 
cloves, chocolate box and Provence herbs with a 
fragrant waft of lavender..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   64 6 Flaschen EUR 600-1200 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Prieure-Lichine  2015 0,75 l 

Margaux, 4e Cru Classe 

92 Wine Spectator:  "...a fleshy, seductive, fruit-driven 
style, featuring layers of warm fig, boysenberry and 
blackberry compote gliding along. Lovely black tea 
and licorice notes gild the finish, with a flash of very 
fine-grained alder weaving in as well..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   65 6 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Puy Blanquet  2015 0,75 l 

Saint Emilion, Grand Cru 

The Wine Advocate:  "...notes of crushed red plums, 
black raspberries and lavender with touches of bay 
leaves and fertile soil. Medium-bodied, soft, lively and 
with plenty of juicy red fruits, it finishes with a 
refreshing lift..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   66 11 Flaschen EUR 165-220 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Saint-Pierre  2015 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...it offers expressive 
blackberries, black currants and stewed black plums 
on the nose with suggestions of menthol, rare beef, 
black olives and tobacco..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   67 6 Flaschen EUR 300-480 
 

in, 6er OHK 

   68 6 Flaschen EUR 300-480 
________________________________________ 
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Dönnhoff Oberhäuser Brücke Riesling Auslese 
Goldkapsel 2006 0,375 l 

Nahe 

98 The Wine Advocate:  "...smells of mint, black tea 
and raspberry distillate. The herbal, red berry, and 
honey concentration on the palate by no means 
precludes an uncanny sense of mineral presence..." 

0,5 cm 

   69 3 halbe Flaschen EUR 90-180 
 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt 

   70 2 halbe Flaschen EUR 60-120 
________________________________________ 

 

Feinste Champagner! 

 

Bollinger Grande Annee Brut 1992 0,75 l 

Champagne 

Wine Spectator:  "...lovely aromas of crushed 
raspberries with hints of minerals and licorice. 
Medium-bodied, with fine tannins and a pretty berry 
aftertaste..." 

1 cm, Etikett leicht beschädigt 

   71 1 Flasche EUR 110-220 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Bollinger Grande Annee Brut 2002 0,75 l 

Champagne 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...effortless, weightless fruit. 
The mousse is exceptionally fine, which adds to the 
impression of total elegance..." 

1 cm, Etikett leicht beschädigt, 1er OC 

   72 1 Flasche EUR 90-180 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Bollinger Vintage R.D. Extra Brut 1990 0,75 l 

Champagne 

97 Wine Spectator:  "...full-bodied, powerful 
Champagne featuring biscuit and ginger aromas and 
flavors, picking up a grilled nut character on the 
finish..." 
98 The Wine Advocate 

0,5 cm, degorge 07.04.2004, 1er OHK 

   73 1 Flasche EUR 200-400 
 

0,5 cm, degorge 07.04.2004, 1er OHK 

   74 1 Flasche EUR 200-400 
 

0,5 cm, degorge 05.09.2002, 1er OHK 

   75 1 Flasche EUR 200-400 
________________________________________ 

 

Bricout Champagner Cuvee Charles Koch Brut 
1969 0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Etikett leicht beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt, 
kellergrau 

   76 1 Flasche EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Canard Duchene Blanc de Blancs Brut 1973 0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   77 2 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
 

1 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   78 2 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Deutz Blanc de Blancs Brut + 2 Gläser 1985 0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt, 1er OHK 

   79 1 Flasche EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Gosset Grand Millesime Brut 1975 0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   80 1 Flasche EUR 125-250 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Gosset Grand Millesime Brut 1989 0,75 l 

Champagne 

Wine Spectator:  "...with brash grapefruit and apple 
flavors, crisp acidity and a tangy finish..." 

1 cm 

   81 2 Flaschen EUR 200-400 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Heidsieck & Co Monopole Diamant Bleu Brut 1973 
0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Etikett stark beschädigt, stark verschmutzt 

   82 1 Flasche EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 
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Heidsieck & Co Monopole Diamant Bleu Brut 1989 
0,75 l 

Champagne 

91 Wine Spectator 

2 cm, 1er OC 

   83 1 Flasche EUR 125-250 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Henriot Reserve Baron Philippe de Rothschild Brut 
1973 0,75 l 

Champagne 

2 cm, 1er OC 

   84 1 Flasche EUR 160-320 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Jacquart, A. et Fils Brut de Nominee 1986 0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Etikett stark beschädigt, 1er OC 

   85 1 Flasche EUR 60-120 
________________________________________ 

 
 
 

 

Krug Rosé Brut NV 0,75 l 

Champagne 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...juicy impression of red 
raspberry and red currant mingled with fresh lime and 
tingling with mouthwatering mineral salts..." 

1 cm 

   86 1 Flasche EUR 140-280 
 

1 cm 

   87 1 Flasche EUR 140-280 
 

1 cm 

   88 1 Flasche EUR 140-280 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Laurent Perrier Grand Siecle Brut 1990 0,75 l 

Champagne 

90 Wine Spectator:  "...serious, traditional style of 
vintage Champagne. Has a subdued core of fruit 
flavor, with a sense of restraint and ample accents of 
yeasty complexity..." 

1 cm 

   89 1 Flasche EUR 150-300 
 

1 cm, Etikett beschädigt 

   90 1 Flasche EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Mercier Vintage Brut 1988 0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt, in Original-
Blechschatulle, 1er OC 

   91 1 Flasche EUR 100-200 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Moet & Chandon Dom Perignon Brut 1966 0,75 l 

Champagne 

Wine Spectator:  "...grapefruit and a slightly herbal 
character, but the honey notes are attractive..." 

2 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt, 1er OC 

   92 1 Flasche EUR 330-600 
________________________________________ 
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Moet & Chandon Dom Perignon Brut 1970 0,75 l 

Champagne 

**** Broadbent 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt, 
Kapsel stark beschädigt, 1er OC 

   93 1 Flasche EUR 300-500 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Moet & Chandon Dom Perignon Brut 1971 0,75 l 

Champagne 

***** Broadbent:  "...exzellenter Geschmack und 
beachtliche Länge. Edel. Genießt seinen Ruf bestimmt 
zu Recht..." 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt, 1er OC 

   94 1 Flasche EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Moet & Chandon Dom Perignon Brut 1973 0,75 l 

Champagne 

90 Wine Spectator:  "...elegant, discret and balanced 
Champagne that has a creamy, smooth mouth-feel and 
delivers some truffle, honey, lime and hazelnut notes..." 
**** Broadbent:  "...Farbe und Bukett vorzüglich. 
Überraschend süß und reich, mit herrlichem 
Geschmack und ansehnlicher Länge..." 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt, Depotbildung 

   95 1 Flasche EUR 250-500 
 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt, Depotbildung 

   96 1 Flasche EUR 250-500 
 

2 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt, Importeur: Pardi 
Annetta 

   97 1 Flasche EUR 250-500 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Moet & Chandon Dom Perignon Brut 1976 0,75 l 

Champagne 

***** Broadbent:  "...unnachahmliche Finesse und 
Länge..." 
Wine Spectator:  "...honey notes along with some tart 
pear and pie crust accents..." 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt, Kapsel beschädigt 

   98 1 Flasche EUR 350-600 
 

1 cm, Etikett stark beschädigt, ganz leicht verschmutzt, 
Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt 

   99 1 Flasche EUR 350-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Moet & Chandon Dom Perignon Brut 1978 0,75 l 

Champagne 

*** Broadbent:  "...reich und doch nicht übertrieben. 
Gute Länge..." 

1 cm, 1er OC 

   100 1 Flasche EUR 220-400 
 

1 cm, Italienischer Importeur, 1er OC 

   101 1 Flasche EUR 220-400 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Moet & Chandon Dom Perignon Brut 1983 0,75 l 

Champagne 

**** Broadbent:  "...eichenes, rauchiges, weiches, 
fruchtiges Bukett, weich, zart, lang..." 
95 Wine Spectator:  "...complexity in a creamy, smooth 
package. Rich, toasty, creamy and elegant, with 
delicious nutty flavors that linger on the finish..." 

1 cm, Etikett leicht beschädigt, Kapsel ganz leicht 
beschädigt, 1er OC 

   102 1 Flasche EUR 200-400 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Moet & Chandon Dom Perignon Brut 1985 0,75 l 

Champagne 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...bursting with aromas of 
apples, pears, buttered toast, orange oil, tarte tatin and 
smoke. On the palate, it's medium to full-bodied, ample 
and pillowy, with a generous core of fruit, ripe but 
racy acids and a refined mousse..." 
90 Wine Spectator:  "...excellent finesse in this wine 
that is still fresh with lime and citrus..." 

1 cm, Etikett beschädigt, ganz leicht verschmutzt, 
Kapsel leicht beschädigt 

   103 1 Flasche EUR 225-450 
 

1 cm, Etikett beschädigt, ganz leicht verschmutzt, 
Kapsel leicht beschädigt 

   104 1 Flasche EUR 225-450 
 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, 1er OC 

   105 1 Flasche EUR 225-450 
 

1 cm, Etikett leicht beschädigt, Kapsel beschädigt 

   106 1 Flasche EUR 225-450 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Moet & Chandon Dom Perignon Brut 1988 0,75 l 

Champagne 

93 Wine Spectator:  "...beautiful. Offers great toasty, 
earthy aromas, lively but mellow fruit flavors and a 
lingering finish..." 

1 cm, Etikett beschädigt, ganz leicht verschmutzt, 
Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt 

   107 1 Flasche EUR 200-400 
 

1 cm, Etikett leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht verschmutzt, 
Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt 

   108 1 Flasche EUR 200-400 
________________________________________ 
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Moet & Chandon Dom Perignon Cuvee 
Oenotheque Brut 1992 0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, Kapsel ganz leicht 
beschädigt 

   109 1 Flasche EUR 280-560 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Moet & Chandon Dom Perignon Cuvee 
Oenotheque Brut 1993 0,75 l 

Champagne 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...medium lemon-straw 
colour. Moderately intense nose of lemon curd, kaffir 
lime leaf, plenty of hot buttered toast and vague hints 
of chalk and crushed stone..." 

1 cm, Etikett stark beschädigt, Kapsel beschädigt 

   110 1 Flasche EUR 300-500 
 

1 cm, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt 

   111 1 Flasche EUR 300-500 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Moet & Chandon Dom Perignon Rosé Brut 1993 
0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Kapsel leicht beschädigt, 1er OHK 

   112 1 Flasche EUR 225-450 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Moet & Chandon   Brut Imperial 1971 0,75 l 

Champagne 

1,5 cm, Depotbildung, 1er OC 

   113 1 Flasche EUR 100-200 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Moet & Chandon   Silver Jubilee Cuvee 1977 0,75 l 

Champagne 

1,5 cm, Etikett leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt, Italienischer Importeur; Sonderabfüllung: 
The Queens Silver Jubilee 

   114 1 Flasche EUR 100-200 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Mumm Cuvee Rene Lalou Brut 1973 0,75 l 

Champagne 

1,5 cm, 1er OC 

   115 1 Flasche EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 

Mumm Cuvee Rene Lalou Brut 1982 0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, 1er OC 

   116 1 Flasche EUR 135-270 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Perrier-Jouet Belle Epoque Brut 1976 0,75 l 

Champagne 

*** Broadbent:  "...reizvoll..." 

2 cm, 1er OC 

   117 1 Flasche EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Perrier-Jouet   Blason de France Brut NV 0,75 l 

Champagne 

92 Wine Spectator:  "...opens up and then disappears 
on your palate. All smoothness. Medium bodied with 
lovely apple, toast, and pear flavors, good acidity and 
a long finish..." 
90 The Wine Advocate 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   118 1 Flasche EUR 70-140 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Piper Heidsieck Rare Brut 1985 0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm 

   119 1 Flasche EUR 200-400 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Piper Heidsieck Rare Brut 1988 0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt 

   120 1 Flasche EUR 200-400 
 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt 

   121 1 Flasche EUR 200-400 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Pommery Brut 1955 0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt, Kapsel leicht beschädigt 

   122 1 Flasche EUR 175-350 
________________________________________ 
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Roederer, Louis Cristal Brut 1975 0,75 l 

Champagne 

**** Broadbent 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt, Depotbildung, 1er OC 

   123 1 Flasche EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Roederer, Louis Cristal Brut 1977 0,75 l 

Champagne 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, leicht 
verschmutzt, Depotbildung, Oxidation am 
Schulteretikett, Kapsel oxidiert, 1er OC 

   124 1 Flasche EUR 400-800 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Roederer, Louis Cristal Brut 1979 0,75 l 

Champagne 

0,5 cm, Depotbildung, 1er OC 

   125 1 Flasche EUR 350-700 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Roederer, Louis Cristal Brut 1983 0,75 l 

Champagne 

****  Broadbent:  "...hervorragendes Perlen, 
ansprechend, reich, nussiger Duft, trocken, fest, 
säurebetont, genüßlich..." 

1 cm, Depotbildung 

   126 1 Flasche EUR 225-450 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Roederer, Louis Cristal Brut 1988 0,75 l 

Champagne 

95 The Wine Advocate:  "...strapping, powerful Cristal. 
Ripe tropical fruit, butter, spices and smoke are some 
of the nuances that emerge from this energetic, focused 
Champagne..."  

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt, Depotbildung, 
1er OC 

   127 1 Flasche EUR 320-630 
 

0,5 cm, Depotbildung, 1er OC 

   128 1 Flasche EUR 320-630 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Ruinart Dom Ruinart Blanc de Blancs Brut 1988 
0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, 1er OC 

   129 1 Flasche EUR 150-300 
 

1 cm 

   130 1 Flasche EUR 150-300 
 

1 cm, 1er OC 

   131 1 Flasche EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Ruinart Dom Ruinart Blanc de Blancs Brut 1993 
0,75 l 

Champagne 

93 Wine Spectator:  "...plenty of pencil shaving 
aromas, with candied citrus and honey, mark this firm, 
tightly wound bubbly. Shows personality and depth, 
with a long vanilla pastry aftertaste. Needs time, but 
has enough structure for food..." 

1 cm 

   132 1 Flasche EUR 125-250 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Ruinart Dom Ruinart Blanc de Blancs Brut 1996 
0,75 l 

Champagne 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...the 1996 Brut Dom Ruinart 
Vintage has just begun to develop some of the tertiary 
notes that are commonly found in this wine. The 1996 
is a large-scaled Dom Ruinart that boasts notable 
intensity and purity in its ripe varietal fruit. With some 
time in the glass, notes of licorice, mint, spices, 
minerals and smoke come forward, adding further 
complexity..." 

1 cm 

   133 1 Flasche EUR 160-320 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Ruinart Dom Ruinart Rosé Brut 1990 0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt 

   134 1 Flasche EUR 225-450 
________________________________________ 
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Selosse Rosé Brut NV 0,75 l 

Champagne 

95 The Wine Advocate:  "...scents of dried fruits, white 
cherries, beeswax and spices, the wine is full-bodied, 
broad and fleshy..." 

1 cm, degorge: 05.06.2008; Depotbildung 

   135 1 Flasche EUR 125-250 
 

1 cm, degorge: 05.06.2008; Depotbildung 

   136 1 Flasche EUR 125-250 
 

1 cm, degorge: 05.06.2008; Depotbildung 

   137 1 Flasche EUR 125-250 
 

1 cm, degorge: 05.06.2008; Depotbildung 

   138 1 Flasche EUR 125-250 
 

1 cm, degorge: 05.06.2008; Depotbildung 

   139 1 Flasche EUR 125-250 
 

1 cm, degorge: 05.06.2008; Depotbildung 

   140 1 Flasche EUR 125-250 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Selosse Substance Blanc de Blancs Grand Cru Brut 
NV 0,75 l 

Champagne 

95 The Wine Advocate:  "...sweet as well as toasty 
sense of nut concentrates; an aura of autumn foliage; 
decadent lees character; as well as hints of beeswax, 
toasted buckwheat, peach kernel, smoky black tea, and 
of course flor..." 

0,5 cm, degorge: 06.07.2011 

   141 1 Flasche EUR 200-400 
 

0,5 cm, degorge: 06.07.2011 

   142 1 Flasche EUR 200-400 
 

0,5 cm, degorge: 06.07.2011 

   143 1 Flasche EUR 200-400 
 

0,5 cm, degorge: 06.07.2011 

   144 1 Flasche EUR 200-400 
 

0,5 cm, degorge: 06.07.2011 

   145 1 Flasche EUR 200-400 
 

0,5 cm, degorge: 06.07.2011 

   146 1 Flasche EUR 200-400 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Selosse Version Originale Grand Cru Extra Brut 
NV 0,75 l 

Champagne 

95 The Wine Advocate:  "...dried white flowers, peach, 
waxy citrus rind and honeycomb, the wine is full-
bodied, chalky and tensile, with more tension and 
concentration..." 

0,5 cm, degorge: 27.10.2011 

   147 1 Flasche EUR 110-220 
 

0,5 cm, degorge: 27.10.2011 

   148 1 Flasche EUR 110-220 
 

0,5 cm, degorge: 27.10.2011 

   149 1 Flasche EUR 110-220 
 

0,5 cm, degorge: 27.10.2011 

   150 1 Flasche EUR 110-220 
 

0,5 cm, degorge: 27.10.2011 

   151 1 Flasche EUR 110-220 
 

0,5 cm, degorge: 27.10.2011 

   152 1 Flasche EUR 110-220 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Taittinger Brut Millesime 1976 0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Taittinger Brut Millesime 1979 0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   153 2 Flaschen EUR 190-380 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Taittinger Brut Millesime 1982 0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt 

    1 Flasche  
 

1 cm, Etikett beschädigt 

    1 Flasche  
1 cm, Etikett beschädigt, Kapsel stark beschädigt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   154 3 Flaschen EUR 270-540 
________________________________________ 
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Taittinger Comtes de Champagne Blanc de Blanc 
Brut 1970 0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Etikett leicht beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt 

   155 1 Flasche EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Taittinger Comtes de Champagne Blanc de Blanc 
Brut 1971 0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Etikett stark beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt, 
Depotbildung 

   156 1 Flasche EUR 460-920 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Taittinger Comtes de Champagne Blanc de Blanc 
Brut 1979 0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Etikett stark beschädigt, ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   157 1 Flasche EUR 375-750 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Taittinger Comtes de Champagne Blanc de Blanc 
Brut 1986 0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Etikett leicht beschädigt 

   158 1 Flasche EUR 135-270 
 

1 cm, Etikett leicht beschädigt 

   159 1 Flasche EUR 135-270 
 

1 cm, Etikett leicht beschädigt 

   160 1 Flasche EUR 135-270 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Taittinger Taittinger Collection Arman 1981 0,75 l 

Champagne 

92 Wine Spectator:  "...distinctively spicy with hints of 
licorice and pear, full-bodied with asser tive character 
but nicely balanced as well..." 

1 cm, Füllstand geschätzt 

   161 1 Flasche EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Taittinger Taittinger Collection Lichtenstein 1985 
0,75 l 

Champagne 

Wine Spectator:  "...wine with style and personality, 
characterized by spicy, toasty, pear-accented 
flavors..." 
93 The Wine Advocate 

1 cm, Füllstand geschätzt 

   162 1 Flasche EUR 120-240 
 

1 cm, Füllstand geschätzt 

   163 1 Flasche EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Taittinger Taittinger Collection Masson Brut 1982 
0,75 l 

Champagne 

94 Wine Spectator:  "...a mature wine, with impressive 
depth, offering plenty of toasty, spicy notes around a 
core of pear and hazelnut flavors that keeps unfolding 
through the long finish..." 

1 cm, Füllstand geschätzt 

   164 1 Flasche EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 



	
   21	
  

 
 

Veuve Clicquot Ponsardin Carte d'Or Brut 1973 
0,75 l 

Champagne 

1,5 cm, Etikett stark beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt, Kapsel beschädigt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   165 2 Flaschen EUR 200-400 
________________________________________ 

 

 

Veuve Clicquot Ponsardin Carte d'Or Brut 1979 
0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Etikett stark beschädigt, ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

1 cm, Etikett beschädigt, ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

1er OC 

   166 2 Flaschen EUR 160-320 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 

Veuve Clicquot Ponsardin Carte d'Or Brut 1982 
0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm 

    1 Flasche  
 

Veuve Clicquot Ponsardin Vintage Reserve Brut 
1989 0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   167 2 Flaschen EUR 155-310 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Veuve Clicquot Ponsardin Rich Reserve Sec 1989 
0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Etikett leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Veuve Clicquot Ponsardin Trilennium Reserved 
Cuvee Brut 1989 0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm 

    1 Flasche  
 

Veuve Clicquot Ponsardin Vintage Reserve Brut 
1989 0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   168 3 Flaschen EUR 205-410 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Veuve Clicquot Ponsardin Rich Reserve Sec 1990 
0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt 

    2 Flaschen  
 

Veuve Clicquot Ponsardin Rosé Reserve Brut 1990 
0,75 l 

Champagne 

***** Broadbent 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   169 3 Flaschen EUR 200-400 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Veuve Clicquot Ponsardin Rich Reserve Sec 1995 
0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Veuve Clicquot Ponsardin Rich Reserve sec 1996 
0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   170 2 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 
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Veuve Clicquot Ponsardin Rosé Brut 1983 0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Etiketten leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt, 1 x Kapsel oxidiert 

   171 3 Flaschen EUR 225-450 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Veuve Clicquot Ponsardin Texas-Cuvee 1836-1986 
1980 0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, Italienischer 
Importeur; Sonderabfüllung: 150th Annyversary of 
Texas Independence, 1er OC 

   172 1 Flasche EUR 125-250 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Veuve Clicquot Ponsardin Vintage Reserve Brut 
1988 0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Etiketten leicht beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt 

   173 3 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Veuve Clicquot Ponsardin Vintage Reserve Brut 
1991 0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt 

   174 2 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Dal Forno Romano Valpolicella Superiore 2005 0,75 
l 

Venetien 

95 The Wine Advocate:  "...this is an especially 
structured, shut-down wine, even within the context of 
Dal Forno. The wine’s gorgeous inner perfume and 
sheer depth suggest that all that is required is 
patience..." 

in, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   175 1 Flasche EUR 50-100 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Gantenbein Chardonnay 2009 0,75 l 

Graubünden 

0,5 cm 

   176 1 Flasche EUR 150-300 
 

0,5 cm 

   177 1 Flasche EUR 150-300 
 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt 

   178 1 Flasche EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Gantenbein Pinot Noir 2010 0,75 l 

Graubünden 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...intense and ripe, the palate 
is silky, very elegant and refined, with good intensity 
and crystalline salinity..." 

0,5 cm 

   179 1 Flasche EUR 110-220 
 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt 

   180 1 Flasche EUR 110-220 
 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt 

   181 1 Flasche EUR 110-220 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 
 

Kistler Chardonnay Hyde Vineyard 2009 0,75 l 

Carneros 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...Pineapple, mango, spices, 
white flowers and creme brulee are some of the many 
nuances that inform the understated, polished finish..." 

1 cm 

    1 Flasche  
 

Kistler Chardonnay Trenton Roadhouse 2009 0,75 l 

Carneros 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...is all about textural power 
and depth. It will appeal most to readers who enjoy the 
richer style of California Chardonnay. Layers of fruit 
build to an explosive finish that wont be denied, yet the 
wine turns intensely mineral, pointed and multi-
dimensional with time in the glass..." 

0,5 cm 

    1 Flasche  
 

Kistler Chardonnay Kistler Vineyard 2009 0,75 l 

Kalifornien, Sonoma Valley 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...bursts onto the palate with 
endless layers of white peaches, apricots and white 
flowers. The deep texture turns delicate and haunting 
on the finish..." 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Kistler Chardonnay Dutton Ranch 2009 0,75 l 

Russian River Valley 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...the wine finds its minerality 
and center on the mid-palate. Apricots, pears, flowers 
and subtle, darker hints of earthiness come to life on 
the finish. This is a very complete, beguiling 
Chardonnay loaded with complexity and sheer class..." 

0,5 cm 

    1 Flasche  
 

Kistler Chardonnay Durell Vineyard 2009 0,75 l 

Sonoma Cost 

95 The Wine Advocate:  "..shows the more tropical, 
lush side of Chardonnay. There is plenty of underlying 
minerality to provide support. Layers of fruit build 
towards the effortless, gracious finish. The Durell can 
be enjoyed today or cellared for a handful of years. 
Here, too, the balance of fruit, acidity and structure is 
compelling..." 

1 cm 

    1 Flasche  
 

   182 5 Flaschen EUR 365-730 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Kistler Chardonnay Cuvee Cathleen 2004 0,75 l 

Kalifornien, Sonoma Valley 

95-97 The Wine Advocate:  "...a selection of the finest 
barrels, the 2004 Chardonnay Kistler Vineyard Cuvee 
Cathleen (500 cases) has more of everything... honey, 
layers, body, depth, acidity, and precision. Year in and 
year out, it is a candidate for one of the finest 
Chardonnays made in California..." 

1 cm 

   183 1 Flasche EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 



	
   23	
  

 
 

Kistler Chardonnay Kistler Vineyard 2006 0,75 l 

Kalifornien, Sonoma Valley 

96-98 The Wine Advocate 

1 cm 

   184 1 Flasche EUR 100-200 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Kistler Chardonnay Dutton Ranch 2005 0,75 l 

Russian River Valley 

94-96 The Wine Advocate:  "...roasted hazelnuts, 
peach, and smoky..." 

1,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Kistler Chardonnay Vine Hill Vineyard 2008 0,75 l 

Russian River Valley 

95 The Wine Advocate:  "...hints of peaches, buttered 
nuts, white currants, pears and subtle smoke, a rich 
mouthfeel and a long finish..." 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Kistler Chardonnay Durell Vineyard 2006 0,75 l 

Sonoma Cost 

94-96 The Wine Advocate:  "...is dominated by crushed 
rock and a liquid minerality component, it also 
possesses notes of lemon oil, brioche, white currants, 
white peaches, and a lemon custard-like character. 
Full-bodied with beautiful subtlety, zesty acidity, and a 
long finish..." 

1 cm 

    1 Flasche  
 

   185 3 Flaschen EUR 205-410 
________________________________________ 

 

Erlesene Burgunder! 

 

Domaine Jean Grivot Chambolle Musigny "La 
Combe d' Orveau" 1er Cru 1996 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

0,5 cm 

   186 5 Flaschen EUR 250-500 
________________________________________ 

 

 

Domaine Jean Grivot Chambolle Musigny "La 
Combe d' Orveau" 1er Cru 2001 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

0,5 cm 

   187 6 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Chambolle Musigny "La 
Combe d' Orveau" 1er Cru 2002 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

0,5 cm 

   188 6 Flaschen EUR 480-840 
 

0,5 cm 

   189 3 Flaschen EUR 240-420 
 

0,5 cm 

   190 3 Flaschen EUR 240-420 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Chambolle Musigny "La 
Combe d' Orveau" 1er Cru 2003 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

0,5 cm 

   191 6 Flaschen EUR 510-900 
 

0,5 cm 

   192 3 Flaschen EUR 255-450 
 

0,5 cm 

   193 3 Flaschen EUR 255-450 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Chambolle Musigny "La 
Combe d' Orveau" 1er Cru 2005 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

0,5 cm 

   194 3 Flaschen EUR 255-450 
 

0,5 cm 

   195 3 Flaschen EUR 255-450 
 

0,5 cm 

   196 3 Flaschen EUR 255-450 
 

0,5 cm 

   197 2 Flaschen EUR 170-300 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Chambolle Musigny "La 
Combe d' Orveau" 1er Cru 2006 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

0,5 cm 

   198 6 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
 

0,5 cm 

   199 3 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
 

0,5 cm 

   200 3 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 
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Domaine Jean Grivot Chambolle Musigny "La 
Combe d' Orveau" 1er Cru 2007 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

0,5 cm 

   201 6 Flaschen EUR 270-420 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Chambolle Musigny "La 
Combe d' Orveau" 1er Cru 2008 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

0,5 cm 

   202 3 Flaschen EUR 165-330 
 

0,5 cm 

   203 3 Flaschen EUR 165-330 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Chambolle Musigny "La 
Combe d' Orveau" 1er Cru 2009 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

89-91 The Wine Advocate:  "...is notable for its 
gorgeous texture and plush, soft red fruits. This late-
ripening, well-ventilated site gave Grivot beautifully 
ripe seductive fruit..." 

0,5 cm 

   204 3 Flaschen EUR 210-420 
 

0,5 cm 

   205 3 Flaschen EUR 210-420 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Chambolle Musigny "La 
Combe d' Orveau" 1er Cru 2010 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

0,5 cm 

   206 3 Flaschen EUR 210-420 
 

0,5 cm 

   207 3 Flaschen EUR 210-420 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Clos de Vougeot Grand Cru 
2000 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...Mocha, cherries, and cedar 
can be detected in the nose of the 2000 Clos Vougeot. 
Deep and intensely flavored, it boasts a blackberry, 
cassis, currant, cedar, and earth-laced character. Its 
admirably long..." 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt 

   208 3 Flaschen EUR 330-660 
 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt 

   209 2 Flaschen EUR 220-440 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Clos de Vougeot Grand Cru 
2006 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...fine-grained if abundant 
tannins. Ripe blackberry, cedar, smoked meat, ginger, 
and blond tobacco make for a penetrating nose and 
sappy, pungent palate impression..." 

0,5 cm 

   210 3 Flaschen EUR 255-510 
 

0,5 cm 

   211 3 Flaschen EUR 255-510 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 

Domaine Jean Grivot Clos de Vougeot Grand Cru 
2007 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

0,5 cm 

   212 3 Flaschen EUR 210-420 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Clos de Vougeot Grand Cru 
2008 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

93+ The Wine Advocate:  "...the 2008 is a muscular, 
cool Clos de Vougeot laced with dark fruit..." 

0,5 cm 

   213 3 Flaschen EUR 210-420 
 

0,5 cm 

   214 3 Flaschen EUR 210-420 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Clos de Vougeot Grand Cru 
2010 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

94-96 The Wine Advocate:  "...energy and a sense of 
urgency that is hard to capture with mere words. 
Freshly cut roses, crushed rocks and red berries..." 

0,5 cm 

   215 3 Flaschen EUR 330-660 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Echezeaux Grand Cru 2001 
0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

0,5 cm 

   216 2 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
 

0,5 cm 

   217 1 Flasche EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Echezeaux Grand Cru 2004 
0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

93-94 The Wine Advocate 

0,5 cm 

   218 3 Flaschen EUR 450-900 
 

0,5 cm 

   219 2 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 
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Domaine Jean Grivot Echezeaux Grand Cru 2005 
0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

93-94 The Wine Advocate:  "...in the mouth as well, 
with a superb concentration and purity of sweet, 
creamy fruit coating the palate. Low-toned minerals 
and meat stock emerge in the wines long finish..." 

0,5 cm 

   220 2 Flaschen EUR 520-1040 
 

0,5 cm 

   221 2 Flaschen EUR 520-1040 
 

0,5 cm 

   222 1 Flasche EUR 260-520 
 

0,5 cm 

   223 1 Flasche EUR 260-520 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Echezeaux Grand Cru 2006 
0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...ample tannins remain fine-
grained and in no way block the juicy expression of 
fresh berries and red meat in a long finish..." 

0,5 cm 

   224 2 Flaschen EUR 320-640 
 

0,5 cm 

   225 2 Flaschen EUR 320-640 
 

0,5 cm 

   226 2 Flaschen EUR 320-640 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Echezeaux Grand Cru 2007 
0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

95 The Wine Advocate:  "...black cherries, spices, 
licorice and tar are all woven together in a fabric of 
nearly indescribable elegance. All the elements fall 
into place as the Echezeaux captivates both the 
intellectual and hedonistic senses..." 

0,5 cm 

   227 3 Flaschen EUR 270-540 
 

0,5 cm 

   228 3 Flaschen EUR 270-540 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Echezeaux Grand Cru 2008 
0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...the wine graces the palate 
with weightless elegance in its gently spiced dark fruit. 
This sensual, dazzling Echezeaux is a jewel..." 

0,5 cm 

   229 2 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
 

0,5 cm 

   230 2 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
 

0,5 cm 

   231 2 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Echezeaux Grand Cru 2009 
0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

95 The Wine Advocate:  "...the 2009 Echezeaux is pure 
silk. Black cherries, spices, licorice and tar are all 
woven together in a fabric of nearly indescribable 
elegance. All the elements fall into place as the 
Echezeaux captivates both the intellectual and 
hedonistic senses..." 

0,5 cm 

   232 1 Flasche EUR 270-540 
 

0,5 cm 

   233 1 Flasche EUR 270-540 
 

0,5 cm 

   234 1 Flasche EUR 270-540 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Echezeaux Grand Cru 2010 
0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

95-97 The Wine Advocate:  "...the 2010 Echezeaux is 
unbelievably beautiful. It comes across as somewhat 
cool and understated, but from time to time the wines 
gorgeous fruit shows its pure class. A burst of fruit 
informs an utterly pure, crystalline finish marked by its 
nuance and detail..." 

0,5 cm 

   235 1 Flasche EUR 400-800 
 

0,5 cm 

   236 1 Flasche EUR 400-800 
 

0,5 cm 

   237 1 Flasche EUR 400-800 
________________________________________ 
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Domaine Jean Grivot Nuits Saint Georges "Aux 
Boudots" 1er Cru 2002 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

90-92 The Wine Advocate:  "...creamy red cherries 
dominate its elegant, exceptionally ripe core of fruit..." 

0,5 cm 

   238 3 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
 

1 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   239 3 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Nuits Saint Georges "Aux 
Boudots" 1er Cru 2003 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

0,5 cm 

   240 3 Flaschen EUR 195-390 
 

0,5 cm 

   241 3 Flaschen EUR 195-390 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Nuits Saint Georges "Aux 
Boudots" 1er Cru 2005 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

0,5 cm 

   242 3 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
 

0,5 cm 

   243 2 Flaschen EUR 200-400 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Nuits Saint Georges "Aux 
Boudots" 1er Cru 2010 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

92-94 The Wine Advocate:  "...black cherries, plums, 
graphite, menthol, flowers and deep, exotic spices meld 
together impressively in this totally striking wine. The 
Boudots boasts tremendous textural depth and intensity 
all the way through to the round, sensual finish..." 

0,5 cm 

   244 3 Flaschen EUR 225-240 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Nuits Saint Georges 
"Ronciere" 1er Cru 2000 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

0,5 cm 

   245 6 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 

Domaine Jean Grivot Nuits Saint Georges 
"Ronciere" 1er Cru 2006 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

0,5 cm 

   246 6 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Nuits Saint Georges Les 
Pruliers 1er Cru 1998 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

0,5 cm 

   247 3 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
 

0,5 cm 

   248 3 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
 

0,5 cm 

   249 2 Flaschen EUR 100-200 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Richebourg Grand Cru 2005 
0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

96-97 The Wine Advocate:  "...it offers an incredibly 
spicy, intensely black-fruited, old vines impression in 
the mouth, coating the palate with silken folds of fruit 
yet gliding elegantly into a finish of dark berries, spice, 
raw meat, wet stone, and mineral salts..." 

0,5 cm 

   250 1 Flasche EUR 1100-2200 
 

0,5 cm 

   251 1 Flasche EUR 1100-2200 
 

0,5 cm 

   252 1 Flasche EUR 1100-2200 
 

0,5 cm 

   253 1 Flasche EUR 1100-2200 
 

0,5 cm 

   254 1 Flasche EUR 1100-2200 
 

0,5 cm 

   255 1 Flasche EUR 1100-2200 
________________________________________ 
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Domaine Jean Grivot Richebourg Grand Cru 2008 
0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...powerful and, not 
surprisingly, rather shut down. Today the tannins are 
quite imposing..." 

0,5 cm 

   256 2 Flaschen EUR 1000-2000 
 

0,5 cm 

   257 1 Flasche EUR 500-1000 
 

0,5 cm 

   258 1 Flasche EUR 500-1000 
 

0,5 cm 

   259 1 Flasche EUR 500-1000 
 

0,5 cm 

   260 1 Flasche EUR 500-1000 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Richebourg Grand Cru 2009 
0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

94+ The Wine Advocate:  "...the 2009 Richebourg 
comes across as quite elegant and restrained for this 
site. This isnt a huge Richebourg, rather it is a wine 
that convinces for its overall balance and sense of 
harmony..." 

0,5 cm 

   261 2 Flaschen EUR 1380-2760 
 

0,5 cm 

   262 1 Flasche EUR 690-1380 
 

0,5 cm 

   263 1 Flasche EUR 690-1380 
 

0,5 cm 

   264 1 Flasche EUR 690-1380 
0,5 cm 

   265 1 Flasche EUR 690-1380 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 
 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Richebourg Grand Cru 2010 
0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

95-97 The Wine Advocate:  "...the 2010 Richebourg 
impresses for its depth and sheer power..." 

0,5 cm 

   266 1 Flasche EUR 850-1700 
 

0,5 cm 

   267 1 Flasche EUR 850-1700 
 

0,5 cm 

   268 1 Flasche EUR 850-1700 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Vosne Romanee "Aux 
Reignots" 1er Cru 1999 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

0,5 cm 

   269 2 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
 

0,5 cm 

   270 2 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
 

0,5 cm 

   271 2 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Vosne Romanee "Aux 
Reignots" 1er Cru 2000 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

0,5 cm 

   272 2 Flaschen EUR 340-680 
 

0,5 cm 

   273 2 Flaschen EUR 340-680 
 

0,5 cm 

   274 2 Flaschen EUR 340-680 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Vosne Romanee "Aux 
Reignots" 1er Cru 2001 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

0,5 cm 

   275 2 Flaschen EUR 260-520 
 

0,5 cm 

   276 1 Flasche EUR 130-260 
________________________________________ 
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Domaine Jean Grivot Vosne Romanee "Aux 
Reignots" 1er Cru 2002 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

0,5 cm 

   277 2 Flaschen EUR 420-840 
 

0,5 cm 

   278 2 Flaschen EUR 420-840 
 

0,5 cm 

   279 1 Flasche EUR 210-420 
 

0,5 cm 

   280 1 Flasche EUR 210-420 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Vosne Romanee "Aux 
Reignots" 1er Cru 2006 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

0,5 cm 

   281 3 Flaschen EUR 285-570 
 

0,5 cm 

   282 3 Flaschen EUR 285-570 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Vosne Romanee "Aux 
Reignots" 1er Cru 2008 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...cherry, blackberry, peat, 
and game in the nose of the Grivot 2008 Vosne 
Romanee Reignots set the theme for a firm though juicy 
palate, and salt, chalk, nut oil, and cherry pit notes in 
an invigorating, downright refreshing finish..." 

0,5 cm 

   283 2 Flaschen EUR 360-720 
 

0,5 cm 

   284 1 Flasche EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Vosne Romanee "Aux 
Reignots" 1er Cru 2009 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

92-94 The Wine Advocate:  "...the 2009 Vosne-
Romanee Aux Reignots is silky, elegant and 
impeccable from start to finish..." 

0,5 cm 

   285 1 Flasche EUR 200-400 
 

0,5 cm 

   286 1 Flasche EUR 200-400 
 

0,5 cm 

   287 1 Flasche EUR 200-400 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Vosne Romanee "Les 
Suchots" 1er Cru 2001 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

0,5 cm 

   288 3 Flaschen EUR 375-750 
 

0,5 cm 

   289 2 Flaschen EUR 250-500 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Vosne Romanee Les Beaux 
Monts 1er Cru 2003 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

95 The Wine Advocate:  "...sporting a nose of violets, 
roses, raspberries, and red cherries, it is powerful, 
mouth-coating, and intense. An expansive, medium to 
full-bodied, muscular wine of considerable depth, it is 
dominated by candied red fruit flavors..." 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   290 3 Flaschen EUR 210-420 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Vosne Romanee Les Beaux 
Monts 1er Cru 2005 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

92-93 The Wine Advocate:  "...Grivots 2005 Vosne-
Romanee Les Beaumonts delivers scents of blackberry, 
cassis, violets, fennel, and pungent brown spices. Clear 
and invigorating in fruit, yet creamy and mouth-
coating, this brings spices, flowers and a note of chalk 
into its long, refined finish..." 

0,5 cm 

   291 2 Flaschen EUR 280-560 
 

0,5 cm 

   292 2 Flaschen EUR 280-560 
 

0,5 cm 

   293 2 Flaschen EUR 280-560 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Vosne Romanee Les Beaux 
Monts 1er Cru 2006 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...black tea, brown spices, 
dark berries, and musky floral perfume as well as 
mammalian and forest floor scents rise impressively 
and complexly from the glass of Grivot 2006 Vosne 
Romanee Les Beaumonts..." 

0,5 cm 

   294 6 Flaschen EUR 480-960 
________________________________________ 
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Domaine Jean Grivot Vosne Romanee Les Beaux 
Monts 1er Cru 2007 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...Grivots 2007 Vosne 
Romanee Les Beaumonts segue into a mouth-coating, 
caressing, yet somehow at the same time invigorating 
display of tea, red berries, and savory meat stock..." 

0,5 cm 

   295 3 Flaschen EUR 210-420 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Vosne Romanee Les Beaux 
Monts 1er Cru 2008 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...the 2008 Vosne-Romanee 
Les Beaux Monts is fresh, vibrant and beautifully 
explosive. The rich, layered fruit finds a fabulous 
counterpoint in the nuanced aromatics and chiseled 
finish..." 

0,5 cm 

   296 3 Flaschen EUR 285-570 
 

0,5 cm 

   297 3 Flaschen EUR 285-570 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Vosne Romanee Les Beaux 
Monts 1er Cru 2009 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

94+ The Wine Advocate:  "...the Beaux-Monts 
impresses for its textural depth and richness. There is 
an intense minerality to the fruit that gives the wine 
much of its power..." 

0,5 cm 

   298 3 Flaschen EUR 345-690 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Vosne Romanee Les Beaux 
Monts 1er Cru 2010 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

93-95 The Wine Advocate:  "...the 2010 Vosne-
Romanee Les Beaux Monts is striking in its beauty. 
Dark plums, cherries, menthol, flowers and licorice 
literally explode from the glass as the wine shows off 
its pedigree and sheer class. Rich, powerful and 
sensual..." 

0,5 cm 

   299 3 Flaschen EUR 390-780 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Vosne Romanee Les Brulees 
1er Cru 2000 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

1 cm 

   300 3 Flaschen EUR 285-570 
 

1 cm 

   301 3 Flaschen EUR 285-570 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Vosne Romanee Les Suchots 
1er Cru 2006 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...Grivot's 2006 Vosne 
Romanee Les Suchots is enticingly scented with ripe 
blackberry and black raspberry, black tea, peat, black 
truffles, and iris. While that's literally a dark litany, 
and while the aforementioned elements flood onto this 
Pinot's sumptuous and texturally silken palate..." 

0,5 cm 

   302 3 Flaschen EUR 360-720 
 

0,5 cm 

   303 3 Flaschen EUR 360-720 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Vosne Romanee Les Suchots 
1er Cru 2008 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

91+ The Wine Advocate:  "...smoky black tea and 
Latakia tobacco; intensely ripe blackberry and cassis; 
ocean breeze and quarry dust mark the nose of Grivots 
2008 Vosne Romanee Les Suchots, then occupy a 
formidably dense yet persistently refreshing palate..." 

0,5 cm 

   304 3 Flaschen EUR 330-660 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Barossa Old Vine Company Shiraz 2003 0,75 l 

Barossa Valley 

in, 6er OHK 

   305 6 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 
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Torbreck The Descendant 2003 0,75 l 

Barossa Valley 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...spectacular perfume of 
flowers, blackberries, cassis, licorice, and honeysuckle 
is followed by an unctuously textured, full-bodied red 
displaying a seamless integration of wood..." 

2 cm 

   306 6 Flaschen EUR 210-420 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Gilberts Shiraz 1999 0,75 l 

South Australia 

in 

   307 12 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
 

in 

   308 12 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
 

in 

   309 12 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Clos Saint Jean Chateauneuf-du-Pape 2008 0,75 l 

Rhone 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...black cherry, forest floor, 
pepper and underbrush-like aromas and flavors..." 

1 cm 

   310 12 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Mas de Boislauzon Chateauneuf-du-Pape 2008 0,75 
l 

Rhone 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...dense ruby/purple color 
followed by a big, sweet kiss of blueberry pie 
intermixed with kirsch, camphor, incense, truffle, 
roasted herbs and soy..." 

1,5 cm 

   311 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Tynan, Christopher Judge Family Vineyard Syrah 
2015 0,75 l 

Bennet Valley 

in 

   312 6 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Andersons Conn Valley Vineyards Eloge 
Proprietary Red 1997 0,75 l 

Napa Valley 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...black fruits intermixed with 
chocolate, cedar, licorice, and Asian spices..." 

ts, 6er OHK 

   313 6 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 

Arietta "Variation One" Syrah - Merlot 2007 0,75 l 

Napa Valley 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...smoky bacon notes 
intermixed with notions of boysenberries, wild flowers, 
forest floor, pepper, and wood spice..." 

in 

   314 6 Flaschen EUR 360-720 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Blankiet Merlot Paradise Hills Vineyard 2004 0,75 l 

Napa Valley 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...big, sweet kiss of cassis, 
kirsch, spice and spring flowers..." 

ts 

   315 3 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
 

ts 

   316 3 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
 

ts 

   317 3 Flaschen EUR 195-390 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Blankiet Paradise Hills Vineyard Proprietary Red 
2012 0,75 l 

Napa Valley 

in 

   318 2 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
 

in 

   319 2 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
 

in 

   320 2 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Blankiet Rive Droite Proprietary Red 2011 0,75 l 

Napa Valley 

89-91 The Wine Advocate:  "...herbaceousness, just 
lots of white chocolate, espresso roast, mulberry and 
kirsch characteristics..." 

in 

   321 3 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
 

in 

   322 3 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 
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Avennia Boushey Vineyard Syrah 2015 0,75 l 

Yakima Valley 

93+ The Wine Advocate:  "...crushed currants, pencil 
lead and subtle dark chocolate..." 

0,5 cm 

   323 6 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Avennia Justine Red 2015 0,75 l 

Yakima Valley 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...spicy black fruit, cracked 
black pepper and licorice..." 

1 cm 

   324 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Margaux  1975 1,5 l 

Margaux, 1er Cru Classe 

Wine Spectator:  "...dried blood orange and bitter 
cherry notes and flickers of clove and tobacco. Almost 
a shell of a wine now, but still there's elegance and 
length hanging on..." 

hs, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt, Kapsel ganz leicht 
beschädigt, Leimstreifen, Kapsel oxidiert 

   325 1 Magnum EUR 255-505 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Schubert von, Carl Gutsverwaltung Maximin 
Grünhäuser Abtsberg Riesling Auslese trocken 
1989 1,5 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

0,5 cm, Etiketten leicht beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt, 
1er OHK 

   326 2 Magnums EUR 140-270 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Koehler-Ruprecht Kallstadter Saumagen Riesling 
Auslese 1995 0,75 l 

Pfalz 

2 cm, Etiketten leicht verschmutzt, Kapseln oxidiert, 
Leckspuren 

    3 Flaschen  
 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, leicht 
verschmutzt 

    2 Flaschen  
 

1 cm, Etiketten leicht verschmutzt 

    2 Flaschen  
 

1,5 cm, Etiketten stark verschmutzt, 1 x Kapsel 
oxidiert, Leckspuren 

    2 Flaschen  
 

1 cm, Etikett beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

2 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

2 cm, Etikett stark verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   327 12 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Breuer, Georg Elysium Beerenauslese 1993 0,375 l 

Rheingau 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   328 5 halbe Flaschen EUR 75-150 
 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   329 3 halbe Flaschen EUR 45-90 
 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   330 3 halbe Flaschen EUR 45-90 
________________________________________ 
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Breuer, Georg Rüdesheimer Bischofsberg Riesling 
Eiswein 1996 0,375 l 

Rheingau 

0,5 cm, Etiketten leicht verschmutzt, 1 x Leckspuren 

   331 5 halbe Flaschen EUR 100-200 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weil, Robert Kiedricher Gräfenberg Riesling 
Beerenauslese 1998 0,375 l 

Rheingau 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   332 2 halbe Flaschen EUR 60-120 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weil, Robert Kiedricher Gräfenberg Riesling 
Eiswein 1998 0,375 l 

Rheingau 

91 Wine Spectator:  "...brisk and inviting, this sprightly 
dessert wine mixes grapefruit and apricot on a lean 
frame. Good balance and length of flavor..." 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   333 3 halbe Flaschen EUR 120-240 
 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   334 2 halbe Flaschen EUR 80-160 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Krug Clos du Mesnil Blanc de Blancs Brut 1989 
0,75 l 

Champagne 

94 Wine Spectator:  "...this is a rich, ripe Chardonnay 
Champagne with loads of toasty, nutty, honeyed flavors 
backed by exotic tropical fruit and floral notes. A 
creamy-smooth texture carries through to a lingering 
finish..." 

1 cm, 1er OHK 

   335 1 Flasche EUR 810-1620 
 

1 cm, 1er OHK 

   336 1 Flasche EUR 810-1620 
 

1 cm, 1er OHK 

   337 1 Flasche EUR 810-1620 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Moet & Chandon Dom Perignon Brut 1985 0,75 l 

Champagne 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...bursting with aromas of 
apples, pears, buttered toast, orange oil, tarte tatin and 
smoke. On the palate, it's medium to full-bodied, ample 
and pillowy, with a generous core of fruit, ripe but 
racy acids and a refined mousse..." 
90 Wine Spectator:  "...excellent finesse in this wine 
that is still fresh with lime and citrus..." 

1 cm 

   338 1 Flasche EUR 200-400 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Moet & Chandon Dom Perignon Brut 1990 0,75 l 

Champagne 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...creamy-textured, full styled 
offering that loses none of its elegance in spite of its 
flavor authority..." 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt 

   339 1 Flasche EUR 250-500 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Moet & Chandon Dom Perignon Brut 2003 0,75 l 

Champagne 

94+ The Wine Advocate:  "...rich, powerful, vinous 
Dom Perignon loaded with fruit, structure and 
personality..." 

1 cm, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt 

   340 1 Flasche EUR 100-200 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Roederer, Louis Cristal Brut 1993 0,75 l 

Champagne 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   341 1 Flasche EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Veuve Clicquot Ponsardin La Grande Dame Brut 
1989 0,75 l 

Champagne 

**** Broadbent:  "...excellent..." 

1 cm 

   342 1 Flasche EUR 140-280 
________________________________________ 
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Chapuis, Maurice Corton Charlemagne Grand Cru 
1996 0,75 l 

Cote de Beaune 

2 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Chapuis, Maurice Corton Charlemagne Grand Cru 
1996 0,75 l 

Cote de Beaune 

2 cm, Etikett leicht beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Hospices de Beaune Beaune Cuvee Dames 
Hospitalieres 1er Cru 1993 0,75 l 

Cote de Beaune 

2 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Hospices de Beaune Corton Grand Cru 1988 0,75 l 

Cote de Beaune 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   343 4 Flaschen EUR 145-290 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Leflaive Puligny-Montrachet Village 1997 
0,75 l 

Cote de Beaune 

Wine Spectator:  "...multidimensional layers of subtle 
and medium-toasted oak, with concentrated fruit and a 
silky finish backed by decent acidity..." 

2 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt, ganz leicht kellergrau, 3 x Korken 3 mm 
tiefer 

    5 Flaschen  
 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt, ganz leicht kellergrau, Korken 3 mm 
tiefer 

    1 Flasche  
 

3 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt, ganz leicht kellergrau 

    1 Flasche  
 

   344 7 Flaschen EUR 315-630 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Lamy, Hubert Criots Batard Montrachet 1er Cru 
1997 0,75 l 

Cote de Beaune 

1 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   345 2 Flaschen EUR 460-920 
 

1 cm, Etikett leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   346 1 Flasche EUR 230-460 
 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   347 1 Flasche EUR 230-460 
 

1,5 cm, Etikett leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   348 1 Flasche EUR 230-460 
 

1 cm, Etikett stark beschädigt, ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   349 1 Flasche EUR 230-460 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Domaine Armand Rousseau Charmes Chambertin 
Grand Cru 1991 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

The Wine Advocate:  "...a deep, saturated, ruby/purple 
color, is followed by a splendidly ripe, glorious nose of 
smoke, roasted black-cherries, herbs, and animal fat.  
Long, luscious, and rich, with sweet tannin in the 
finish, this concentrated, chewy, rich wine should drink 
beautifully..." 

0,5 cm, Etikett beschädigt, verschmutzt 

   350 1 Flasche EUR 400-800 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Domaine Louis Trapet Gevrey Chambertin Petite 
Chapelle 1er Cru 1985 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

2 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    2 Flaschen  
 

2,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

3 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   351 4 Flaschen EUR 220-440 
________________________________________ 
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Domaine Moine-Hudelot Bonnes Mares Grand Cru 
1993 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    3 Flaschen  
 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   352 4 Flaschen EUR 260-520 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Sociando-Mallet  1989 1,5 l 

Haut-Medoc, Cru Bourgeois 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...the 1989 reveals a youthful, 
unevolved purple color, followed by a sweet nose of 
black fruits, minerals, and vanillin..." 

ts-hs, Etiketten leicht verschmutzt 

    2 Magnums  
 

in, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Magnum  
 

ts, Etikett stark verschmutzt 

    1 Magnum  
 

   353 4 Magnums EUR 400-820 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Pithon, Jo Coteaux du Layon St. Lambert Clos des 
Bonnes Blanches 1996 0,5 l 

Loire 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   354 3 Flaschen EUR 45-90 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Margaux Pavillon Blanc du Chateau 
Margaux 1998 0,75 l 

Margaux 

91-93 The Wine Advocate 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   355 3 Flaschen EUR 360-720 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Margaux  1994 0,75 l 

Margaux, 1er Cru Classé 

91+ The Wine Advocate:  "...dense plum/purple color 
and a big, sweet nose of black fruits intermixed with 
licorice, camphor, vanilla, and a hint of flowers..." 

ts, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt, Kapsel ganz leicht 
beschädigt, 12er OHK 

   356 12 Flaschen EUR 3360-6720 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Margaux  1995 0,75 l 

Margaux, 1er Cru Classé 

95 The Wine Advocate:  "...fine tannins support earthy, 
blackcurrant-preserve fruit. Long finish..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   357 12 Flaschen EUR 4200-8400 
________________________________________ 

 

Chateau d´Issan  1995 0,75 l 

Margaux, 3e Cru Classé 

The Wine Advocate:  "...the 1995 possesses a deep 
ruby color, an excellent spicy, weedy, licorice, and 
black currant-scented nose, sweet fruit on the attack, 
and very good purity, ripeness, and overall balance..." 

in 

   358 2 Flaschen EUR 60-120 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Latour  1983 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 1er Cru Classé 

94 Wine Spectator:  "...solid, firm wine with a tannin 
structure that is softening. Aromas of chocolate, ripe 
fruit and meat. Full-bodied, with loads of fruit and 
tannins and a long, long finish..." 

ts, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   359 1 Flasche EUR 300-600 
 

ts, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   360 1 Flasche EUR 300-600 
 

ts, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   361 1 Flasche EUR 300-600 
 

ts, Etikett beschädigt, stark verschmutzt 

   362 1 Flasche EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Latour  1992 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 1er Cru Classé 

90 Wine Spectator:  "...outstanding quality from a 
weak year. Good darkruby color. Intense aromas of 
chocolate, berry andcedar. Full-bodied, with firm 
tannins and a longfinish..." 

ts, 12er OHK 

   363 12 Flaschen EUR 3120-6240 
 

ts, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt 

   364 1 Flasche EUR 260-520 
 

ts, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt 

   365 1 Flasche EUR 260-520 
 

ts, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt 

   366 1 Flasche EUR 260-520 
 

ts, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt 

   367 1 Flasche EUR 260-520 
 

ts, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, Kapsel ganz leicht 
beschädigt 

   368 1 Flasche EUR 260-520 
 

ts, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt 

   369 1 Flasche EUR 260-520 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau Latour  1994 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 1er Cru Classé 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...possesses gorgeously well-
delineated, sweet, highly extracted, concentrated fruit, 
noticeably ripe tannin, and an explosively long, 
authoritative finish..." 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt, Kapsel ganz 
leicht beschädigt, 12er OHK 

   370 12 Flaschen EUR 3900-7800 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Mouton-Rothschild  1980 0,375 l 

Pauillac, 1er Cru Classé 

The Wine Advocate:  "...stemmy, stalky, unripe aroma, 
lean, austere, overly tannic flavors, and an astringent 
finish..." 

hs-ms, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   371 1 halbe Flasche EUR 90-180 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Mouton-Rothschild  1981 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 1er Cru Classé 

The Wine Advocate:  "...composed largely of earth, 
wood, and dusty, dried red fruit aromas..." 

ts, Etikett verschmutzt, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt 

   372 1 Flasche EUR 210-420 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Mouton-Rothschild  1992 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 1er Cru Classé  

The Wine Advocate:  "...healthy dark ruby/purple 
color, and a big, fragrant nose of jammy cassis, smoky 
oak, and roasted herbs and nuts..." 

hf-in 

   373 3 Flaschen EUR 795-1590 
 

in 

   374 2 Flaschen EUR 530-1060 
 

ts 

   375 1 Flasche EUR 265-530 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 
 

Chateau Duhart-Milon-Rothschild  1995 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 4e Cru Classé 

90 Wine Spectator:  "...essence of blackberry and 
chocolate. Full-bodied and extremely velvety..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   376 6 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Haut-Batailley  1995 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 5e Cru Classé 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...vibrant red berry fruit that 
cocks a snook at the 2000 Haut Batailley that was 
poured alongside..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   377 10 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Lynch-Bages  1986 1,5 l 

Pauillac, 5e Cru Classé 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...pure black cherries, mint 
and cedar, even a touch of glycerine still there..." 

in, Etikett leicht verschmutzt, Kapsel ganz leicht 
beschädigt 

   378 1 Magnum EUR 280-565 
 

in, Etikett leicht verschmutzt, Kapsel ganz leicht 
beschädigt, Leckspuren 

   379 1 Magnum EUR 280-565 
 

in, Etikett leicht verschmutzt, Kapsel ganz leicht 
beschädigt 

   380 1 Magnum EUR 280-565 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau La Louviere Chateau La Louviere rouge 
1995 0,75 l 

Pessac-Leognan 

The Wine Advocate:  "...La Louviere's tell-tale 
tobacco, smoky, leafy, herb-tinged red and black 
currant fruit jumps from the glass of this aromatic 
wine. Exhibiting excellent ripeness, a supple texture, 
medium body, and a delicious, roasted fruitiness..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   381 12 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt, 12er OHK 

   382 11 Flaschen EUR 165-330 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Haut-Brion  1995 0,75 l 

Pessac-Leognan, 1er Cru Classé 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...burning wood embers 
intermixed with vanilla, spice box, earth, mineral, 
sweet cherry, black currant, plum-like fruit, medium to 
full body..." 

1 cm, 12er OHK 

   383 12 Flaschen EUR 3480-6960 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Haut-Brion Chateau Haut-Brion blanc 
1995 0,75 l 

Pessac-Leognan, 1er Cru Classé 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...light gold color, and a 
citrusy, honeyed nose with subtle toasty oak..." 

2 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt, 12er OHK 

   384 12 Flaschen EUR 6000-12000 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau de Fieuzal Chateau de Fieuzal blanc 1995 
0,75 l 

Pessac-Leognan, Cru Classé 

The Wine Advocate:  "...1995 is a highly successful 
effort from this vintage, which produced a number of 
deceptively thin, light wines from the Pessac-Leognan 
and Graves regions.  The wine displays an herb-tinged, 
citrusy, smoky nose, woody, medium-bodied flavors 
with good concentration, and fat and sweetness from a 
good glycerin level in the finish..." 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt, 12er OHK 

   385 12 Flaschen EUR 180-420 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau La Mission-Haut-Brion  1994 0,75 l 

Pessac-Leognan, Cru Classé 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...charcoal, scorched earth, 
red and black fruits, truffles, graphite and melted tar 
emerge from this dark garnet/plum-colored 1994..." 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt, 12er OHK 

   386 12 Flaschen EUR 1320-2640 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Smith-Haut-Lafitte Chateau Smith-Haut-
Lafitte blanc 1994 0,75 l 

Pessac-Leognan, Cru Classé 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...offers gorgeous portions of 
rich, honeyed, fig, and melony fruit, great purity, and 
well-integrated new oak..." 

ts, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt, 12er OHK 

   387 12 Flaschen EUR 600-1200 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau La Conseillante  1994 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

The Wine Advocate:  "...this dark ruby/garnet wine, 
which has a big, spicy, herbal, cedary nose with hints 
of pepper, sweet raspberries, and black cherries. The 
wine is medium-bodied but slightly austere in the 
finish..." 

in, Etiketten beschädigt, stark verschmutzt 

    3 Flaschen  
 

in, Etiketten verschmutzt 

    2 Flaschen  
 

   388 5 Flaschen EUR 250-500 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Larmande Le Cadet de Larmande, 2e vin 
de Larmande 1995 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion 

in-ts, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   389 8 Flaschen EUR 80-160 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Cadet-Piola  1995 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion, Grand Cru Classé 

The Wine Advocate:  "... possesses an impressively-
saturated, ruby/purple color, and a sweet nose of 
blueberries and black-raspberries intermingled with 
vague scents of sweet oak and minerals. Ripe and 
medium-bodied ..." 

ts, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt, 12er OHK 

   390 12 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau la Dominique  1985 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion, Grand Cru Classé 

The Wine Advocate:  "...shows noted of dried herbs, 
licorice, and spice box along with plums and vanilla. 
The wine is medium-bodied and shows good sweetness 
on the attack..." 

ts, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    8 Flaschen  
 

ts, Etikett stark beschädigt, ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   391 9 Flaschen EUR 270-540 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau la Dominique  1995 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion, Grand Cru Classé 

The Wine Advocate:  "...there is sweeter fruit as well as 
more ripeness and intensity (at least at present) in the 
wine's moderately intense nose of vanillin, blackberry 
and raspberry fruit. In the mouth, there is good 
sweetness, medium to full body, moderate tannin, and a 
layered, rich, classic tasting profile..." 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt, Kapsel ganz 
leicht beschädigt 

    10 Flaschen  
 

in, Etiketten stark beschädigt, ganz leicht verschmutzt, 
Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt 

    2 Flaschen  
 

12er OHK 

   392 12 Flaschen EUR 360-720 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Pavie-Macquin  1995 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion, Grand Cru Classé 

92 Wine Spectator:  "...dried date, cherry and plum 
notes, lined with lilting incense, aged fruitcake and 
well-integrated cedar and juniper hints..." 

ts, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt, Kapsel ganz leicht 
beschädigt 

   393 5 Flaschen EUR 225-450 
________________________________________ 

 

Chateau Cos d´Estournel  1995 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, 2e Cru Classé 

95 The Wine Advocate:  "...opulent, with forward 
aromatics (gobs of black fruits intermixed with toasty 
pain grille scents and a boatload of spice), this terrific 
Cos possesses remarkable intensity, full body..." 

in 

   394 2 Flaschen EUR 230-460 
 

in 

   395 2 Flaschen EUR 230-460 
 

in, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt 

   396 2 Flaschen EUR 230-460 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Montrose  1990 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, 2e Cru Classé 

100 The Wine Advocate:  "...concentration, amazingly 
high glycerin, and abundant amounts of sweet black 
fruits intermixed with notions of earth and spice..." 

in, Etikett beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt, Kapsel ganz 
leicht beschädigt 

   397 1 Flasche EUR 380-760 
 

in, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt, 
Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt 

   398 1 Flasche EUR 380-760 
 

hs, Etikett leicht beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt, Kapsel 
ganz leicht beschädigt 

   399 1 Flasche EUR 380-760 
 

in, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt, 
Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt 

   400 1 Flasche EUR 380-760 
 

in, Etikett beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt, Kapsel ganz 
leicht beschädigt 

   401 1 Flasche EUR 380-760 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau Montrose  1991 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, 2e Cru Classé 

The Wine Advocate:  "...clean in color with slight 
ageing on the rim. The nose is crisp and charming with 
red berry fruit, balsamic, sage, earthy, almost beetroot 
like scents that are very appealing. The palate is 
medium-bodied with fine tannin, fresh and well 
focused..." 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt, Kapsel ganz 
leicht beschädigt, 12er OHK 

   402 12 Flaschen EUR 540-1080 
 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt, 1 x ohne 
Kapsel, 12er OHK 

   403 12 Flaschen EUR 540-1080 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Montrose  1994 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, 2e Cru Classé 

The Wine Advocate:  "... is foursquare, savory with 
notes of leather and truffle towards the finish that feels 
like it is beginning to dry out. On the plus side, this 
1994 has decent harmony and length, and the hint of 
brown spice on the finish is pleasing..." 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, verschmutzt, 
Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt, 12er OHK 

   404 11 Flaschen EUR 550-1100 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Montrose  1995 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, 2e Cru Classé 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...blackberry, briary and 
undergrowth scents, later just a touch of bay leaf and 
sandalwood..." 

in, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt, 12er OHK 

   405 12 Flaschen EUR 840-1680 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Les Ormes De Pez  1989 0,375 l 

Saint-Estephe, Cru Bourgeois Exeptionnel 

The Wine Advocate:  "...the opulent and intense 1989 is 
full-bodied and softly tannic..." 

ts, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt, kellergrau 

   406 4 halbe Flaschen EUR 40-80 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Leoville Las Cases Clos du Marquis, 2e vin 
de Leoville Las Cases 1994 0,75 l 

Saint-Julien 

The Wine Advocate:  "...sweet, jammy nose of herbs 
and blackcurrants, medium body, excellent ripeness, 
and a multi-layered..."  

in, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt, 12er OHK 

   407 12 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Leoville Las Cases  1979 0,75 l 

Saint-Julien, 2e Cru Classé 

The Wine Advocate:  "...it reveals good fruit, a stylish, 
curranty, mineral, and vanillin-scented nose, medium 
body, some compactness, and a crisp..." 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt, Kapsel ganz 
leicht beschädigt 

   408 3 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
 

hs, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt, Kapsel ganz 
leicht beschädigt 

   409 3 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Leoville Las Cases  1995 0,75 l 

Saint-Julien, 2e Cru Classé 

95 The Wine Advocate:  "...beautifully knit aromas of 
black fruits, minerals, vanillin, and spice. On the 
attack, it is staggeringly rich..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   410 12 Flaschen EUR 1320-2640 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau d´ Yquem "Y" d´ Yquem 1988 0,75 l 

Sauternes 

ts, Etikett verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

hs, Etikett verschmutzt, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   411 2 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau Suduiraut  1990 0,375 l 

Sauternes, 1er Cru Classé 

95 Wine Spectator:  "...botrytis bomb. Gold color. 
Loads of spicy, almondand toffee character with 
pineapple fruit.Full-bodied, very sweet and very, very 
ripe.Blistering long finish..." 

in-ts, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    6 halbe Flaschen  
 

in-ts, Etiketten verschmutzt 

    2 halbe Flaschen  
 

   412 8 halbe Flaschen EUR 160-320 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Suduiraut  1990 0,75 l 

Sauternes, 1er Cru Classé 

95 Wine Spectator:  "...botrytis bomb. Gold color. 
Loads of spicy, almondand toffee character with 
pineapple fruit.Full-bodied, very sweet and very, very 
ripe.Blistering long finish..." 

in, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt 

   413 1 Flasche EUR 40-80 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau d´ Yquem  1985 0,75 l 

Sauternes, 1er Grand Cru Classe 

94 Wine Spectator:  "...charming Yquem that's round, 
thick, dense and very honeyed..." 
The Wine Advocate:  "...very powerful, rich, 
exceptionally concentrated wine..." 

ts, Etikett verschmutzt 

   414 1 Flasche EUR 210-420 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Doisy-Daene  1990 0,375 l 

Sauternes, 3e Cru Classé 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...bold, opulent, exquisite 
example of Barsac, with more richness and intensity 
than I have encountered in previous vintages of Doisy-
Daene..." 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   415 4 halbe Flaschen EUR 60-120 
 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   416 4 halbe Flaschen EUR 60-120 
 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   417 4 halbe Flaschen EUR 60-120 
 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   418 4 halbe Flaschen EUR 60-120 
 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    3 halbe Flaschen  
 

in, Etikett beschädigt, ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    1 halbe Flasche  
 

   419 4 halbe Flaschen EUR 60-120 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Isole e Olena Vin Santo 1995 0,375 l 

Toskana 

ts, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   420 7 halbe Flaschen EUR 105-210 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Foradori Teroldego Granato 1990 1,5 l 

Trentino 

in, Etikett beschädigt, ganz leicht verschmutzt, 1er 
OHK 

   421 1 Magnum EUR 145-295 
________________________________________ 
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Bussola Recioto della Valpolicella Classico 1995 0,5 
l 

Venetien 

ts, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   422 4 Flaschen EUR 80-160 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Maculan Torcolato 1996 0,375 l 

Venetien 

ts, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt, ganz leicht 
kellergrau, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt, 3 x Kapseln 
oxidiert und Leckspuren 

   423 6 halbe Flaschen EUR 90-180 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Avignonesi Vin Santo 1987 0,375 l 

Vin Santo 

ts, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, verschmutzt 

   424 3 halbe Flaschen EUR 90-180 
 

ts, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, verschmutzt 

   425 3 halbe Flaschen EUR 90-180 
 

ts, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt 

   426 3 halbe Flaschen EUR 90-180 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Bodegas Remelluri La Granja 1996 0,75 l 

Rioja 

in, 12er OHK 

   427 12 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Brane-Cantenac  2014 0,75 l 

Margaux, 2e Cru Classe 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...fine tannin, well-judged 
acidity, graphite and cedar towards the linear finish..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   428 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Mouton-Rothschild  2016 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 1er Cru Classé 

100 The Wine Advocate:  "...a very deep purple-black 
color and slowly slides out of the glass with spicy notes 
of Sichuan pepper, cloves and cinnamon stick giving 
way to a core of perfumed black fruits and 
floralsblackcurrant cordial, candied violets, 
blackberry compote, rose hips and black plumsplus 
suggestions of espresso, damp soil, tar and beef 
drippings..." 

in, OHK mit Originalband verschlossen, Füllstand 
geschätzt, 6er OHK 

   429 6 Flaschen EUR 2400-4800 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau La Conseillante  2014 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...well-defined bouquet with 
brambly red berry fruit, minerals, touches of seaweed 
and light incense aromas..." 

in, OHK mit Originalband verschlossen, Füllstand 
geschätzt, 6er OHK 

   430 6 Flaschen EUR 360-720 
 

in, OHK mit Originalband verschlossen, Füllstand 
geschätzt, 6er OHK 

   431 6 Flaschen EUR 360-720 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Vieux Chateau Certan  2014 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...perfumed blackberry, wild 
strawberry, cold stone and wilted rose petals..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   432 12 Flaschen EUR 1620-2400 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Barossa Old Vine Company Shiraz 2003 0,75 l 

Barossa Valley 

in, 6er OHK 

   433 6 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 
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Barossa Old Vine Company Shiraz 2004 0,75 l 

Barossa Valley 

93-94 The Wine Advocate:  "...lovely aromas of 
blackberries, white flowers, graphite, and white 
chocolate. This rich, full-bodied, layered, powerful..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   434 6 Flaschen EUR 210-420 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Burge Family The Renoux 2003 0,75 l 

Barossa Valley 

Wine Spectator:  "...earthy, gamy flavors sneak past 
the fruit in this herbal Cabernet blend. Cabernet 
Sauvignon, Shiraz and Merlot..." 

in 

    11 Flaschen  
 

hs, Leckspuren 

    1 Flasche  
 

   435 12 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Concordis Shiraz 2014 1,5 l 

Barossa Valley 

3 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   436 1 Magnum EUR 100-200 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Gibson Shiraz "Old Vine Collection" 2003 0,75 l 

Barossa Valley 

in, 6er OHK 

   437 6 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Gibson Shiraz "Old Vine Collection" 2004 0,75 l 

Barossa Valley 

95 The Wine Advocate:  "...rich, backward, formidably 
endowed, dense ruby/purple-hued Shiraz boasting a 
huge, spicy, smoky nose, rich, sweet, blackberry and 
cassis fruit as well as hints of melted road tar, pepper, 
and flowers..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   438 6 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 
 

Gibson Shiraz Eden Valley "Old Vine Collection" 
2005 0,75 l 

Barossa Valley 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...opaque purple-colored, it 
has an enticing perfume of wood smoke, spice box, 
leather, pepper, bacon, plum, and blueberry..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   439 6 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Greenock Creek Roennfeldt Road Shiraz 2009 0,75 
l 

Barossa Valley 

96+ The Wine Advocate:  "...gorgeous scents of baked 
berries, kirsch, dried rose petals, cinnamon, cloves, 
eucalypt and sandalwood..." 

in, 1er OC 

   440 1 Flasche EUR 240-480 
 

in, 1er OC 

   441 1 Flasche EUR 240-480 
 

in, 1er OC 

   442 1 Flasche EUR 240-480 
 

in, 1er OC 

   443 1 Flasche EUR 240-480 
 

in, 1er OC 

   444 1 Flasche EUR 240-480 
 

in, 1er OC 

   445 1 Flasche EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Hentley Farm The Beast Shiraz 2005 0,75 l 

Barossa Valley 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...purple-colored, it exhibits a 
nose of cedar, smoke, leather, scorched earth, violets, 
blackberry, and blueberry compote..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   446 6 Flaschen EUR 270-540 
________________________________________ 
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Hentley Farm The Beast Shiraz 2006 0,75 l 

Barossa Valley 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...purple and an earthy / 
gamey nose over a core of creme de cassis and 
blackberry cordial, some eucalypt, espresso and iron 
ore..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   447 6 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 

 

Hentley Farm The Beauty Shiraz 2006 0,75 l 

Barossa Valley 

in 

   448 6 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Hobbs Shiraz 2007 0,75 l 

Barossa Valley 

in 

   449 6 Flaschen EUR 270-540 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Hobbs Shiraz - Viognier 2007 0,75 l 

Barossa Valley 

in 

   450 6 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 
 
 

Hobbs Shiraz "Gregor" 2005 0,75 l 

Barossa Valley 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...deeply colored than its 
siblings, it has a liqueur, port-like character to its 
aromas and flavors..." 

in 

   451 6 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 

Hobbs Shiraz "Gregor" 2007 0,75 l 

Barossa Valley 

in, 1 x Korken 2 mm höher 

   452 6 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Kaesler Shiraz Old Bastard Shiraz 2010 0,75 l 

Barossa Valley 

95 The Wine Advocate:  "...raspberry and mint on the 
nose, then delves deep into dark chocolate. Full-
bodied, dense and nearly fudge-like in its intensity and 
perception on the palate..." 

1 cm, 6er OHK 

   453 6 Flaschen EUR 720-1440 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Langmeil Winery "The Freedom 1843" Shiraz 2006 
3,0 l 

Barossa Valley 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...delivers an exotic, kinky 
bouquet of pain grille, lavender, black cherry, and wild 
blueberry. Elegantly styled, sleek, and full-flavored, it 
has an extra dimension of complexity that only old 
vines can yield..." 
ts, 1er OHK 

   454 1 Doppelmagnum EUR 250-400 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Massena Durif The Howling Dog 2005 0,75 l 

Barossa Valley 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...inky/blue/purple hue is 
accompanied by scents of blueberry liqueur, crushed 
rocks, and acacia flowers. Full-bodied, powerful, and 
rich..." 

1,5 cm 

   455 6 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 
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Massena Shiraz "The Eleventh Hour" 2005 0,75 l 

Barossa Valley 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...sweet, pure aromas of 
blackberries, blueberries, crushed pepper, and flowers 
jump from the glass of this inky/purple-colored 
Shiraz..." 

1,5 cm 

   456 6 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Rockford Moppa Springs red 2004 0,75 l 

Barossa Valley 

in 

   457 12 Flaschen EUR 420-840 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Schubert Estate Shiraz The Gosling 2005 0,75 l 

Barossa Valley 

in 

   458 6 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Schwarz Wine Company Grenache Thiele Road 
2006 1,5 l 

Barossa Valley 

2 cm 

    1 Magnum  
 

3 cm 

    1 Magnum  
 

   459 2 Magnums EUR 80-160 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Standish The Relic 2009 1,5 l 

Barossa Valley 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...deep garnet-purple 
colored, it is a little mute to begin on the nose offering 
delicate notes of creme de cassis, crushed blackberries 
and warm blueberries with nuances of Indian spices..." 

2 cm, 1er OHK 

   460 1 Magnum EUR 170-340 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 
 
 

Standish The Relic 2016 0,75 l 

Barossa Valley 

99 The Wine Advocate:  "...soaring florals and stone 
fruits, while the palate delivers fresh blueberries and 
dried spices..." 

2,5 cm 

   461 6 Flaschen EUR 420-840 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Standish The Schubert Theorem Shiraz 2010 1,5 l 

Barossa Valley 

96+ The Wine Advocate:  "...beautifully perfumed 
black cherry, macerated blackberry and blueberry 
nose that captures a real underlying sweetness and is 
highlighted with touches of chocolate, cumin and 
lavender plus a whiff of pepper..." 

3 cm, 1er OHK 

   462 1 Magnum EUR 205-405 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Standish The Standish Shiraz 2005 0,75 l 

Barossa Valley 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...chocolate, creme de cassis, 
game, mint and anise..." 

2,5 cm 

   463 6 Flaschen EUR 420-840 
 

2,5 cm 

   464 6 Flaschen EUR 420-840 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Standish The Standish Shiraz 2008 1,5 l 

Barossa Valley 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...warm black cherry 
preserves, blackberry pie, some licorice and spice..." 

2 cm, 1er OHK 

   465 1 Magnum EUR 160-315 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Standish The Standish Shiraz 2016 0,75 l 

Barossa Valley 

99 The Wine Advocate:  "...  loaded with plum, 
blueberry and raspberry fruit. Full-bodied, creamy-
textured and rich, it's intense, concentrated and 
long..." 

2,5 cm 

   466 6 Flaschen EUR 420-840 
________________________________________ 
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Tait Basket Pressed Shiraz 2004 0,75 l 

Barossa Valley 

in 

   467 12 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Torbreck Run Rig 2002 1,5 l 

Barossa Valley 

99 The Wine Advocate:  "...smoked bacon, dried 
mulberries, kirsch and leather intermingling with 
sandalwood, anise and potpourri nuances..." 

0,5 cm, 1er OHK 

   468 1 Magnum EUR 360-720 
 

0,5 cm, 1er OHK 

   469 1 Magnum EUR 360-720 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Torbreck The Descendant 2003 0,75 l 

Barossa Valley 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...spectacular perfume of 
flowers, blackberries, cassis, licorice, and honeysuckle 
is followed by an unctuously textured, full-bodied red 
displaying a seamless integration of wood..." 

2 cm 

   470 6 Flaschen EUR 330-540 
 

2 cm 

   471 6 Flaschen EUR 330-540 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 

Torbreck The Steading 2000 0,75 l 

Barossa Valley 

The Wine Advocate:  "... displays aromas of plums, 
balsam wood, sweet black cherries, a hint of raspberry, 
pepper, and saddle leather..." 

2,5 cm 

   472 12 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Torbreck The Steading 2002 0,75 l 

Barossa Valley 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...it represents Australias 
version of Chateauneuf du Pape. The 2002 The 
Steadings big, spicy, earthy nose reveals notions of 
cherry liqueur, licorice, pepper, dried Provencal 
herbs, raspberries, and leather. Ripe, medium to full-
bodied..." 

1,5 cm 

   473 12 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Torbreck The Steading 2002 1,5 l 

Barossa Valley 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...it represents Australias 
version of Chateauneuf du Pape. The 2002 The 
Steadings big, spicy, earthy nose reveals notions of 
cherry liqueur, licorice, pepper, dried Provencal 
herbs, raspberries, and leather. Ripe, medium to full-
bodied..." 

0,5 cm 

   474 3 Magnums EUR 135-270 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Two Hands Wines Shiraz Bella's Garden 2012 0,75 l 

Barossa Valley 

2,5 cm, 1 x Leckspuren 

   475 6 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Two Hands Wines Shiraz Bella's Garden 2013 0,75 l 

Barossa Valley 

2,5 cm 

   476 6 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 
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Two Hands Wines Shiraz Coach House Block 
Single Vineyard 2013 0,75 l 

Barossa Valley 

in 

   477 6 Flaschen EUR 270-540 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Two Hands Wines Shiraz Samanthas Garden 2013 
0,75 l 

Barossa Valley 

2 cm 

   478 6 Flaschen EUR 210-420 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Kilikanoon Shiraz Covenant 2005 0,75 l 

Clare Valley 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...meat, spice and dried 
plums followed by a touch of menthol..." 

0,5 cm 

   479 12 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Parker Coonawarra Estate Terra Rossa First 
Growth 1998 0,75 l 

Coonawarra 

in-ts 

   480 6 Flaschen EUR 390-780 
 

in-ts 

   481 3 Flaschen EUR 195-390 
 

in-ts 

   482 3 Flaschen EUR 195-390 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Noon Cabernet Sauvignon Reserve 2015 0,75 l 

Langhorne Creek 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...elegant pencil shavings and 
minty notes. A big wine on the palate, it's loaded up 
with cassis fruit, ample weight and layers of velvety 
tannins..." 

in 

   483 6 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Noon Shiraz Reserve 2013 0,75 l 

Langhorne Creek 

97 The Wine Advocate:  "...crushed blackberries and 
wild blueberries dotted with notes of cloves, pepper 
and anise..." 

in 

   484 6 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Clarendon Hills Cabernet Sauvignon 
"Hickinbotham Vineyard" 1998 0,75 l 

McLaren Vale 

in 

   485 6 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
 

in 

   486 5 Flaschen EUR 250-500 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Clarendon Hills Merlot "Brookman Vineyard" 
1998 0,75 l 

McLaren Vale 

The Wine Advocate:  "Open-knit and admirably 
concentrated, with excellent symmetry as well as purity 
it is a fleshy ..." 

in, 1 x Leckspuren 

   487 12 Flaschen EUR 360-600 
________________________________________ 
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Clarendon Hills Old Vines Grenache "Clarendon 
Vineyard" 1998 0,75 l 

McLaren Vale 

93  The Wine Advocate:  "...Very full-bodied, fleshy, 
with succulent texture yet superb underlying structure 
and decent acidity, this is a blockbuster Old Vine 
Grenache..." 

0,5 cm 

    9 Flaschen  
 

1 cm 

    2 Flaschen  
 

2 cm, Leckspuren 

    1 Flasche  
 

   488 12 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Gibson Grenache "Old Vine Collection" 2003 0,75 l 

McLaren Vale 

in, 6er OHK 

   489 6 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Mitolo Shiraz Reiver 2004 0,75 l 

McLaren Vale 

in 

   490 6 Flaschen EUR 210-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Olivers Taranga Shiraz 2002 0,75 l 

McLaren Vale 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...opaque ruby-colored 2002 
Shiraz exhibits terrific fruit intensity, voluminous, 
beautifully textured..." 

in 

   491 12 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 
 

 
 
 

The Black Chook Sparkling Shiraz NV 0,75 l 

McLaren Vale 

1 cm 

   492 12 Flaschen EUR 60-120 
 

1 cm 

   493 12 Flaschen EUR 60-120 
 

1 cm 

   494 12 Flaschen EUR 60-120 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Two Hands Wines Sexy Beast Cabernet Sauvignon 
2014 0,75 l 

McLaren Vale 

0,5 cm 

   495 12 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Two Hands Wines "Twelftree" Blewitt Springs 
Grenache 2012 0,75 l 

McLaren Vale 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...warm raspberries and 
kirsch with accents of potpourri, some cinnamon stick 
and allspice..." 

0,5 cm 

   496 6 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Henry's Drive Cabernet Sauvignon Reserve 2001 
1,5 l 

Padthaway 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...glorious perfume of melted 
chocolate, creme de cassis, cedar, and espresso..." 

ts, Leckspuren 

   497 1 Magnum EUR 125-250 
 

ts, Leckspuren 

   498 1 Magnum EUR 125-250 
 

ts, Leckspuren 

   499 1 Magnum EUR 125-250 
________________________________________ 
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Warrenmang Estate Shiraz 2000 1,5 l 

Pyrenees 

ts, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, 1er OHK 

   500 1 Magnum EUR 80-160 
 

ts, Etikett leicht beschädigt, 1er OHK 

   501 1 Magnum EUR 80-160 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Warrenmang Estate Shiraz 2000 3,0 l 

Pyrenees 

ts, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, Kapsel ganz leicht 
beschädigt, 1er OHK 

   502 1 Doppelmagnum EUR 90-180 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Warrenmang Shiraz Black Puma 2000 1,5 l 

Pyrenees 

ts, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, 1er OHK 

   503 1 Magnum EUR 115-225 
 

ts, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, 1er OHK 

   504 1 Magnum EUR 115-225 
________________________________________ 

 
 
 

Warrenmang Shiraz Black Puma 2000 3,0 l 

Pyrenees 

ts, 1er OHK 

   505 1 Doppelmagnum EUR 225-450 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Burge Family The Renoux 2001 0,75 l 

South Australia 

in 

    11 Flaschen  
 

hs, Leckspuren 

    1 Flasche  
 

   506 12 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Penfolds Grange Hermitage 2010 1,5 l 

South Australia 

99 The Wine Advocate:  "...very deep purple-black in 
color, this is classic Grange - amongst the finest 
produced - replete with fresh, vibrant and youthful 
black fruit notes showing some blueberry aromas and 
accents of camphor, anise and the slightest floral hint 
plus a whiff of oak in the background to lend a cedar-
laced lift to this textbook Shiraz nose..." 

in  
Exklusive Klavierlack-Box mit Videovorstellung des 
Jahrganges 2010 durch Penfolds Winemaker Peter 
Gago. Eine Hommage an Max Schubert, Vater des 
Grange! 

   507 1 Magnum EUR 1100-2200 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Warrenmang Shiraz 1999 0,75 l 

South Australia 

in 

   508 12 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Warrenmang Grand Pyrenees 1999 1,5 l 

Victoria 

ts, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, Kapsel ganz leicht 
beschädigt, 1er OHK 

   509 1 Magnum EUR 80-160 
 

ts, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, 1er OHK 

   510 1 Magnum EUR 80-160 
________________________________________ 
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Concha Y Toro Vina Almaviva 2017 0,75 l 

Puente Alto 

94+ The Wine Advocate 

in, 6er OHK 

   511 6 Flaschen EUR 540-1080 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Roederer, Louis Cristal Brut 2008 0,75 l 

Champagne 

98 The Wine Advocate:  "...pure and vibrant bouquet of 
crisp orchard fruit, clear honey, warm brioche, citrus 
zest and white flowers..." 

0,5 cm, 1er OC 

   512 1 Flasche EUR 150-300 
 

0,5 cm, 1er OC 

   513 1 Flasche EUR 150-300 
 

0,5 cm, 1er OC 

   514 1 Flasche EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Dielen Selection Cognac Borderie 1914 0,7 l 

Cognac 

hs, Händlerabfüllung; bottle no. 2 of 40 

   515 1 Flasche EUR 450-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Giscours  2009 0,75 l 

Margaux, 3e Cru Classe 

93 Wine Spectator:  "...incense, warm espresso and 
roasted mesquite notes leading the way for a sleek core 
of mouthwatering black currant and blackberry fruit..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   516 12 Flaschen EUR 480-840 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 

Chateau Grand-Puy-Lacoste Lacoste Borie, 2e vin 
de Grand-Puy-Lacoste 2010 0,75 l 

Pauillac 

in, 12er OHK 

   517 12 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau La Mission-Haut-Brion  2009 0,75 l 

Pessac-Leognan, Cru Classe 

100 The Wine Advocate:  "...opaque purple color as 
well as a magnificent bouquet of truffles, scorched 
earth, blackberry and blueberry liqueur, subtle smoke 
and spring flowers..." 

in 

   518 1 Flasche EUR 460-920 
 

in 

   519 1 Flasche EUR 460-920 
 

in 

   520 1 Flasche EUR 460-920 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau de Beaucastel Chateauneuf-du-Pape 
Hommage a Jacques Perrin 2010 0,75 l 

Rhone 

98+ The Wine Advocate:  "...Inky blue/purple, with an 
extraordinary nose of smoked duck, grilled steaks, 
Provencal herbs, blackberries, blueberries, kirsch, 
licorice and truffle, enormously massive, concentrated, 
full-bodied..." 

1,5 cm, OHK mit Originalband verschlossen, Füllstand 
geschätzt, 6er OHK 

   521 3 Flaschen EUR 750-1500 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau de la Nerthe Chateauneuf-du-Pape Cuvee 
Cadettes 2010 0,75 l 

Rhone 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...bluish/purple to the rim, 
with notes of blueberry, black raspberry liqueur, 
kirsch, spice box, vanillin, graphite and licorice, the 
wine is extraordinarily complex, deep, full-bodied and 
juicy..." 

1,5 cm, 6er OHK 

   522 6 Flaschen EUR 330-660 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau de la Nerthe Chateauneuf-du-Pape Cuvee 
Cadettes 2010 1,5 l 

Rhone 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...bluish/purple to the rim, 
with notes of blueberry, black raspberry liqueur, 
kirsch, spice box, vanillin, graphite and licorice, the 
wine is extraordinarily complex, deep, full-bodied and 
juicy..." 

1 cm, 1er OHK 

   523 1 Magnum EUR 125-250 
 

1 cm, 1er OHK 

   524 1 Magnum EUR 125-250 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Clos des Papes, Avril Chateauneuf-du-Pape 2007 
1,5 l 

Rhone 

100 The Wine Advocate:  "...full-bodied, intense and 
beautifully concentrated, with plenty of muscle and 
depth, it shows the hallmark elegance and purity of the 
estate, with sensational notes of kirsch liqueur, 
raspberries, incense, smoked meats and Asian 
spices..." 

1 cm 

   525 1 Magnum EUR 215-430 
 

1,5 cm 

   526 1 Magnum EUR 215-430 
 

2 cm 

   527 1 Magnum EUR 215-430 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Clos des Papes, Avril Chateauneuf-du-Pape 2008 
1,5 l 

Rhone 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...lavender, kirsch, licorice, 
loamy balsamic notes and hints of roasted meats and 
herbs..." 
95 Wine Spectator 

1 cm 

   528 2 Magnums EUR 160-320 
 

1 cm 

   529 1 Magnum EUR 80-160 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Clos des Papes, Avril Chateauneuf-du-Pape 2009 
1,5 l 

Rhone 

97 The Wine Advocate:  "...kirsch, spice-box, dried 
flowers, Provencal garrigue and cured meat on the 
nose. Full-bodied, ripe and voluptuous..." 

1 cm 

   530 1 Magnum EUR 115-225 
 

1 cm 

   531 1 Magnum EUR 115-225 
 

1 cm 

   532 1 Magnum EUR 115-225 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Clos des Papes, Avril Chateauneuf-du-Pape 2011 
1,5 l 

Rhone 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...kirsch, ground pepper, 
dried flowers and underbrush as well as incredibly fine 
tannin, great mid-palate concentration and ample 
length on the finish..." 

1 cm 

   533 2 Magnums EUR 160-320 
 

0,5 cm 

   534 1 Magnum EUR 80-160 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Clos Saint Jean Chateauneuf-du-Pape 2008 0,75 l 

Rhone 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...black cherry, forest floor, 
pepper and underbrush-like aromas and flavors..." 

1 cm, 1er OHK 

   535 12 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
 

1 cm, 1er OHK 

   536 12 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Clos Saint Jean Chateauneuf-du-Pape 2008 3,0 l 

Rhone 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...black cherry, forest floor, 
pepper and underbrush-like aromas and flavors..." 

3,5 cm, Leckspuren 

   537 1 Doppelmagnum EUR 115-225 
________________________________________ 
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Clos Saint Jean Chateauneuf-du-Pape "La Combe 
des Fous" 2008 0,75 l 

Rhone 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...full-bodied, seamless and 
beautifully textured, it has ample kirsch, forest floor, 
truffle, black pepper, and an exotic, liquid flower-like 
quality to go with superb concentration..." 

1,5 cm 

   538 3 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
 

1,5 cm 

   539 3 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
 

1,5 cm 

   540 3 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
 

1,5 cm 

   541 3 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Bosquet des Papes Chateauneuf-du-Pape 
2012 0,75 l 

Rhone 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...ripe, textured and 
downright sexy wine that has overflowing notes of 
sweet cherries, raspberry, chocolate and spice all 
emerging from the glass..." 

1,5 cm 

   542 12 Flaschen EUR 240-360 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Domaine Bosquet des Papes Chateauneuf-du-Pape 
2015 0,75 l 

Rhone 

1 cm 

   543 12 Flaschen EUR 240-360 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Domaine Bosquet des Papes Chateauneuf-du-Pape 
"La Folie" 2016 0,75 l 

Rhone 

97 The Wine Advocate:  "...completely destemmed and 
aged in demi-muids and barriques, with a fair 
proportion of those barrels being new..." 

0,5 cm, 6er OHK 

   544 6 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Bosquet des Papes Chateauneuf-du-Pape 
Chante le Merle Vieilles Vignes 2011 0,75 l 

Rhone 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...polished profile with full 
body richness, excellent mid-palate depth and a 
seamless, elegant texture that carries through the 
blockbuster finish..." 

1 cm 

   545 12 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Bosquet des Papes Chateauneuf-du-Pape 
Chante le Merle Vieilles Vignes 2016 1,5 l 

Rhone 

97 The Wine Advocate:  "...raspberry and cherry fruit 
picks up hints of mint and some stemmy notes, but 
they're remarkably well-integrated and should be 
completely absorbed within a couple of years..." 

1,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   546 3 Magnums EUR 210-405 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Clos du Caillou Chateauneuf-du-Pape les 
Quartz 2004 0,75 l 

Rhone 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...pretty kirsch and red 
currants, spice, saddle leather and herbes de Provence 
in its full-bodied, balanced, nicely concentrated and 
even elegant style..." 

1 cm 

   547 6 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
 

1 cm 

   548 6 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 
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Domaine de la Janasse Chateauneuf-du-Pape 
"Vieilles Vignes" 2012 1,5 l 

Rhone 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...blockbuster notes of 
blackberry, liquid-violets, spice and serious minerality 
to go with awesome mid-palate depth and layers of 
sweet tannin..." 

1 cm, 6er OHK 

   549 6 Magnums EUR 690-1350 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine de la Solitude Chateauneuf-du-Pape 
Cornelia Constanza 2010 0,75 l 

Rhone 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...kirsch liqueur, balsam 
wood, licorice and lavender, this deep ruby wine 
exhibits copious quantities of black raspberry and 
kirsch liqueur notes and delivers a sexy, opulent, full-
bodied mouthfeel, some hefty glycerin and a long, 
heady finish..." 

1,5 cm, 6er OHK 

   550 6 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
 

1,5 cm, 6er OHK 

   551 6 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Domaine de la Solitude Chateauneuf-du-Pape 
Cuvee Barberini 2007 3,0 l 

Rhone 

91+ The Wine Advocate:  "...locked and loaded, 
intense, and full-bodied with mouth-searing levels of 
tannin and extract..." 

5 cm, Leckspuren, 1er OHK 

   552 1 Doppelmagnum EUR 90-180 
________________________________________ 

 

Domaine de la Solitude Chateauneuf-du-Pape 
Cuvee Barberini 2007 6,0 l 

Rhone 

91+ The Wine Advocate:  "...locked and loaded, 
intense, and full-bodied with mouth-searing levels of 
tannin and extract..." 

3 cm, 1er OHK 

   553 1 Imperial EUR 200-400 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Domaine de la Solitude Chateauneuf-du-Pape 
Reserve Secrete 2007 3,0 l 

Rhone 

95+ The Wine Advocate:  "...deep ruby/purple hue, 
massive, powerful flavors of black fruits, licorice, 
acacia flowers, and a hint of toast, full body, and a 
singular, dense personality..." 

5 cm, 1er OHK 

   554 1 Doppelmagnum EUR 340-675 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine de la Solitude Chateauneuf-du-Pape 
Reserve Secrete 2007 6,0 l 

Rhone 

95+ The Wine Advocate:  "...deep ruby/purple hue, 
massive, powerful flavors of black fruits, licorice, 
acacia flowers, and a hint of toast, full body, and a 
singular, dense personality..." 

2,5 cm, 1er OHK 

   555 1 Imperial EUR 750-1500 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine de la Solitude Chateauneuf-du-Pape 
Reserve Secrete 2010 0,75 l 

Rhone 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...inky purple color is 
followed by tons of jammy blackberries, hints of cassis, 
spice and violets aromas and flavors..." 

2 cm, 6er OHK 

   556 6 Flaschen EUR 420-840 
________________________________________ 
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Domaine du Pegau Chateauneuf-du-Pape Cuvee 
Reservee 2016 1,5 l 

Rhone 

95+ The Wine Advocate:  "...black cherries and 
licorice pick up a hint of chocolate in this full-bodied, 
rich, velvety wine that should evolve nicely..." 

1 cm 

   557 2 Magnums EUR 140-270 
 

1 cm 

   558 1 Magnum EUR 70-135 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Domaine du Pegau Chateauneuf-du-Pape Cuvee 
Reservee 2016 3,0 l 

Rhone 

95+ The Wine Advocate:  "...black cherries and 
licorice pick up a hint of chocolate in this full-bodied, 
rich, velvety wine that should evolve nicely..." 

4 cm, 1er OHK 

   559 1 Doppelmagnum EUR 135-270 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine du Pegau Chateauneuf-du-Pape Cuvee 
Reservee 2016 6,0 l 

Rhone 

95+ The Wine Advocate:  "...black cherries and 
licorice pick up a hint of chocolate in this full-bodied, 
rich, velvety wine that should evolve nicely..." 

4 cm, 1er OHK 

   560 1 Imperial EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Grand Veneur Chateauneuf-du-Pape 
Vieilles Vignes 2012 0,75 l 

Rhone 

97 The Wine Advocate:  "...rock-star concentration and 
depth, full-bodied richness and loads of sweet tannin, it 
offers layers of ripe blackberry, graphite, licorice and 
toasted-spice aromas and flavors..." 

1,5 cm, 12er OHK 

   561 12 Flaschen EUR 480-960 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Domaine La Barroche Chateauneuf-du-Pape 
Fiancee 2006 0,75 l 

Rhone 

1 cm, 6er OHK 

   562 6 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine La Barroche Chateauneuf-du-Pape 
Fiancee 2007 0,75 l 

Rhone 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...smoked meats, sweet 
blackberry fruit, liquid pepper and leather, this full-
bodied, hedonistic and voluptuous..." 

1 cm, 6er OHK 

   563 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine La Barroche Chateauneuf-du-Pape 
Signature 2006 0,75 l 

Rhone 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...terrific depth and full-
bodied richness, classic black cherry, blackberry, 
licorice and spice aromas and flavors and an elegant, 
layered texture..." 

1 cm 

   564 12 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine La Barroche Chateauneuf-du-Pape 
Signature 2007 0,75 l 

Rhone 

1,5 cm 

   565 12 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Santa Duc Gigondas Cuvee Prestige Des 
Hautes Garrigues 2007 0,75 l 

Rhone 

98 The Wine Advocate:  "...smoked meats, ripe 
currants, black raspberries, singed garrigue and 
chocolate..." 

1 cm 

   566 6 Flaschen EUR 270-540 
 

1 cm 

   567 6 Flaschen EUR 270-540 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Santa Duc Gigondas Tradition 2005 0,75 l 

Rhone 

1 cm 

   568 12 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 
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Mas de Boislauzon Chateauneuf-du-Pape 2007 0,75 
l 

Rhone 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...spice, saddle leather, 
garrigue and herbs to go with a core of sweet red 
fruit..." 

1,5 cm 

   569 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
 

1,5 cm 

   570 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Mas de Boislauzon Chateauneuf-du-Pape 2008 0,75 
l 

Rhone 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...dense ruby/purple color 
followed by a big, sweet kiss of blueberry pie 
intermixed with kirsch, camphor, incense, truffle, 
roasted herbs and soy..." 

1,5 cm 

   571 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
 

1,5 cm 

   572 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Mas de Boislauzon Chateauneuf-du-Pape Cuvee 
Tintot 2010 0,75 l 

Rhone 

98+ The Wine Advocate:  "...is a powerhouse effort 
that offers incredible notes of beef blood, iodine, 
seaweed wrapper, smoked meats and layers of ripe 
fruit. About as full-bodied as they come, with a stacked 
mid-palate and building, sweet tannin..." 

1,5 cm, 6er OHK 

   573 6 Flaschen EUR 360-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Mas de Boislauzon Chateauneuf-du-Pape Cuvee 
Tintot 2015 0,75 l 

Rhone 

1,5 cm, 6er OHK 

   574 6 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Xavier Vignon Chateauneuf-du-Pape "Arcane V Le 
Pape" 2010 0,75 l 

Rhone 

1 cm, 6er OHK 

   575 6 Flaschen EUR 360-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 

Xavier Vignon Chateauneuf-du-Pape "Arcane XV 
Le Diable" 2015 0,75 l 

Rhone 

in 

   576 6 Flaschen EUR 60-120 
 

in 

   577 6 Flaschen EUR 60-120 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau la Dominique  2009 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion, Grand Cru Classé 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...supple tannin and loads of 
spicy fruitcake, licorice, cassis and kirsch-like notes..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   578 12 Flaschen EUR 420-840 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Lamothe-Guignard  2009 0,75 l 

Sauternes 

in, 12er OHK 

   579 12 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Graetz, Bibi Testamatta 2016 0,75 l 

Toskana 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...impeccable harmony in 
similar fashion..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   580 6 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Quinta do Vale Meao Vintage Port 2011 0,75 l 

Douro 

in, 6er OHK 

   581 6 Flaschen EUR 210-420 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Quinta do Vallado "Adelaide" Vintage Port 2011 
0,75 l 

Douro 

in 

   582 6 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 
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Taylor Fladgate 325th Anniversary Tawny Port NV 
0,75 l 

Douro 

in 

   583 6 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
 

in 

   584 6 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 
 

Wine & Soul Quinta da Manoella Vinhas Velhas 
2015 0,75 l 

Douro 

in, 6er OHK 

   585 6 Flaschen EUR 240-420 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Tynan, Christopher Judge Family Vineyard Syrah 
2014 0,75 l 

Bennet Valley 

in 

   586 6 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
 

in 

   587 3 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
 

in 

   588 3 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Tynan, Christopher Judge Family Vineyard Syrah 
2015 0,75 l 

Bennet Valley 

in 

   589 6 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
 

in 

   590 3 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
 

in 

   591 3 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Du Mol Chardonnay Hyde Vineyard 2016 0,75 l 

Carneros 

0,5 cm 

   592 6 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 

Du Mol Chardonnay Isobel Charles Heintz 
Vineyard 2016 0,75 l 

Carneros 

0,5 cm 

   593 6 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Ojai Syrah 1998 0,75 l 

Central Coast 

2 cm 

   594 12 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Quilceda Creek Cabernet Sauvignon 2016 0,75 l 

Columbia Valley 

98 The Wine Advocate:  "...chocolate-covered black 
cherries with elegant blackberry tones effortlessly strut 
their stuff next to seductive tones of French oak spices 
and subtle savory and floral tones..." 

in 

   595 3 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
 

in 

   596 3 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
 

in 

   597 3 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
 

in 

   598 3 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

La Jota Cabernet Sauvignon 2014 1,5 l 

Howell Mountain 

in 

   599 1 Magnum EUR 115-225 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Andersons Conn Valley Chardonnay 1998 0,75 l 

Kalifornien 

2 cm, 6er OHK 

   600 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
 

2 cm, 6er OHK 

   601 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 
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Anakota Helena Dakota Vineyard Cabernet 
Sauvignon 2014 0,75 l 

Kalifornien, Knights Valley 

98 The Wine Advocate:  "...blackberry, blueberry and 
graphite, with some flowers such as violets, notes of 
pen ink, a full-bodied, concentrated, succulent and 
fleshy mouthfeel, and a long, long finish..." 

in 

   602 6 Flaschen EUR 450-900 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Anakota Helena Dakota Vineyard Cabernet 
Sauvignon 2014 1,5 l 

Kalifornien, Knights Valley 

98 The Wine Advocate:  "...blackberry, blueberry and 
graphite, with some flowers such as violets, notes of 
pen ink, a full-bodied, concentrated, succulent and 
fleshy mouthfeel, and a long, long finish..." 

in 

   603 1 Magnum EUR 170-340 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Anakota Helena Dakota Vineyard Cabernet 
Sauvignon 2015 0,75 l 

Kalifornien, Knights Valley 

97 The Wine Advocate:  "...char-grilled meat and 
roasted nuts on the nose with a core of crme de cassis, 
violets and crushed plums plus a touch of garrigue..." 

in 

   604 6 Flaschen EUR 420-840 
 

in 

   605 6 Flaschen EUR 420-840 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Anakota Helena Montana Vineyard Cabernet 
Sauvignon 2015 0,75 l 

Kalifornien, Knights Valley 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...notes of coffee grounds, 
chocolate box and warm blueberries with hints of 
black currant cordial and blackberry pie, plus touches 
of tar and black soil..." 

in 

   606 6 Flaschen EUR 450-900 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Bond Quella 2006 3,0 l 

Napa Valley 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "... dense purple, this wine 
comes across as the most austere of any of these wines. 
This dense, rich, elegant wine displays impressive 
notes of espresso roast intermixed with blackberry and 
floral-infused blue fruits..." 

in 

   607 1 Doppelmagnum EUR 900-1800 
________________________________________ 

 
 

by Opus One Overture NV 0,75 l 

Napa Valley 

in, 6er OHK 

   608 6 Flaschen EUR 600-1200 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Cain Cellars Cain Five 1995 0,75 l 

Napa Valley 

ts 

   609 6 Flaschen EUR 210-420 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Cain Cellars Cain Five 1996 0,75 l 

Napa Valley 

The Wine Advocate:  "...a complex nose of cedar, black 
fruits, tobacco, spice box, and new wood emerges from 
this dark ruby/purple-colored effort. Rich and 
moderately tannic, with excellent to outstanding flavor 
extraction and overall balance..." 

ts 

   610 6 Flaschen EUR 210-420 
________________________________________ 
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Caymus Cabernet Sauvignon 1997 1,5 l 

Napa Valley 

The Wine Advocate:  "...blatant toasty oak with 
straightforward flavors reminiscent of cherry syrup, 
coffee, and herbs might appreciate this wine more..." 

ts 

   611 1 Magnum EUR 205-405 
 

ts 

   612 1 Magnum EUR 205-405 
 

ts 

   613 1 Magnum EUR 205-405 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Cliff Lede Vineyards Beckstoffer To Kalon 
Vineyard Cabernet Sauvignon 2014 0,75 l 

Napa Valley 

99 The Wine Advocate:  "...graphite, blueberry, 
blackberry, cassis, fruitcake and spice. With incredibly 
rich blue fruits, black fruits, a full body, opulent, 
voluptuously textured and sensational..." 

in 

   614 3 Flaschen EUR 540-1080 
 

in 

   615 3 Flaschen EUR 540-1080 
 

in 

   616 2 Flaschen EUR 360-720 
 

in 

   617 2 Flaschen EUR 360-720 
 

in 

   618 2 Flaschen EUR 360-720 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Cliff Lede Vineyards Beckstoffer To Kalon 
Vineyard Cabernet Sauvignon 2014 1,5 l 

Napa Valley 

99 The Wine Advocate:  "...graphite, blueberry, 
blackberry, cassis, fruitcake and spice. With incredibly 
rich blue fruits, black fruits, a full body, opulent, 
voluptuously textured and sensational..." 

in 

   619 1 Magnum EUR 405-810 
________________________________________ 

 

Cliff Lede Vineyards Beckstoffer To Kalon 
Vineyard Cabernet Sauvignon 2014 1,5 l 

Napa Valley 

in 
 

   620 1 Magnum EUR 405-810 
 

in 

   621 1 Magnum EUR 405-810 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Cliff Lede Vineyards Beckstoffer To Kalon 
Vineyard Cabernet Sauvignon 2015 1,5 l 

Napa Valley 

99 The Wine Advocate:  "...creme de cassis and baking 
spice core with blackberry preserves and black forest 
cake in the background plus a waft of bay leaves..." 

in 

   622 1 Magnum EUR 450-900 
 

in 

   623 1 Magnum EUR 450-900 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Cliff Lede Vineyards Beckstoffer To Kalon 
Vineyard Cabernet Sauvignon 2016 0,75 l 

Napa Valley 

98+ The Wine Advocate:  "...potpourri, oolong tea, 
Chinese five spice, hoisin and fallen leaves with a core 
of warm blackberries, crushed blackcurrants and 
eucalyptus..." 

in 

   624 2 Flaschen EUR 460-920 
 

in 

   625 2 Flaschen EUR 460-920 
 

in 

   626 2 Flaschen EUR 460-920 
 

in 

   627 2 Flaschen EUR 460-920 
 

in 

   628 2 Flaschen EUR 460-920 
 

in 

   629 1 Flasche EUR 230-460 
 

in 

   630 1 Flasche EUR 230-460 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Cliff Lede Vineyards High Fidelity 2015 0,75 l 

Napa Valley 

93+ The Wine Advocate:  "...baked blackberries and 
black cherries with hints of black pepper, anise, dried 
lavender and dusty earth..." 

in 

   631 6 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
 

in 

   632 3 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
 

in 

   633 3 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 
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Corison Cabernet Sauvignon 2013 0,75 l 

Napa Valley 

in 

   634 6 Flaschen EUR 270-540 
 

in 

   635 6 Flaschen EUR 270-540 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Corison Cabernet Sauvignon 2013 1,5 l 

Napa Valley 

in 

   636 3 Magnums EUR 300-615 
 

in 

   637 3 Magnums EUR 300-615 
________________________________________ 

 

  
 

Dalla Valle Maya 2015 0,75 l 

Napa Valley 

96-98 The Wine Advocate:  "...sweet plums, spice box 
and kirsch notes with nuances of vanillin, cocoa 
powder, dried herbs and loam..." 

in, 3er OHK 

   638 3 Flaschen EUR 810-1620 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Dana Estates Cabernet Sauvignon "Onda" 2013 
0,75 l 

Napa Valley 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...deep ruby/purple, exhibits 
creme de cassis notes with some incense and subtle 
charcoal. Its medium to full-bodied, silky smooth and 
clearly meant..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   639 6 Flaschen EUR 840-1680 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Forman Cabernet Sauvignon 2015 0,75 l 

Napa Valley 

92-94 The Wine Advocate:  "...gorgeous blueberry and 
black raspberry notes with some licorice, truffle and 
forest floor..." 

in 

   640 3 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
 

in 

   641 3 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
 

in 

   642 3 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
 

in 

   643 3 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Havens Wine Cellar Syrah 1997 0,75 l 

Napa Valley 

2 cm, 1 x Leckspuren 

   644 12 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Kata Beckstoffer Bourn Vineyard Cabernet 
Sauvignon 2015 0,75 l 

Napa Valley 

95 The Wine Advocate:  "...very deep purple-black 
color and is profoundly scented of crme de cassis, 
chocolate box, prunes and Indian spices with touches 
of dried Provence herbs, anise and raisin cake..." 

in, 3er OHK 

   645 3 Flaschen EUR 360-720 
________________________________________ 
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Marciano Cabernet Sauvignon 2015 0,75 l 

Napa Valley 

95 The Wine Advocate:  "...deep garnet-purple colored 
2015 Cabernet Sauvignon Estate opens with seriously 
earthy scents of truffles..." 

in 

   646 1 Flasche EUR 200-400 
in 

   647 1 Flasche EUR 200-400 
in 

   648 1 Flasche EUR 200-400 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Promontory Proprietary Red 2012 0,75 l 

Napa Valley 

97 The Wine Advocate:  "...new saddle leather, loamy 
soil, and crushed rock intermingle with blackcurrants, 
plum, tobacco leaf and spice in a full-bodied, 
wonderfully pure and large-scaled style with ripe, 
well-integrated tannin..." 

in, 3er OHK 

   649 3 Flaschen EUR 1200-2400 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Shafer Vineyards Cabernet Sauvignon Stag's Leap  
"One Point Five" 2016 0,75 l 

Napa Valley 

95 The Wine Advocate:  "...very deep purple-black in 
color and gives up intense Black Forest cake, black 
berry pie and blackcurrant cordial scents with hints of 
licorice, eucalyptus, espresso..." 

in 

   650 6 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
in 

   651 3 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
in 

   652 3 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 

Togni, Philip Cabernet Sauvignon 1999 0,75 l 

Napa Valley 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...forest floor, roasted herbs, 
black currants, and a hint of mint..." 

in 

   653 6 Flaschen EUR 330-660 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Du Mol Chardonnay "Chloe" Ritchie Lorenzo Old 
Vines 2014 0,75 l 

Russian River 

0,5 cm 

   654 6 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
 

0,5 cm 

   655 6 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Du Mol Chardonnay "Chloe" Ritchie Vineyard 
2017 0,75 l 

Russian River 

0,5 cm 

   656 6 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Edge Hill Bacigalupi Vineyard Chardonnay 2013 
0,75 l 

Russian River 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...roasted pineapple, 
honeysuckle and caramelized citrus, medium to full 
body, terrific acidity, and a big, fleshy, streamlined 
and elegant mouthfeel..." 

0,5 cm 

   657 3 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Ramey Ritchie Vineyard Chardonnay 2012 0,75 l 

Russian River 

2 cm, 1 x Leckspuren 

    11 Flaschen  
 

3 cm, 1 x Leckspuren 

    1 Flasche  
 

   658 12 Flaschen EUR 420-840 
________________________________________ 
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Ramey Platt Vineyard Chardonnay 2012 0,75 l 

Sonoma Coast 

92+ The Wine Advocate:  "...possesses a Chablis-like 
personality of quince, white currants, lemon oil and 
orange blossom notes, a wet stony minerality, medium 
body and crisp acids..." 

2 cm 

   659 12 Flaschen EUR 420-840 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Verite La Muse 2016 1,5 l 

Sonoma County 

100 The Wine Advocate:  "...flamboyant creme de 
cassis, ripe plums and black cherries notes followed by 
nuances of aniseed, chocolate box, wild thyme, violets 
and chargrill plus a fragrant suggestion of potpourri. 
Full-bodied, rich and concentrated..." 

in, 1er OHK 

   660 1 Magnum EUR 540-1080 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Cliff Lede Vineyards Cabernet Sauvignon "Moon 
Fantasy" 2015 0,75 l 

Stags Leap District 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...deep garnet-purple color 
with a nose of fragrant black berries and black 
cherries with floral notes and dried leaves, menthol, 
bay leaves, cedar and cassis nuances..." 

in 

   661 6 Flaschen EUR 360-720 
 

in 

   662 3 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
 

in 

   663 3 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Cliff Lede Vineyards Cabernet Sauvignon "Moon 
Fantasy" 2015 1,5 l 

Stags Leap District 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...deep garnet-purple color 
with a nose of fragrant black berries and black 
cherries with floral notes and dried leaves, menthol, 
bay leaves, cedar and cassis nuances..." 

in 

   664 1 Magnum EUR 135-270 
 

in 

   665 1 Magnum EUR 135-270 
 

in 

   666 1 Magnum EUR 135-270 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Cliff Lede Vineyards Cabernet Sauvignon "Poetry" 
2016 0,75 l 

Stags Leap District 

99+ The Wine Advocate:  "...candied violets, 
underbrush, cigar boxes, menthol and star anise. Full-
bodied and built like a brick house in the mouth..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   667 6 Flaschen EUR 1320-2640 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Cliff Lede Vineyards Cabernet Sauvignon 
Songbook 2014 0,75 l 

Stags Leap District 

98+ The Wine Advocate:  "...gorgeous crme de cassis 
notes, a hint of espresso and white chocolate jump 
from the glass of this inky purple wine. 
Multidimensional, extraordinarily rich, concentrated 
and full-bodied..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   668 6 Flaschen EUR 1080-2160 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Cliff Lede Vineyards Cabernet Sauvignon Stags 
Leap District 2013 0,75 l 

Stags Leap District 

in 

   669 5 Flaschen EUR 250-500 
 

in 

   670 3 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
 

in 

   671 3 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 
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Baron de Sigognac Armagnac 1928 0,7 l 

Armagnac 

ts, 1er OHK 

   672 1 Flasche EUR 500-1000 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weingut Querbach Oestricher Doosberg Riesling 
Auslese 1990 0,5 l 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

    3 Flaschen  
 

Weingut August Eser Oestricher Lenchen Riesling 
Auslese 1989 0,5 l 

Rheingau 

1,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, leicht 
verschmutzt, Kapsel stark beschädigt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Weingut August Eser Oestricher Lenchen Riesling 
Auslese 1990 0,5 l 

Rheingau 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

3 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   673 6 Flaschen EUR 75-140 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Glaetzer The Bishop Shiraz 1998 1,5 l 

Barossa Valley 

in, Etikett beschädigt 

   674 1 Magnum EUR 35-70 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Jost, Toni Bacharacher Hahn Riesling 
Trockenbeerenauslese 1989 0,75 l 

Mittelrhein 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, verschmutzt, 
Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt 

   675 1 Flasche EUR 100-200 
 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, verschmutzt, 
Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt, Leckspuren 

   676 1 Flasche EUR 100-200 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weingut Dr. Kauer Bacharacher Kloster Fürstental 
Riesling Auslese 1998 0,5 l 

Mittelrhein 

2,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt, ganz leicht 
kellergrau 

    2 Flaschen  
 

Weingut Dr. Kauer Bacharacher Kloster Fürstental 
Riesling Auslese 1999 0,5 l 

Mittelrhein 

2 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Weingut Florian Weingart Bopparder Hamm 
Feuerlay* Riesling Auslese 2004 0,375 l 

Mittelrhein 

2 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    1 halbe Flasche  
 

Weingut Tesch Langenlonsheimer Löhrer Berg 
Riesling Auslese Goldkapsel 2000 0,375 l 

Nahe 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    2 halbe Flaschen  
 

   677 6 Flaschen EUR 70-140 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weingut Ratzenberger Steeger St. Jost Riesling 
Beerenauslese 1996 0,375 l 

Mittelrhein 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, leicht 
verschmutzt 

   678 3 halbe Flaschen EUR 60-120 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Heymann Löwenstein Riesling "Schieferterrassen" 
trocken  2011 0,75 l 

Mosel 

0,5 cm 

    1 Flasche  
 

Heymann Löwenstein Riesling "Schieferterrassen" 
trocken  2012 0,75 l 

Mosel 

0,5 cm 

    1 Flasche  
 

Heymann Löwenstein Winninger Uhlen Blaufüßer 
Lay Riesling Erste Lage 2010 0,75 l 

Mosel 

0,5 cm 

    1 Flasche  
 

Heymann Löwenstein Winninger Uhlen Laubach 
Riesling Reserve trocken 2010 0,75 l 

Mosel 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...rich, dense and powerful on 
the palate this Riesling is still marked by its vibrant 
acidity, immense concentration and complex 
minerality..." 

0,5 cm 

    1 Flasche  
 

Heymann Löwenstein Winninger Uhlen Laubach 
Riesling Reserve trocken 2012 0,75 l 

Mosel 

0,5 cm 

    1 Flasche  
 

   679 5 Flaschen EUR 100-200 
________________________________________ 
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Heymann Löwenstein Winninger Uhlen Roth Lay 
Riesling Auslese 2004 0,375 l 

Mosel 

2,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt 

    1 halbe Flasche  
 

Freiherr Langwerth von Simmern´sches Rentamt 
Erbacher Marcobrunn Riesling Auslese 1993 0,5 l 

Rheingau 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

    4 Flaschen  
 

Freiherr Langwerth von Simmern´sches Rentamt 
Erbacher Marcobrunn Riesling Auslese 1994 0,375 l 

Rheingau 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    1 halbe Flasche  
 

   680 6 Flaschen EUR 90-180 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weingut Knebel Winninger Röttgen Riesling 
Auslese 1995 0,5 l 

Mosel 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Weingut Knebel Winninger Uhlen Riesling Auslese  
2001 0,375 l 

Mosel 

0,5 cm, Etiketten leicht verschmutzt 

    2 halbe Flaschen  
 

Weingut Johann Peter Reinert Ayler Kupp Riesling 
Auslese 1995 0,5 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Weingut Johann Peter Reinert Wawener 
Reiterpfad Riesling Auslese 1999 0,375 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

0,5 cm, Etiketten leicht beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt 

    2 halbe Flaschen  
 

   681 6 halbe Flaschen EUR 80-160 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weingut Meulenhof Erdener Prälat Riesling 
Auslese Goldkapsel 1997 0,5 l 

Mosel 

2 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, leicht 
verschmutzt, 1 x Kapsel oxidiert 

    2 Flaschen  
 

Weingut Meulenhof Erdener Prälat Riesling 
Auslese Goldkapsel Versteigerungswein  1998 0,5 l 

Mosel 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Prüm, S.A. Graacher Himmelreich Riesling Auslese 
1997 0,5 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt 

    2 Flaschen  
 

0,5 cm, Etikett beschädigt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   682 6 Flaschen EUR 90-180 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Weingut Meulenhof Erdener Treppchen 
Beerenauslese 1997 0,375 l 

Mosel 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, leicht 
verschmutzt 

    1 halbe Flasche  
 

Weingut Mönchhof Erdener Treppchen Riesling 
Auslese Goldkapsel Versteigerungswein  1995 0,375 
l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

1 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, verschmutzt, 1 x 
Kapsel oxidiert 

    2 halbe Flaschen  
 

Weingut Mönchhof Ürziger Würzgarten Riesling 
Auslese Goldkapsel Versteigerungswein  1996 0,375 
l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, leicht 
verschmutzt, Kapsel oxidiert 

    1 halbe Flasche  
 

Weingut Mönchhof Ürziger Würzgarten Riesling 
Auslese Goldkapsel Versteigerungswein  1997 0,375 
l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

1,5 cm, Etiketten verschmutzt 

    2 halbe Flaschen  
 

   683 6 halbe Flaschen EUR 100-200 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weingut Paulinshof Brauneberger Juffer-
Sonnenuhr Riesling Auslese  1999 0,375 l 

Mosel 

0,5 cm 

    1 halbe Flasche  
 

Weingut Kerpen Wehlener Sonnenuhr Riesling 
Eiswein 1990 0,375 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, verschmutzt 

    1 halbe Flasche  
 

   684 2 halbe Flaschen EUR 40-80 
________________________________________ 
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Weingut Paulinshof Brauneberger Juffer-
Sonnenuhr Riesling Beerenauslese 1999 0,375 l 

Mosel 

0,5 cm 

    2 halbe Flaschen  
 

Schloss Lieser Niederberg Helden Riesling 
Auslese*** 1998 0,375 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

0,5 cm, Etikett verschmutzt 

    1 halbe Flasche  
 

Schloss Lieser Niederberg Helden Riesling 
Auslese*** 2000 0,375 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

0,5 cm, Etikett leicht verschmutzt 

    1 halbe Flasche  
 

Weingut Kerpen Wehlener Sonnenuhr Riesling 
Auslese 
Versteigerungswein 1994 0,375 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, verschmutzt 

    1 halbe Flasche  
 

   685 5 halbe Flaschen EUR 105-210 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weingut Werner Schweicher Annaberg Riesling 
Auslese Versteigerungswein  1994 0,5 l 

Mosel 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, verschmutzt 

   686 5 Flaschen EUR 60-100 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Clüsserath-Eifel Trittenheimer Apotheke Riesling 
Auslese "Galerieriesling" 1999 0,375 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

0,5 cm, Etikett leicht verschmutzt 

    1 halbe Flasche  
 

Weingut Dr. Weins Prüm Wehlener Sonnenuhr 
Riesling Auslese Versteigerungswein 1999 0,375 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    1 halbe Flasche  
 

Weingut Grans-Fassian Leiwener Laurentiuslay 
Riesling Auslese Goldkapsel 1999 0,375 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

0,5 cm, Etikett leicht verschmutzt 

    1 halbe Flasche  
 

Weingut Kerpen Wehlener Sonnenuhr Riesling 
Auslese Versteigerungswein 1997 0,375 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, leicht 
verschmutzt 

    1 halbe Flasche  
 

Weingut Schloss Saarstein Serriger Schloss 
Saarsteiner Riesling Auslese 1999 0,375 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    1 halbe Flasche  
 

   687 5 halbe Flaschen EUR 75-150 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 
 

Schloss Lieser Niederberg Helden Riesling 
Beerenauslese 1996 0,375 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

0,5 cm, Etiketten verschmutzt 

   688 2 halbe Flaschen EUR 60-120 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Schubert von, Carl Gutsverwaltung Maximin 
Grünhäuser Abtsberg Riesling Alte Reben trocken 
2012 0,75 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

0,5 cm 

    2 Flaschen  
 

Schubert von, Carl Gutsverwaltung Maximin 
Grünhäuser Abtsberg Riesling Alte Reben trocken 
2013 0,75 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

0,5 cm 

    2 Flaschen  
 

   689 4 Flaschen EUR 50-100 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Schubert von, Carl Gutsverwaltung Maximin 
Grünhäuser Herrenberg Riesling Alte Reben 
trocken  2015 0,75 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

    5 Flaschen  
 

Schubert von, Carl Gutsverwaltung Maximin 
Grünhäuser Herrenberg Riesling Grosses Gewächs 
2015 0,75 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

    2 Flaschen  
 

   690 7 Flaschen EUR 90-185 
________________________________________ 
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Weingüter Wegeler Bernkasteler Doctor Riesling 
Grosses Gewächs 2013 0,75 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

0,5 cm 

    2 Flaschen  
 

Weingüter Wegeler Bernkasteler Doctor Riesling 
Grosses Gewächs 2015 0,75 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

0,5 cm 

    1 Flasche  
 

   691 3 Flaschen EUR 60-120 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weingüter Wegeler Wehlener Sonnenuhr Riesling 
Großes Gewächs  2013 0,75 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

0,5 cm 

   692 4 Flaschen EUR 80-160 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weingut Freiherr zu Knyphausen Erbacher 
Steinmorgen Riesling Eiswein 1992 0,5 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

0,5 cm, Etikett leicht verschmutzt 

   693 1 Flasche EUR 40-80 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Weingut Fritz Haag Brauneberger Juffer 
Sonnenuhr Riesling Grosses Gewächs 2012 0,75 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

0,5 cm 

    2 Flaschen  
 

Weingut Fritz Haag Brauneberger Juffer 
Sonnenuhr Riesling Grosses Gewächs 2012 0,75 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

0,5 cm, Etikett beschädigt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Weingut Fritz Haag Brauneberger Juffer 
Sonnenuhr Riesling Grosses Gewächs 2013 0,75 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

0,5 cm 

    2 Flaschen  
 

   694 5 Flaschen EUR 100-200 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 

Weingut Fritz Haag Brauneberger Juffer 
Sonnenuhr Riesling Grosses Gewächs 2014 0,75 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...this is a beautiful dry 
Riesling of great finesse and elegance that is light but 
intense in its mineral complexity. Very pure, salty and 
provided with a lovely intensity..." 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    2 Flaschen  
 

Weingut Fritz Haag Brauneberger Juffer 
Sonnenuhr Riesling Grosses Gewächs 2016 0,75 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...on the palate this is a full-
bodied, highly finessed and elegant Riesling with great 
balance and remarkably fine terroir expression. It is 
filigreed and stimulatingly salty in the long, complex 
finish. This is a fabulous dry Juffer Sonnenuhr..." 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    2 Flaschen  
 

   695 4 Flaschen EUR 80-160 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weingut Karlsmühle Lorenzhöfer Riesling Auslese 
1993 0,5 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

    2 Flaschen  
 

Weingut Karlsmühle Lorenzhöfer Riesling Auslese  
1998 0,5 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

0,5 cm, Etikett beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt, Kapsel 
ganz leicht beschädigt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Weingut Karlsmühle Lorenzhöfer Riesling Auslese 
Goldkapsel  1997 0,5 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Weingut Karlsmühle  Kaseler Nieschen Riesling 
Auslese Goldkapsel 1998 0,5 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Weingut Karlsmühle - Patheiger Kaseler Kehrnagel 
Riesling Auslese Goldkapsel Versteigerungswein  
1998 0,5 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   696 6 Flaschen EUR 85-170 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weingut Karthäuserhof Eitelsbacher 
Karthäuserhof Riesling Auslese trocken "S" 1999 
1,5 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt, Kapseln 
oxidiert 

   697 2 Magnums EUR 90-120 
________________________________________ 
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Weingut Milz Trittenheimer Leiterchen Riesling 
Auslese  1997 0,5 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

1 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, leicht 
verschmutzt 

    3 Flaschen  
 

Weingut Milz Trittenheimer Leiterchen Riesling 
Auslese Versteigerungswein  1992 0,5 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

1 cm, Etiketten leicht verschmutzt 

    3 Flaschen  
 

   698 6 Flaschen EUR 75-150 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Schloßgut Diel Riesling Auslese 1999 1,5 l 

Nahe 

0,5 cm, Etikett stark beschädigt, verschmutzt, stark 
kellergrau 

   699 1 Magnum EUR 45-90 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weingut Crusius Niederhäuser Felsensteyer 
Riesling Auslese 1990 0,5 l 

Nahe 

0,5 cm, Etiketten leicht beschädigt 

    2 Flaschen  
 

Weingut Crusius Riesling Auslese 
Versteigerungswein  1995 0,5 l 

Nahe 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, leicht 
verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Weingut Crusius Traiser Bastei Riesling Auslese 
2010 0,5 l 

Nahe 

1 cm, Etikett leicht verschmutzt, Kapsel oxidiert 

    1 Flasche  
 

Weingut Crusius Traiser Bastei Riesling Auslese 
2012 0,5 l 

Nahe 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   700 5 Flaschen EUR 75-150 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weingut Dr. Crusius Traiser Rotenfels Riesling 
Beerenauslese 1993 0,5 l 

Nahe 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, leicht 
verschmutzt 

    2 Flaschen  
 

Weingut Dr. Crusius Traiser Rotenfels Riesling 
Beerenauslese 1994 0,5 l 

Nahe 

0,5 cm, Etikett leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   701 3 Flaschen EUR 65-120 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Weingut Korrell Johanneshof Kreuznacher 
Paradies Riesling Eiswein  2002 0,375 l 

Nahe 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   702 3 halbe Flaschen EUR 75-150 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weingut Schneider Niederhäuser Hermannshöhle 
Riesling  Eiswein 2000 0,375 l 

Nahe 

0,5 cm, Etiketten leicht beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt 

   703 2 halbe Flaschen EUR 50-100 
________________________________________ 

 

507 
507 

 

Weingut Tesch Langenlonsheimer Löhrer Berg 
Riesling Eiswein 2000 0,375 l 

Nahe 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, leicht 
verschmutzt 

   704 3 halbe Flaschen EUR 75-150 
________________________________________ 
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Koehler-Ruprecht Kallstadter Saumagen Riesling 
"R" Auslese trocken 2004 0,75 l 

Pfalz 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...smoky black tea along with 
a mouthwateringly savory undertone of meat stock and 
earthy roasted root vegetables..." 

0,5 cm, Etikett beschädigt, ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Koehler-Ruprecht Kallstadter Saumagen Riesling 
"R" Auslese trocken 2008 0,75 l 

Pfalz 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Koehler-Ruprecht Kallstadter Saumagen Riesling 
Auslese "R" trocken 2005 0,75 l 

Pfalz 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   705 3 Flaschen EUR 135-270 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weingut Dr. von Bassermann-Jordan Forster 
Ungeheuer Riesling Auslese 1998 0,375 l 

Pfalz 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

    1 halbe Flasche  
 

Weingut Müller-Catoir Mußbacher Eselshaut 
Riesling Auslese  2001 0,375 l 

Pfalz 

0,5 cm, Etikett stark beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

    1 halbe Flasche  
 

Weingut Gunderloch Nackenheimer Rothenberg 
Riesling Auslese Goldkapsel  1999 0,375 l 

Rheinhessen 

1 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, verschmutzt, 1 x 
Kapsel oxidiert 

    3 halbe Flaschen  
 

Weingut Gunderloch Niersteiner Ölberg Riesling 
Eiswein  1998 0,375 l 

Rheinhessen 

0,5 cm, Etikett leicht beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt 

    1 halbe Flasche  
 

   706 6 halbe Flaschen EUR 90-180 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Breuer, Georg Rauenthaler Nonnenberg Riesling 
trocken 1998 1,5 l 

Rheingau 

0,5 cm, Etikett leicht verschmutzt 

   707 1 Magnum EUR 80-160 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Freiherr Langwerth von Simmern´sches Rentamt 
Hattenheimer Wisselbrunnen Riesling 
Beerenauslese 2000 0,375 l 

Rheingau 

0,5 cm 

    1 halbe Flasche  
Weingut Jung Erbacher Michelmark Riesling 
Beerenauslese 1999 0,5 l 

Rheingau 

2 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

3 cm, Etikett leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   708 3 Flaschen EUR 70-140 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Freiherr Langwerth von Simmern´sches Rentamt 
Rauenthaler Baiken Riesling Beerenauslese 1989 
0,75 l 

Rheingau 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   709 1 Flasche EUR 90-180 
0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   710 1 Flasche EUR 90-180 
0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt, 
Leckspuren 

   711 1 Flasche EUR 90-180 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Leitz, Josef Rüdesheimer Berg Roseneck Riesling 
Auslese 2001 0,375 l 

Rheingau 

0,5 cm, Etikett leicht verschmutzt 

    1 halbe Flasche  
 

Schloss Vollrads Riesling Auslese 1999 0,5 l 

Rheingau 

1,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Schloss Vollrads Riesling Auslese 2000 0,5 l 

Rheingau 

2 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, verschmutzt 

    2 Flaschen  
 

Weingut Hans Lang Hattenheimer Wisselbrunnen 
Riesling Auslese  1998 0,5 l 

Rheingau 

2 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Weingut Hans Lang Hattenheimer Wisselbrunnen 
Riesling Auslese Versteigerungswein  1997 0,5 l 

Rheingau 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   712 6 Flaschen EUR 90-180 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weil, Robert Kiedricher Gräfenberg Riesling 
Erstes Gewächs 2001 1,5 l 

Rheingau 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   713 1 Magnum EUR 55-115 
________________________________________ 
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Weingut Franz Künstler Hochheimer Hölle Riesling 
Auslese trocken 1998 1,5 l 

Rheingau 

3 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   714 1 Magnum EUR 55-110 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weingut Freiherr zu Knyphausen Kiedricher 
Sandgrub Riesling Auslese 1990 0,5 l 

Rheingau 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, leicht 
verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Weingut Freiherr zu Knyphausen Kiedricher 
Sandgrub Riesling Auslese 1990 0,5 l 

Rheingau 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, leicht 
verschmutzt, Kapsel beschädigt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Weingut Freiherr zu Knyphausen Kiedricher 
Sandgrub Riesling Beerenauslese 1992 0,5 l 

Rheingau 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, leicht 
verschmutzt 

    2 Flaschen  
 

   715 4 Flaschen EUR 80-160 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weingut Johannishof Riesling 
Trockenbeerenauslese 1994 0,75 l 

Rheingau 

3 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   716 2 Flaschen EUR 70-140 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weingut Schloß Schönborn Erbacher Marcobrunn 
Riesling Auslese 1990 0,5 l 

Rheingau 

1,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, leicht 
verschmutzt 

    2 Flaschen  
 

Weingut Schloß Schönborn Erbacher Marcobrunn 
Riesling Auslese 
Goldkapsel 1988 0,5 l 

Rheingau 

0,5 cm, Etiketten leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

    3 Flaschen  
 

Weingut Schloß Schönborn Hattenheimer 
Nussbrunnen Riesling Auslese Goldkapsel 1990 0,5 l 

Rheingau 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, leicht 
verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   717 6 Flaschen EUR 90-195 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Braun Niersteiner Pettental Trockenbeerenauslese 
1989 0,75 l 

Rheinhessen 

0,5 cm, Etiketten leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt, Kapsel stark beschädigt, Leckspuren 

   718 2 Flaschen EUR 50-90 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Weingut Gunderloch Nackenheimer Rothenberg 
Riesling Beerenauslese 1999 0,375 l 

Rheinhessen 

2,5 cm 

   719 3 halbe Flaschen EUR 75-210 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weingut Gunderloch Nackenheimer Rothenberg 
Riesling Beerenauslese 2000 0,375 l 

Rheinhessen 

0,5 cm, Etiketten leicht verschmutzt 

   720 2 halbe Flaschen EUR 50-100 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Weingut Keller Dalsheimer Hubacker Riesling "G"  
trocken  1999 1,5 l 

Rheinhessen 

1,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt, Kapsel beschädigt, Korken 1 mm 
angehoben 

   721 1 Magnum EUR 1200-1600 
________________________________________ 
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Domaine Jean Grivot Clos de Vougeot Grand Cru 
1990 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

2 cm, Etikett leicht verschmutzt 

   722 1 Flasche EUR 160-320 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Agassac  2000 0,75 l 

Haut-Medoc 

The Wine Advocate:  "...the 2000 possesses a deep 
ruby color and soft berry fruit intermixed with tobacco 
leaf, herbes de Provence, and licorice. It is medium-
bodied, elegant, and Margaux-like..." 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   723 5 Flaschen EUR 75-150 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Sociando-Mallet  1996 0,75 l 

Haut-Medoc, Cru Bourgeois 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...purple color, as well as an 
intense nose of cassis liqueur, chocolate, and 
minerals..." 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   724 4 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Brumont, Alain Chateau Montus 1998 0,75 l 

Madiran 

Wine Spectator:  "...a seductive, medium-bodied red, 
with lovely flavors of red plum, spice and tobacco and 
nice herbal notes. Good grip on the finish..." 

ts, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt, 12er OHK 

   725 12 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Rausan Segla  1994 0,75 l 

Margaux, 2e Cru Classe 

90 Wine Spectator:  "...vanilla, toasted oak and fruit, 
ultrafine tannins and a long, caressing finish..." 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   726 3 Flaschen EUR 105-210 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Giscours  2000 0,75 l 

Margaux, 3e Cru Classe 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...red plum, mulberry and 
cedar aromas that generously waft from the glass..." 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   727 2 Flaschen EUR 100-200 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Kirwan  2000 0,75 l 

Margaux, 3e Cru Classe 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...full-bodied, muscular, 
powerhouse effort..." 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   728 2 Flaschen EUR 90-180 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Malescot-Saint-Exupery  2000 0,75 l 

Margaux, 3e Cru Classe 

95 The Wine Advocate:  "...deep bluish/purple with 
some lightening at the edge, and its floral nose 
displays notes of melted licorice, crushed rock, 
blueberries and black raspberries. A wine of 
extraordinary balance..." 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt, Kapsel ganz 
leicht beschädigt 

   729 2 Flaschen EUR 120-220 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau d´Issan  2000 0,75 l 

Margaux, 3ème Cru 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...dark ruby/purple color just 
beginning to lighten at the edge. Notes of charcoal, 
acacia flowers, black raspberries, and blue fruits..." 

in 

   730 2 Flaschen EUR 100-200 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau Poujeaux  1996 1,5 l 

Moulis, Cru Bourgeois 

The Wine Advocate:  "...opaque purple-colored, with 
moderately high tannin, excellent sweet black currant 
fruit, well-structured, muscular..." 

in, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   731 1 Magnum EUR 45-90 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Latour  1985 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 1er Cru Classe 

93 Wine Spectator:  "...rich and ripe wine. Dark red 
color with an amber edge. Loads of meat, berry and 
tobacco character on the nose. Very rich. Full-bodied, 
with soft, velvety tannins and a long..." 

ts, Etikett verschmutzt 

   732 1 Flasche EUR 330-660 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Latour  1989 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 1er Cru Classe 

94 Wine Spectator:  "...very ripe fruit, tobacco, meat 
and cedar. Full-bodied, offering amazing raspberry 
fruit in the core of the palate. Ultrapolished, velvety 
tannins..." 

in 

   733 1 Flasche EUR 350-700 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Latour  1991 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 1er Cru Classe 

91 Wine Spectator:  "...dark ruby color. Decadent 
aromas of meat, figs and ripe fruit. Full-bodied, with a 
very good, compacted, fruity structure and a long, 
long, ripe fruit and earth finish..." 

in 

   734 1 Flasche EUR 270-540 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Latour  1993 1,5 l 

Pauillac, 1er Cru Classe 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...offers medium to full body, 
gorgeously rich, concentrated fruit, moderately high 
tannin (but no astringency), and a sweet, long, 
powerful finish..." 

in 

   735 1 Magnum EUR 630-1260 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Latour  1994 1,5 l 

Pauillac, 1er Cru Classe 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...possesses gorgeously well-
delineated, sweet, highly extracted, concentrated fruit, 
noticeably ripe tannin, and an explosively long, 
authoritative finish..." 

in 

   736 1 Magnum EUR 730-1465 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Latour  1983 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 1er Cru Classé 

94 Wine Spectator:  "...solid, firm wine with a tannin 
structure that is softening. Aromas of chocolate, ripe 
fruit and meat. Full-bodied, with loads of fruit and 
tannins and a long, long finish..." 

in 

   737 1 Flasche EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Pape-Clement Chateau Pape-Clement 
rouge 1998 0,75 l 

Pessac-Leognan, Cru Classe 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...charcoal, blackberries, 
cassis, tobacco, minerals, and spice..." 

in 

    1 Flasche  
 

Chateau Pape-Clement Chateau Pape-Clement 
rouge 1999 0,75 l 

Pessac-Leognan, Cru Classe 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...there is a fabulous bouquet 
of smoke, blueberries, raspberry cassis, and liquid 
minerals..."  

in, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   738 2 Flaschen EUR 130-260 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Patris  2000 1,5 l 

Saint Emilion, Grand Cru 

91 Wine Spectator:  "...full-bodied, with refined 
tannins and a long finish. Very racy and elegant..." 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   739 3 Magnums EUR 135-270 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau Quinault L'Enclos  1998 0,75 l 

Saint Emilion, Grand Cru 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...dense ruby/purple-colored 
1998 reveals notes of plums, black raspberries, 
vanillin, minerals, licorice, and spice..." 

ts, 12er OHK 

   740 10 Flaschen EUR 350-700 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Quinault L'Enclos  1999 0,75 l 

Saint Emilion, Grand Cru 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...elegant, exotic, lush, 
medium-bodied, Burgundian-styled St.-Emilion boasts 
great complexity along with an enticing perfume of 
blueberries, blackberries, and flowers..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   741 12 Flaschen EUR 360-720 
 

in, 12er OHK 

   742 10 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Quinault L'Enclos  2000 0,75 l 

Saint Emilion, Grand Cru 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...the 2000 Quinault l´Enclos 
is, nevertheless, an outstanding, fully mature St.-
Emilion. Raspberry, black currant, and floral 
characteristics are accompanied by striking 
elegance..." 

in 

    4 Flaschen  
 

Chateau Grand-Mayne  2000 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion, Grand Cru Classé 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...dark plum/garnet-tinged 
2000 Grand-Mayne reveals a sweet nose of blueberry 
pie intermixed with forest floor and floral undertones. 
Deep, opulent, round, and full-bodied..." 

in 

    2 Flaschen  
 

   743 6 Flaschen EUR 220-440 
________________________________________ 

 
 
 

 
 

Chateau Cheval Blanc  1995 1,5 l 

Saint-Emilion, 1er Grand Cru Classe A 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...this layered, opulently-
textured, medium-bodied wine possesses gorgeous 
reserves of fruit, glycerin, and extract. Its low acidity, 
moderate tannin, and wonderful purity suggests an 
outstanding example of Cheval Blanc..." 

in, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt, Kapsel ganz leicht 
beschädigt 

   744 1 Magnum EUR 700-1395 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Leoville Las Cases  1999 0,75 l 

Saint-Julien, 2e Cru Classe 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...vanilla, black cherries, and 
currants mixed with subtle toasty oak..." 

in 

   745 1 Flasche EUR 80-160 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Leoville-Poyferre  2000 0,75 l 

Saint-Julien, 2e Cru Classe 

97 The Wine Advocate:  "...vanilla bean, black 
chocolate, jammy black cherries, cassis, and graphite 
in a flamboyant style. Opulent, savory, rich, and full-
bodied, it is a head-turning..." 
95 Wine Spectator:  "...pure and focused, with some 
still-primal blueberry reduction and plum sauce 
flavors at first, moving to hints of black currant and fig 
paste..." 

in 

   746 1 Flasche EUR 100-200 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Rinaldi, Francesco Barolo 1985 0,75 l 

Piemont 

2,5 cm, Etikett beschädigt, verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Corino, Giovanni Barolo Vigna Giachini 1995 0,75 l 

Piemont, Barbera 

The Wine Advocate:  "...1995 Barolo Giachini exhibits 
a knock-out nose of sweet cinnamon, allspice, coffee, 
black fruits, and toast.  An expansive, ripe, medium to 
full-bodied..." 

ts, Etikett leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   747 2 Flaschen EUR 75-150 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Doisy-Vedrines  2013 0,75 l 

Sauternes, 2eme Cru Classe 

91-93 The Wine Advocate:  "...promising, however, 
perhaps more linear and less honeyed than recent 
vintages, but that is compensated by greater tension 
towards the middle and finish..." 

in 

   748 3 Flaschen EUR 60-120 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Maison Roche de Bellene (by Potel, Nicolas) 
Latricieres Chambertin Grand Cru 2013 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt, 6er OHK 

   749 6 Flaschen EUR 420-840 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau Carbonnieux Chateau Carbonnieux blanc 
2008 0,75 l 

Graves, Cru Classé 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...this superb 2008 exhibits 
lots of fig, honeysuckle, orange zest and lemon butter 
notes. It should drink well for 15-20 years..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   750 12 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau La Lagune  1961 0,75 l 

Ludon, 3e Cru Classe 

ts, Etikett verschmutzt, stark kellergrau, Kapsel leicht 
beschädigt 

   751 1 Flasche EUR 260-520 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Giscours  1964 0,75 l 

Margaux, 3e Cru Classe 

Negociant: Delaage, hs, Etiketten verschmutzt 

    2 Flaschen  
 

hs, Etikett leicht beschädigt, verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   752 3 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Giscours  2015 0,75 l 

Margaux, 3e Cru Classe 

94+ The Wine Advocate:  "...expressive cassis, 
blackberry and red currants on the nose with touches 
of cedar chest, roses and pencil lead..." 

in 

   753 5 Flaschen EUR 100-200 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Palmer  1971 1,5 l 

Margaux, 3e Cru Classe 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...rounded and generous with 
black fruit, sous-bois, bay leaf and thyme emerging 
from the glass..." 

ms, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, Kapsel beschädigt 

   754 1 Magnum EUR 720-1440 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 

Chateau Prieure-Lichine  1969 0,75 l 

Margaux, 4e Cru Classe 

ts, Etikett leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Chateau Calon-Segur  1970 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, 3e Cru Classe 

*** Broadbent:  "...zum Kauen, fleischig ... Attraktives, 
schön entwickeltes Bukett..." 

ts, Etikett verschmutzt, stark kellergrau 

    1 Flasche  
 

   755 2 Flaschen EUR 90-180 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Dauzac  1970 1,5 l 

Margaux, 5ème Cru 

Nicolas Réserve, ts, Etikett verschmutzt 

   756 1 Magnum EUR 90-180 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Chasse-Spleen  1957 0,75 l 

Moulis, Cru Bourgeois 

ms, Etikett stark verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Chateau Chasse-Spleen  1966 0,75 l 

Moulis, Cru Bourgeois 

hs, Etikett stark verschmutzt, Leimstreifen 

    1 Flasche  
 

Chateau La Croix St. Georges  1966 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

ms, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, stark verschmutzt, 
kellergrau 

    1 Flasche  
 

Chateau Grandes Murailles  1964 0,75 l 

Saint Emilion, Grand Cru 

hs, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, verschmutzt, 
kellergrau 

    1 Flasche  
 

   757 4 Flaschen EUR 165-330 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau Latour  1967 1,5 l 

Pauillac, 1er Cru Classe 

** Broadbent:  "...mittelschwerer Körper, weiche 
Frucht, robust..." 

ms, Etikett leicht verschmutzt, kellergrau, Kapsel stark 
beschädigt, Kapsel oxidiert und korrodiert 

   758 1 Magnum EUR 630-1260 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Latour  1970 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 1er Cru Classe 

***(**) Broadbent:  "...ein 'Knüller'; 'süßer' 
Anfangsgeschmack, massiv, ein wunderbar 
reichhaltiger, gewaltiger Wein, in dem alle guten 
Eigenschaften angelegt sind..." 

ms, Etikett stark verschmutzt, kellergrau, Leimstreifen, 
Kapsel oxidiert und korrodiert 

   759 1 Flasche EUR 330-660 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Latour  1971 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 1er Cru Classe 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...extraordinary aromatic 
complexity as well as surprisingly deep, concentrated 
flavors atypical for the vintage..." 

ms, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, verschmutzt, 
kellergrau 

   760 1 Flasche EUR 320-640 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Mouton-Rothschild  1966 0,375 l 

Pauillac, 1er Cru Classe 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...powerful tannin in the 
finish, which contributes to the dry, austere character 
this example has always exhibited..." 

hs, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt, ganz leicht 
kellergrau, Kapsel oxidiert 

   761 1 halbe Flasche EUR 160-300 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Mouton-Rothschild  1970 1,5 l 

Pauillac, 1er Cru Classe 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...angular, austere, and 
frightfully hard and tannic, a classic bouquet of sweet 
cassis, tobacco, minerals, and exotic spice aromas..." 

ms, Etikett beschädigt, verschmutzt, kellergrau, Kapsel 
stark beschädigt, Kapsel oxidiert und korrodiert 

   762 1 Magnum EUR 420-810 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Mouton-Rothschild  1985 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 1er Cru Classe 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...complex, well-developed 
bouquet of oriental spices, toasty oak, herbs, and ripe 
fruit is wonderful. On the palate, the wine is also rich, 
forward, long, and sexy..." 

ts, Etikett stark beschädigt, verschmutzt, Kapsel 
beschädigt 

   763 1 Flasche EUR 250-500 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Pichon Longueville Lalande  1962 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 2e Cru Classe 

ls, Etikett stark beschädigt, stark verschmutzt, Kapsel 
leicht beschädigt, Etikett von Grafe Lecocg 

    1 Flasche  
 

hs, Etikett verschmutzt, Kapsel leicht beschädigt, 
Etikett von Grafe Lecocg; Kapsel oxidiert 

    1 Flasche  
 

   764 2 Flaschen EUR 180-320 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Grand-Puy-Ducasse  1996 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 5e Cru Classe 

Wine Spectator:  "...well-crafted red, with berry and 
tobacco character..." 

in, Etiketten leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   765 2 Flaschen EUR 50-100 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Haut-Bages-Liberal  1988 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 5e Cru Classe 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   766 4 Flaschen EUR 100-200 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau Haut-Batailley  1959 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 5e Cru Classe 

ms, Etikett beschädigt, stark verschmutzt, stark 
kellergrau 

   767 1 Flasche EUR 75-150 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Mouton-Rothschild Mouton Baronne 
Philippe 1959 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 5e Cru Classe 

Broadbent:  "...lebhaftes Bukett mit etwas zu viel 
Säure, doch ausgesprochen attraktiv..." 

ms, Etiketten leicht verschmutzt, leicht kellergrau, 
Kapsel leicht beschädigt 

   768 3 Flaschen EUR 180-300 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Haut-Brion Bahans Haut-Brion, 2e Vin de 
Haut-Brion 2006 0,75 l 

Pessac-Leognan 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    2 Flaschen  
 

Chateau Les Carmes Haut-Brion  2000 0,75 l 

Pessac-Léognan 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...red and blue fruits, spring 
flowers, and hints of bay leaf and graphite, while 
unsmoked cigar tobacco and plum also make an 
appearance in the strikingly complex aromatics and 
flavors..." 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt 

    2 Flaschen  
 

   769 4 Flaschen EUR 160-320 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Les Carmes Haut-Brion  2011 0,75 l 

Pessac-Léognan 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...is gorgeously concentrated 
with impeccably well-integrated acidity, tannin, 
alcohol and oak. An authoritatively long finish adds to 
the class and nobility of this wine..." 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   770 6 Flaschen EUR 360-720 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Les Carmes Haut-Brion  2014 0,75 l 

Pessac-Léognan 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...succulent red cherry and 
blackberry fruit leading to a polished finish..." 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   771 3 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Haut-Brion  1947 0,375 l 

Pessac-Leognan, 1er Cru Classe 

***** Broadbent 

ms, Etikett stark verschmutzt, stark kellergrau, Kapsel 
leicht beschädigt, Kapsel oxidiert, Zusatzetikett: 
Audinet 

   772 1 halbe Flasche EUR 400-800 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Bouscaut  1961 0,75 l 

Pessac-Leognan, Cru Classe 

ms, Etikett verschmutzt, leicht kellergrau 

    1 Flasche  
 

Chateau Haut-Bailly  1969 0,75 l 

Pessac-Leognan, Cru Classé 

ms, Etikett leicht verschmutzt, stark kellergrau 

    1 Flasche  
 

   773 2 Flaschen EUR 80-160 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Pape-Clement Chateau Pape-Clement 
rouge 1962 0,75 l 

Pessac-Leognan, Cru Classe 

Negociant: Nony, Jean, hs, Etikett leicht beschädigt, 
verschmutzt, stark kellergrau 

   774 1 Flasche EUR 130-230 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau Haut-Bailly  1975 0,75 l 

Pessac-Leognan, Cru Classé 

ts-hs, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, verschmutzt, 
Leimstreifen 

   775 4 Flaschen EUR 240-400 
 

in, Etiketten stark verschmutzt, Leimstreifen 

    3 Flaschen  
 

Negociant Abfüllung, hs, Etikett stark beschädigt, stark 
verschmutzt, stark kellergrau, Leimstreifen 

    1 Flasche  
 

   776 4 Flaschen EUR 240-400 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau La Tour Haut-Brion  1988 0,75 l 

Pessac-Leognan, Cru Classé 

92 Wine Spectator:  "...shells, berries, tobacco, cigar 
box and tar. Full-bodied, with firm and racy tannins 
and a beautiful blackberry, licorice and dark chocolate 
aftertaste..." 

in, Etiketten leicht verschmutzt, stark kellergrau 

   777 5 Flaschen EUR 300-500 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Laville-Haut-Brion Chateau Laville-Haut-
Brion blanc 1997 0,75 l 

Pessac-Leognan, Cru Classé 

Wine Spectator:  "...plenty of lemon and lime 
character..." 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   778 2 Flaschen EUR 100-180 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Laville-Haut-Brion Chateau Laville-Haut-
Brion blanc 2001 0,75 l 

Pessac-Leognan, Cru Classé 

92+ The Wine Advocate:  "...it has a beautiful bouquet 
with wilted white flowers, peony and potpourri. There 
is that trademark died honey note, just a hint of 
honeysuckle and jasmine that develops with time..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   779 6 Flaschen EUR 540-1080 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Smith-Haut-Lafitte Chateau Smith-Haut-
Lafitte rouge 1970 0,75 l 

Pessac-Leognan, Cru Classé 

hs, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt, Kapsel 
beschädigt 

   780 2 Flaschen EUR 60-120 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Bourgneuf  1988 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

hs, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt, 12er OHK 

   781 8 Flaschen EUR 80-160 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Clinet  1975 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

ms, Etikett leicht verschmutzt, stark kellergrau 

    1 Flasche  
 

Chateau l´Eglise-Clinet  1978 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

Abf. A. & R. Barriere Freres, hs, Etikett beschädigt, 
leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Chateau Pavie-Macquin  1953 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion, Grand Cru Classe 

hs, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt, 
kellergrau, Kapsel oxidiert 

    1 Flasche  
 

   782 3 Flaschen EUR 230-460 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Gazin  1955 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

Proprietaire: Bailliencourt, hs, Etikett leicht 
beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt, stark kellergrau, 
Kapsel beschädigt 

   783 1 Flasche EUR 125-250 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Gazin  1959 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

hs, Etiketten stark verschmutzt, Kapsel leicht 
beschädigt 

   784 2 Flaschen EUR 460-800 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau Gazin  1962 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

Proprietaire: Bailliencourt, ms, Etikett leicht 
verschmutzt, kellergrau, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt 

   785 1 Flasche EUR 50-100 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Gazin  1966 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

ts, Etikett stark verschmutzt, kellergrau, Leimstreifen 

    1 Flasche  
 

Chateau Gazin  1983 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

ms, Etikett leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   786 2 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Gazin  1975 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

ts, Etiketten beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt, stark 
kellergrau 

    2 Flaschen  
 

Chateau Gazin  1976 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

ts, Etiketten stark beschädigt, verschmutzt, 
Leimstreifen 

    2 Flaschen  
 

   787 4 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau l´Evangile  1966 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

ms, Etikett stark beschädigt, stark verschmutzt, Kapsel 
oxidiert 

   788 1 Flasche EUR 100-200 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau l´Evangile  1968 0,375 l 

Pomerol 

hs, Etikett leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht verschmutzt, 
leicht kellergrau 

   789 1 halbe Flasche EUR 45-90 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau La Conseillante  1952 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

hs, Etikett stark verschmutzt, Kapsel leicht beschädigt 

   790 1 Flasche EUR 250-500 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau La Conseillante  1985 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...beautifully balanced with 
fine tannin, moderate depth, displaying that fleshiness 
and comeliness..." 

ts, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   791 2 Flaschen EUR 270-540 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau La Fleur Petrus  1952 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

hs, Etikett beschädigt, verschmutzt 

   792 1 Flasche EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau La Fleur Petrus  1975 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...an outstanding, more 
restrained style of wine that is still a youthful, healthy 
dark ruby/purple color with slight amber at the edge. 
The nose is more restrained and less exuberant than in 
the other 1975s tasted. Sweet berry fruit is 
complemented by earth and new oak scents. Medium-
bodied, stylish, and concentrated, with forceful tannin, 
and enough fruit..." 

hs, Etikett leicht verschmutzt, ganz leicht kellergrau, 
Kapsel leicht beschädigt 

   793 1 Flasche EUR 110-220 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Petit Village  1955 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

Abfüller: Ginestet, hs, Etikett verschmutzt, leicht 
kellergrau, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Chateau Petit Village  1970 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

Abfüller: Ginestet, hs, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, 
ganz leicht verschmutzt, stark kellergrau, Kapsel leicht 
beschädigt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Chateau Petit Village  1971 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

Abfüller: Ginestet, hs, Etikett leicht beschädigt, 
verschmutzt, kellergrau, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   794 3 Flaschen EUR 140-280 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Vieux Chateau Certan  1953 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

ms, Etikett stark beschädigt, stark verschmutzt, stark 
kellergrau, Kapsel leicht beschädigt 

   795 1 Flasche EUR 250-500 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 
 

Vieux Chateau Certan  1967 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

hs, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, stark verschmutzt, 
Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt 

    2 Flaschen  
 

Vieux Chateau Certan  1969 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

hs, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, stark verschmutzt, 
Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   796 3 Flaschen EUR 260-520 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Cheval Blanc  1951 0,375 l 

Saint-Emilion, 1er Grand Cru Classe A 

Abfüller: Calvet, ms, Etikett beschädigt, verschmutzt, 
kellergrau, Kapsel leicht beschädigt 

   797 1 halbe Flasche EUR 450-900 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Cheval Blanc  1954 0,375 l 

Saint-Emilion, 1er Grand Cru Classe A 

lms, Etikett stark beschädigt, stark verschmutzt, stark 
kellergrau, Kapsel beschädigt 

   798 1 halbe Flasche EUR 250-500 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Cheval Blanc  1958 0,375 l 

Saint-Emilion, 1er Grand Cru Classe A 

*** Broadbent 

Abfüller: Calvet, hs, Etikett verschmutzt, kellergrau, 
Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt 

   799 1 halbe Flasche EUR 175-350 
 

in, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt, 
rekorced in 1994 

   800 1 halbe Flasche EUR 175-350 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Cheval Blanc  1962 0,375 l 

Saint-Emilion, 1er Grand Cru Classe A 

The Wine Advocate:  "...complex notes of herbs, earth, 
licorice, truffle, and some sweet fruits that linger..." 

hs, Etikett leicht verschmutzt, kellergrau 

   801 1 halbe Flasche EUR 100-200 
 

ms, Etikett leicht verschmutzt, kellergrau 

   802 1 halbe Flasche EUR 100-200 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau Figeac  1975 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion, 1er Grand Cru Classe B 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...the palate is medium-
bodied with very good depth of fruit that lends real 
presence to this Saint Emilion. It is very well balanced, 
notes of bay leaf and sandalwood developing all the 
time in the glass..." 

ms, Etikett stark verschmutzt, stark kellergrau 

    1 Flasche  
 

Chateau Figeac  1985 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion, 1er Grand Cru Classe B 

90 Wine Spectator:  "...elegant as always, refined, with 
blackberry, plum and vanilla character, medium body 
and silky tannins..." 

ts, Etikett stark beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Chateau Bellevue Figeac  1966 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion, Grand Cru 

hs, Etikett stark verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Chateau La Tour Figeac  1971 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion, Grand Cru 

hs, Etikett stark verschmutzt, Kapsel leicht beschädigt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   803 4 Flaschen EUR 250-500 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Magdelaine  1970 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion, 1er Grand Cru Classe B 

The Wine Advocate:  "...possesses an impressive dark 
garnet color with only slight amber at the edge, as well 
as a distinctive underbrush, earthy, currant and 
cherry-scented nose with plenty of minerals in the 
background. Powerful on the palate..." 
**** Broadbent 

ts, Etikett leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

hs, Etikett leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

hs-ms, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, leicht 
verschmutzt, Kapsel leicht beschädigt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   804 3 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 

Chateau Magdelaine  1978 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion, 1er Grand Cru Classe B 

**** Broadbent:  "...ausgesprochen 'süß', gehaltvoll, 
reife Frucht; Tannin als Rückgrat, hervorragender 
Nachgeschmack. Jetzt ein ausgezeichneter Wein. Mit 
Zukunft..." 

hs, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt, Kapsel leicht beschädigt 

    5 Flaschen  
 

hs, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt, Kapsel stark beschädigt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   805 6 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Canon  1967 0,375 l 

Saint-Emilion, 1er Grand Cru Classé B 

Abfüller: Alexis Lichine, ms, Etikett stark beschädigt, 
verschmutzt, Leimstreifen 

    1 halbe Flasche  
 

Chateau Beychevelle  1961 0,375 l 

Saint-Julien, 4e Cru Classe 

*** Broadbent 

Abfüller: Barriere, ms, Etikett beschädigt, stark 
verschmutzt, leicht kellergrau, Kapsel leicht beschädigt 

    1 halbe Flasche  
 

Abfüller: Barriere, ls, Etikett leicht beschädigt, stark 
verschmutzt, kellergrau, Kapsel leicht beschädigt 

    1 halbe Flasche  
 

Abfüller: Barriere, ls, Etikett leicht beschädigt, stark 
verschmutzt, kellergrau, Kapsel leicht beschädigt 

    1 halbe Flasche  
 

   806 4 halbe Flaschen EUR 245-490 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Grand Corbin Despagne  1955 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion, Grand Cru Classé 

hs, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   807 1 Flasche EUR 140-280 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau l´Arrosee  1982 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion, Grand Cru Classé 

95 The Wine Advocate:  "...full-bodied, with the 1982 
vintage's opulence and unctuous texture well-
displayed, this is a stunningly rich, complex, brilliant 
example of L'Arrosee..." 

ts-hs, Etikett verschmutzt, Kapsel leicht beschädigt 

   808 1 Flasche EUR 110-220 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau la Dominique  2009 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion, Grand Cru Classé 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...supple tannin and loads of 
spicy fruitcake, licorice, cassis and kirsch-like notes..." 

in 

   809 8 Flaschen EUR 320-640 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Laroze  1961 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion, Grand Cru Classé 

Proprietaire: Dr. Meslin, ms 

    1 Flasche  
 

Chateau Beau-Site  1959 0,75 l 

St. Emilion 

ms, Etikett stark verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   810 2 Flaschen EUR 70-140 
________________________________________ 

 

 

Chateau Montrose  1967 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, 2e Cru Classe 

ms, Etikett leicht verschmutzt, Leimstreifen 

   811 1 Flasche EUR 100-200 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Montrose  1982 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, 2e Cru Classe 

96 Wine Spectator:   "...kirsch, currant and spice 
follow through to a full-bodied palate, with round, 
velvety tannins and a long, long finish..." 

ts, Etikett leicht beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt 

   812 1 Flasche EUR 130-260 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Calon-Segur  1955 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, 3e Cru Classe 

*** Broadbent 

hs, Etikett stark verschmutzt, kellergrau 

    1 Flasche  
 

Chateau Les Ormes De Pez  1947 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, Cru Grand Bourgeois 

hs, Etikett stark beschädigt, stark verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   813 2 Flaschen EUR 135-270 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Calon-Segur  1966 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, 3e Cru Classe 

***(*) Broadbent:  "...elegant, vollendet und 
überraschend 'süß..." 

ts-hs, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt 

   814 3 Flaschen EUR 450-600 
 

hs, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt 

    1 Flasche  
 

hs, Kapsel stark beschädigt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   815 2 Flaschen EUR 300-400 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Haut-Marbuzet  1977 0,375 l 

Saint-Estephe, Cru Bourgeois 

hs, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   816 4 halbe Flaschen EUR 80-160 
 

hs, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   817 4 halbe Flaschen EUR 80-160 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Phelan-Segur  1976 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, Cru Bourgeois 

ts-hs, Etiketten stark beschädigt, verschmutzt 

   818 3 Flaschen EUR 45-90 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Les Ormes de Pez  1988 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, Cru Grand Bourgeois 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt, Kapsel ganz 
leicht beschädigt, 12er OHK 

   819 9 Flaschen EUR 315-630 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Gruaud-Larose  1966 0,75 l 

Saint-Julien, 2e Cru Classe 

in, Etiketten stark beschädigt, verschmutzt, kellergrau 

   820 2 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau Gruaud-Larose  1967 0,75 l 

Saint-Julien, 2e Cru Classe 

in, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, stark verschmutzt, 
kellergrau 

    1 Flasche  
 

Chateau Gruaud-Larose  1975 0,75 l 

Saint-Julien, 2e Cru Classe 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...ein vielversprechender 
Wein mit ungewöhnlicher Nachhaltigkeit..." 

in, Etikett leicht beschädigt, stark verschmutzt, ganz 
leicht kellergrau 

    1 Flasche  
 

   821 2 Flaschen EUR 80-160 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Leoville-Poyferre  1957 0,75 l 

Saint-Julien, 2e Cru Classe 

ms, Etikett leicht beschädigt, verschmutzt, kellergrau, 
Kapsel oxidiert 

    1 Flasche  
 

Chateau Leoville-Poyferre  1975 0,75 l 

Saint-Julien, 2e Cru Classe 

**(*) Broadbent:  "...reich, fruchtig, ziemlich 
vollmundig..." 

ts-hs, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt, Kapsel oxidiert 

    1 Flasche  
 

hs, Kapsel leicht beschädigt, Kapsel oxidiert 

    1 Flasche  
 

   822 3 Flaschen EUR 190-380 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Lagrange  1961 0,75 l 

Saint-Julien, 3e Cru Classè 

Negociant: Cloup, hs-ms, Etikett verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Chateau Beychevelle  1970 0,75 l 

Saint-Julien, 4e Cru Classe 

The Wine Advocate:  "...rund, fruchtig, recht seidig 
und mild sowie schön konzentriert..." 
Broadbent 

hs, Etikett stark beschädigt, stark verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Chateau Talbot  1964 0,75 l 

Saint-Julien, 4e Cru Classe 

8 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt, Kapsel oxidiert 

    1 Flasche  
 

Chateau Talbot  1966 0,75 l 

Saint-Julien, 4e Cru Classe 

**** Broadbent:  "...relativ tief; vorzüglich; 'süß', 
reich und trinkbereit..." 

5 cm, Etikett leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   823 4 Flaschen EUR 260-520 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Beychevelle  1970 0,75 l 

Saint-Julien, 4e Cru Classe 

The Wine Advocate:  "...rund, fruchtig, recht seidig 
und mild sowie schön konzentriert..." 
Broadbent 
***(*) Broadbent 

hs, Etikett stark beschädigt, stark verschmutzt 

   824 1 Flasche EUR 50-100 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Saint-Pierre  1961 0,75 l 

Saint-Julien, 4e Cru Classe 

ms, Etikett leicht beschädigt, stark verschmutzt, Kapsel 
leicht beschädigt 

   825 1 Flasche EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau du Mayne  1947 0,75 l 

Sauternes 

ts, Etikett stark beschädigt, stark verschmutzt, stark 
kellergrau 

   826 1 Flasche EUR 90-180 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Bel Air Chateau Bel Air Contigu Yquem 
1959 0,75 l 

Sauternes AC 

Abfüller A. & R. Barriere Freres., hs, Etikett stark 
beschädigt, stark verschmutzt, stark kellergrau 

   827 1 Flasche EUR 90-180 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau La Tour Blanche  2004 0,75 l 

Sauternes, 1er Cru Classe 

in, 12er OHK 

   828 12 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
 

in 

   829 4 Flaschen EUR 80-160 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Lafaurie Peyraguey  2001 0,75 l 

Sauternes, 1er Cru Classe 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...elegant bouquet that 
demonstates more mineralite than the previous 
vintages: great tension here with marmalade, quince 
and dried honey scents..." 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    2 Flaschen  
 

Chateau Lafaurie Peyraguey  2009 0,75 l 

Sauternes, 1er Cru Classe 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...rich and honeyed on the 
nose: Manuka honey, mandarin, dried peach and 
marmalade emerging with aeration and demonstrated 
great vigor..." 

in, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Chateau Doisy-Vedrines  1983 0,75 l 

Sauternes, 2eme Cru Classe 

The Wine Advocate:  "...the 1983 Chateau Doisy-
Vedrines has a clear golden colour. The nose is rather 
simple with barley sugar, a touch of mandarin and 
orange liqueur..." 

in, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt, ganz leicht 
kellergrau 

    1 Flasche  
 

   830 4 Flaschen EUR 110-220 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Rieussec  1975 0,75 l 

Sauternes, 1er Cru Classe 

**** Broadbent:  "...ausgeprägt tiefes Altgold, 
orangespurig; eigenartig gefälliger Wohlgeruch, 
würzige Aprikosennote; süß, geschmacksintensiv, 
konzentriert..." 

hs, Etiketten verschmutzt 

   831 2 Flaschen EUR 80-160 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau Rieussec  2006 0,375 l 

Sauternes, 1er Cru Classe 

93 Wine Spectator:  "...intense nose, with vanilla, 
lemon cream, apple tart and honey. Full-bodied, very 
sweet and powerful, with a fabulous finish..." 

in 

    4 halbe Flaschen  
 

Chateau Rieussec  2010 0,375 l 

Sauternes, 1er Cru Classe 

94 Wine Spectator:  "...muscular version, with 
dacquoise and marzipan notes leading the way for 
creamed orange, white peach, ginger, mirabelle 
compote and tangerine accents..." 

in 

    2 halbe Flaschen  
 

   832 6 halbe Flaschen EUR 80-140 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Clos Haut Peyraguey  1999 0,375 l 

Sauternes, 1er Cru Classé 

in 

   833 7 halbe Flaschen EUR 70-140 
 

in 

   834 6 halbe Flaschen EUR 60-120 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Coutet  2006 0,375 l 

Sauternes, 1er Cru Classé 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...plenty of quince and 
marmalade scents on the nose, a subtle nuttiness 
underneath, perhaps a touch of passion fruit..." 

in 

   835 6 halbe Flaschen EUR 60-120 
 

in 

   836 5 halbe Flaschen EUR 50-100 
 

in 

   837 5 halbe Flaschen EUR 50-100 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Coutet  2006 0,75 l 

Sauternes, 1er Cru Classé 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...plenty of quince and 
marmalade scents on the nose, a subtle nuttiness 
underneath, perhaps a touch of passion fruit..." 

in 

   838 5 Flaschen EUR 100-200 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Sigalas Rabaud  2003 0,375 l 

Sauternes, 1er Grand Cru Classe 

90 Wine Spectator:  "...pure lemon curd and apricot 
jam with honey and syrup on the nose. Full-bodied, 
thick and rich..." 

in 

   839 6 halbe Flaschen EUR 60-120 
 

in 

   840 5 halbe Flaschen EUR 50-100 
 

in 

   841 5 halbe Flaschen EUR 50-100 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau de Malle  1997 0,75 l 

Sauternes, 2eme Cru Classe 

91 Wine Spectator:  "...absolutely wonderful, with 
honey, vanilla and apple aromas that follow through to 
a full-bodied palate. Very good acidity and a long, 
flavorful finish..." 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt, 12er OHK 

   842 10 Flaschen EUR 200-400 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Doisy-Vedrines  2003 0,375 l 

Sauternes, 2eme Cru Classe 

The Wine Advocate:  "...The palate is rich and spicy on 
the entry with notes of orange peel, dried mango and 
vanilla, with a slight volatility marring the Tokaji-like 
finish..." 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    3 halbe Flaschen  
 

Chateau Doisy-Vedrines  2007 0,375 l 

Sauternes, 2eme Cru Classe 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...plenty of botrytis here with 
scents of melted candle wax and white peach. The 
palate is vibrant on the entry with impressive weight: 
hints of orange peel and apricot with a tender..." 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    3 halbe Flaschen  
 

   843 6 halbe Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Doisy-Vedrines  2010 0,375 l 

Sauternes, 2eme Cru Classe 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "..comes galloping out of the 
glass with nicely mature baked pineapple, dried mango 
peel and apricot preserves scents plus touches of 
manuka honey, burnt sugar and candle wax. Full-
bodied, decadently sweet and somewhat monolithic in 
the mouth, it has soft acidity and a honey-drizzled 
finish.." 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   844 6 halbe Flaschen EUR 90-180 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau Lamothe  1947 0,75 l 

Sauternes, 2er Grand Cru Classe 

hs, Etikett stark beschädigt, stark verschmutzt, stark 
kellergrau, Kapsel leicht beschädigt, Kapsel oxidiert 

   845 1 Flasche EUR 80-160 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau d´ Arche  2009 0,375 l 

Sauternes, 3e Cru Classe 

91-94 Wine Spectator:  "...Intense apple pie and lime 
aromas follow through to a full body. Medium sweet, 
with a spicy botrytis finish. Offers lots of subtle 
character..." 

in 

   846 6 halbe Flaschen EUR 60-120 
 

in 

   847 5 halbe Flaschen EUR 50-100 
 

in 

   848 5 halbe Flaschen EUR 50-100 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Doisy-Daene Chateau L'Extravagant de 
Doisy-Daene 2013 0,375 l 

Sauternes, 3eme Cru Classe 

96-98 The Wine Advocate:  "...pure honeyed fruit 
interlaced with orange zest and peach..." 

in, 1er OHK 

   849 1 halbe Flasche EUR 80-160 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Filhot  1997 0,75 l 

Sauternes, 3eme Cru Classe 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt, 12er OHK 

   850 8 Flaschen EUR 160-320 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Rayne-Vigneau  1964 0,75 l 

Sauternes, Premier Cru Classé 

ts, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, verschmutzt, 
Kapseln oxidiert 

   851 2 Flaschen EUR 100-200 
________________________________________ 

 

Feinstes aus dem Burgenland! 

 

Feiler-Artinger Cabernet - Merlot "1015" 2009 0,75 
l 

Burgenland 

in 

   852 6 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
 

in 

   853 6 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Feiler-Artinger Pinot Noir Gertberg 2006 0,75 l 

Burgenland 

0,5 cm 

   854 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
 

0,5 cm 

   855 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Heinrich, Gernot Blaufränkisch Alter Berg 2011 
0,75 l 

Burgenland 

0,5 cm 

   856 6 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
 

0,5 cm 

   857 6 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
 

0,5 cm 

   858 6 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Heinrich, Gernot Blaufränkisch Alter Berg 2012 
0,75 l 

Burgenland 

0,5 cm 

   859 6 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
 

0,5 cm 

   860 6 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 
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Heinrich, Gernot Blaufränkisch Alter Berg 2014 
0,75 l 

Burgenland 

0,5 cm 

   861 6 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
 

0,5 cm 

   862 6 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
 

0,5 cm 

   863 6 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
 

0,5 cm 

   864 6 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 

Die Spitze der Wachau! 

 
 

Hirtzberger, Franz Hochrain Riesling Smaragd 
2003 1,5 l 

Österreich 

2 cm 

   865 1 Magnum EUR 85-170 
 

2 cm 

   866 1 Magnum EUR 85-170 
 

2 cm 

   867 1 Magnum EUR 85-170 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Hirtzberger, Franz Hochrain Riesling Smaragd 
2005 1,5 l 

Österreich 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...remarkable richness of fruit 
allied to magnificent, multidimensional expression of 
minerality as salt, pepper, broth, ore, and wet stone, in 
a manner that seems to reflect the layered mica schiste, 
sand, and clay of this site. Grapefruit, lemon, and 
brown spice notes in the nose usher in a palate with 
dynamic interplay of citrus, pit fruit, spice, and 
mineral..." 

0,5 cm, Etikett beschädigt, verschmutzt 

   868 1 Magnum EUR 90-180 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Hirtzberger, Franz Hochrain Riesling Smaragd 
2010 0,75 l 

Österreich 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...palpably piquant, but at the 
same time there is richer, riper apricot and citrus..." 

0,5 cm 

    5 Flaschen  
 

0,5 cm, Etikett beschädigt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   869 6 Flaschen EUR 270-540 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Hirtzberger, Franz Riesling Beerenauslese 2000 0,5 
l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   870 3 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
 

0,5 cm 

   871 3 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
 

0,5 cm 

   872 3 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
 

0,5 cm 

   873 2 Flaschen EUR 100-200 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Hirtzberger, Franz Rotes Tor Grüner Veltliner 
Federspiel 2012 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt 

    3 Flaschen  
 

Hirtzberger, Franz Rotes Tor Grüner Veltliner 
Federspiel 2014 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt 

    3 Flaschen  
 

Hirtzberger, Franz Rotes Tor Grüner Veltliner 
Federspiel 2016 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt 

    3 Flaschen  
 

   874 9 Flaschen EUR 135-270 
________________________________________ 
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Hirtzberger, Franz Rotes Tor Grüner Veltliner 
Federspiel 2015 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   875 6 Flaschen EUR 90-180 
 

0,5 cm 

   876 6 Flaschen EUR 90-180 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Hirtzberger, Franz Rotes Tor Grüner Veltliner 
Federspiel 2016 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   877 6 Flaschen EUR 90-180 
 

0,5 cm 

   878 6 Flaschen EUR 90-180 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Hirtzberger, Franz Rotes Tor Grüner Veltliner 
Federspiel 2018 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   879 6 Flaschen EUR 90-180 
 

0,5 cm 

   880 6 Flaschen EUR 90-180 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Hirtzberger, Franz Rotes Tor Grüner Veltliner 
Smaragd 2006 1,5 l 

Wachau 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...lightly-cooked beet join in 
on a glossy palate, with toasted nuttiness, coffee, 
herbs, and stony mineral suggestions emerging in the 
finish..." 

1,5 cm, Kapsel beschädigt, Kapsel oxidiert 

   881 1 Magnum EUR 80-160 
 

0,5 cm 

   882 1 Magnum EUR 80-160 
 

0,5 cm 

   883 1 Magnum EUR 80-160 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Hirtzberger, Franz Rotes Tor Grüner Veltliner 
Smaragd 2016 0,75 l 

Wachau 

93 Wine Spectator:  "...multilayered white, with a 
round and rich feel, exhibiting quince, lanolin and 
persimmon notes on a creamy, well-defined structure. 
Combines power and grace, with good concentration 
and harmony..." 

0,5 cm 

   884 6 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Hirtzberger, Franz Rotes Tor Grüner Veltliner 
Smaragd 2018 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   885 5 Flaschen EUR 125-250 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Hirtzberger, Franz Spitzer Honivogl Grüner 
Veltliner Smaragd 2004 1,5 l 

Wachau 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...sickle pear fruit accented 
by marzipan, nut oil, flowers and wet stone flavors 
carry into a lingering finish of refinement and 
complexity..." 

1 cm, Etikett beschädigt, verschmutzt 

   886 1 Magnum EUR 135-270 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Hirtzberger, Franz Spitzer Honivogl Grüner 
Veltliner Smaragd 2006 1,5 l 

Wachau 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...aromas and flavors of 
mocha-coffee, malt, and honey, although notes of snap 
pea..." 

0,5 cm, Etikett beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt 

   887 1 Magnum EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Hirtzberger, Franz Spitzer Honivogl Grüner 
Veltliner Smaragd 2007 1,5 l 

Wachau 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...peas, yellow beets, blond 
tobacco, and mango drizzled with honey, malt, and 
grapefruit inform a creamy palate..." 

0,5 cm, Kapsel oxidiert 

   888 1 Magnum EUR 180-360 
 

0,5 cm, Kapsel oxidiert 

   889 1 Magnum EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 
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Hirtzberger, Franz Spitzer Honivogl Grüner 
Veltliner Smaragd 2008 1,5 l 

Wachau 

94 Falstaff:  "...Kräuterwürze, etwas Blütenhonig. Am 
Gaumen kraftvoll, kräuterwürzige Nuancen, 
extraktsüßer Kern, tabakig-mineralische Noten, feines 
Säurespiel..." 

0,5 cm 

   890 1 Magnum EUR 160-315 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Hirtzberger, Franz Spitzer Honivogl Grüner 
Veltliner Smaragd 2009 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

    4 Flaschen  
 

1 cm, Kapsel leicht beschädigt, Kapsel oxidiert 

    1 Flasche  
 

3,5 cm, Kapsel beschädigt, Kapsel oxidiert 

    1 Flasche  
 

   891 6 Flaschen EUR 540-900 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Hirtzberger, Franz Spitzer Honivogl Grüner 
Veltliner Smaragd 2010 0,75 l 

Wachau 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...combination of creaminess 
and lift, almost honeyed richness..." 

0,5 cm 

   892 6 Flaschen EUR 420-720 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Hirtzberger, Franz Spitzer Honivogl Grüner 
Veltliner Smaragd 2011 0,75 l 

Wachau 

92 Wine Spectator:  "...the accents of marzipan and 
lemon curd provide balance, accompanied by hints of 
tarragon cream. A big wine..." 

1 cm 

   893 6 Flaschen EUR 360-720 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 

Hirtzberger, Franz Spitzer Honivogl Grüner 
Veltliner Smaragd 2011 1,5 l 

Wachau 

92 Wine Spectator:  "...the accents of marzipan and 
lemon curd provide balance, accompanied by hints of 
tarragon cream. A big wine..." 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt, Kapsel oxidiert 

   894 1 Magnum EUR 135-270 
 

0,5 cm 

   895 1 Magnum EUR 135-270 
 

0,5 cm 

   896 1 Magnum EUR 135-270 
 

0,5 cm 

   897 1 Magnum EUR 135-270 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Hirtzberger, Franz Spitzer Honivogl Grüner 
Veltliner Smaragd 2017 1,5 l 

Wachau 

95 The Wine Advocate:  "...super clear and intense on 
the deep, buttery nose. Rich, piquant and powerful on 
the palate, this is a concentrated but finessed and 
refreshing Grüner with lots of tension, salt and grip. 
Impressively long..." 

0,5 cm 

   898 1 Magnum EUR 115-225 
 

0,5 cm 

   899 1 Magnum EUR 115-225 
 

0,5 cm 

   900 1 Magnum EUR 115-225 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Hirtzberger, Franz Spitzer Singerriedel Riesling 
Smaragd 2003 1,5 l 

Wachau 

91 Wine Spectator:  "...hints at tangerine, falling 
squarely on peach and mineral flavors, all allied to an 
open-knit structure. Very attractive..." 

2 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   901 1 Magnum EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Hirtzberger, Franz Spitzer Singerriedel Riesling 
Smaragd 2004 0,75 l 

Wachau 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...toasted almond, ripe 
apricot, musk melon and honey aromas lead to a 
palate with honeyed and malted richness as well as pit 
fruit ripeness..." 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   902 2 Flaschen EUR 140-280 
________________________________________ 
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Hirtzberger, Franz Spitzer Singerriedel Riesling 
Smaragd 2004 1,5 l 

Wachau 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...toasted almond, ripe 
apricot, musk melon and honey aromas lead to a 
palate with honeyed and malted richness as well as pit 
fruit ripeness..." 

0,5 cm 

   903 1 Magnum EUR 160-315 
 

0,5 cm 

   904 1 Magnum EUR 160-315 
 

0,5 cm 

   905 1 Magnum EUR 160-315 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Hirtzberger, Franz Spitzer Singerriedel Riesling 
Smaragd 2005 1,5 l 

Wachau 

95 The Wine Advocate:  "...apricot jam, distilled 
apricot, and musk. Rich, full, creamy, and subtly oily 
on the palate, it delivers a finishing surge of apricot, 
apricot kernel, almond, musk, and brown spices of 
remarkable purity..." 

0,5 cm, Etikett beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt, Kapsel 
oxidiert 

   906 1 Magnum EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Hirtzberger, Franz Spitzer Singerriedel Riesling 
Smaragd 2006 0,75 l 

Wachau 

93+ The Wine Advocate:  "...ripe apricot, narcissus 
floral notes, and fruit pit piquancy that led to a bitter-
sweet, rich palate..." 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   907 2 Flaschen EUR 150-280 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Hirtzberger, Franz Spitzer Singerriedel Riesling 
Smaragd 2006 1,5 l 

Wachau 

93+ The Wine Advocate:  "...ripe apricot, narcissus 
floral notes, and fruit pit piquancy that led to a bitter-
sweet, rich palate..." 

0,5 cm, Etikett beschädigt, verschmutzt 

   908 1 Magnum EUR 160-315 
 

0,5 cm, Etikett beschädigt, verschmutzt 

   909 1 Magnum EUR 160-315 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Hirtzberger, Franz Spitzer Singerriedel Riesling 
Smaragd 2007 1,5 l 

Wachau 

95 The Wine Advocate:  "...nut paste, apricot and white 
peach with their pits, honey, and malt inform this 
opulent, creamy, yet not in the least heavy Riesling, 
and they carry into a clear, pure, buoyant, juicy, still 
subtly honeyed finish..." 

0,5 cm 

   910 1 Magnum EUR 205-405 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 
 

Hirtzberger, Franz Spitzer Singerriedel Riesling 
Smaragd 2008 1,5 l 

Wachau 

95 Falstaff:  "...zarter Honigtouch, mineralische 
Würze, Steinobst. Am Gaumen stoffig, saftige weiße 
Frucht, brillante Säurestruktur, die perfekt 
eingebunden ist..." 

0,5 cm, Etikett beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt 

   911 1 Magnum EUR 145-295 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Hirtzberger, Franz Spitzer Singerriedel Riesling 
Smaragd 2009 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   912 6 Flaschen EUR 480-960 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Hirtzberger, Franz Spitzer Singerriedel Riesling 
Smaragd 2009 1,5 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   913 1 Magnum EUR 180-360 
 

0,5 cm 

   914 1 Magnum EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Hirtzberger, Franz Spitzer Singerriedel Riesling 
Smaragd 2010 0,75 l 

Wachau 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...peach, apricot, and lemon, 
with welcome stimulation from a lick of salt in its long 
finish..." 

0,5 cm 

   915 5 Flaschen EUR 350-700 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Hirtzberger, Franz Spitzer Singerriedel Riesling 
Smaragd 2010 1,5 l 

Wachau 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...peach, apricot, and lemon, 
with welcome stimulation from a lick of salt in its long 
finish..." 

0,5 cm 

   916 1 Magnum EUR 160-315 
 

0,5 cm 

   917 1 Magnum EUR 160-315 
 

0,5 cm 

   918 1 Magnum EUR 160-315 
________________________________________ 
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Hirtzberger, Franz Spitzer Singerriedel Riesling 
Smaragd 2011 0,75 l 

Wachau 

92 Wine Spectator:  "...rich, grainy allure, displaying 
plush flavors of ripe pear, dried pineapple, mango and 
apple tart. Well-structured, with a lemon zest note and 
a long, powerful finish of allspice and cream..." 

0,5 cm 

   919 6 Flaschen EUR 420-840 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Hirtzberger, Franz Spitzer Singerriedel Riesling 
Smaragd 2011 1,5 l 

Wachau 

92 Wine Spectator:  "...rich, grainy allure, displaying 
plush flavors of ripe pear, dried pineapple, mango and 
apple tart. Well-structured, with a lemon zest note and 
a long, powerful finish of allspice and cream..." 

0,5 cm, Kapsel faltig 

   920 1 Magnum EUR 160-315 
 

0,5 cm 

   921 1 Magnum EUR 160-315 
 

0,5 cm 

   922 1 Magnum EUR 160-315 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Hirtzberger, Franz Spitzer Singerriedel Riesling 
Smaragd 2016 0,75 l 

Wachau 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...classic smoky crushed 
stone aromas that intermix perfectly with ripe and 
concentrated white stone fruit flavors. The attack on 
the palate is fresh and vital and opens to a 
concentrated, intense and full-bodied..." 

0,5 cm 

   923 6 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Knoll, Emmerich Dürnsteiner Kellerberg Riesling 
Smaragd 2016 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   924 6 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Knoll, Emmerich Loibner Gelber Muskateller 
Federspiel 2013 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   925 6 Flaschen EUR 90-180 
 

0,5 cm 

   926 6 Flaschen EUR 90-180 
 

Knoll, Emmerich Loibner Gelber Muskateller 
Federspiel 2013 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

    3 Flaschen  
 

Knoll, Emmerich Loibner Kreutles Grüner 
Veltliner Federspiel 2014 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

    3 Flaschen  
 

   927 6 Flaschen EUR 90-180 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Knoll, Emmerich Loibner Grüner Veltliner 
Vinothekfüllung Smaragd 2015 0,75 l 

Wachau 

91-93 The Wine Advocate:  "...clear and intense on the 
nose, very ripe, bit still precise and smoky in its white-
fruit aromas. Full-bodied, rich and elegant this is a 
velvet-textured wine with a lot of power..." 

0,5 cm 

   928 6 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Knoll, Emmerich Loibner Grüner Veltliner 
Vinothekfüllung Smaragd 2015 1,5 l 

Wachau 

91-93 The Wine Advocate:  "...clear and intense on the 
nose, very ripe, bit still precise and smoky in its white-
fruit aromas. Full-bodied, rich and elegant this is a 
velvet-textured wine with a lot of power..." 

in 

   929 1 Magnum EUR 90-180 
 

in 

   930 1 Magnum EUR 90-180 
 

in 

   931 1 Magnum EUR 90-180 
________________________________________ 
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Knoll, Emmerich Loibner Grüner Veltliner 
Vinothekfüllung Smaragd 2017 0,75 l 

Wachau 

95 The Wine Advocate:  "...intensely yellow colored 
wine offers a deep and highly refined bouquet with 
elegant fruit aromas intertwined with crunchy stony 
and floral notes. Full-bodied, lush and intense..." 

0,5 cm 

   932 6 Flaschen EUR 210-420 
 

0,5 cm 

   933 6 Flaschen EUR 210-420 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Knoll, Emmerich Loibner Grüner Veltliner 
Vinothekfüllung Smaragd 2017 1,5 l 

Wachau 

95 The Wine Advocate:  "...intensely yellow colored 
wine offers a deep and highly refined bouquet with 
elegant fruit aromas intertwined with crunchy stony 
and floral notes. Full-bodied, lush and intense..." 

in 

   934 1 Magnum EUR 80-160 
 

in 

   935 1 Magnum EUR 80-160 
 

in 

   936 1 Magnum EUR 80-160 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Knoll, Emmerich Loibner Grüner Veltliner 
Vinothekfüllung Smaragd 2018 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   937 6 Flaschen EUR 210-420 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Knoll, Emmerich Loibner Kreutles Grüner 
Veltliner Smaragd 2015 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   938 6 Flaschen EUR 120-180 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Knoll, Emmerich Loibner Kreutles Grüner 
Veltliner Smaragd 2016 1,5 l 

Wachau 

in 

   939 3 Magnums EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Knoll, Emmerich Loibner Kreutles Grüner 
Veltliner Smaragd 2017 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   940 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
 

0,5 cm 

   941 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
 

0,5 cm 

   942 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
 

0,5 cm 

   943 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Knoll, Emmerich Loibner Loibenberg Grüner 
Veltliner Smaragd 2017 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   944 6 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
 

0,5 cm 

   945 3 Flaschen EUR 75-150 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Knoll, Emmerich Loibner Loibenberg Grüner 
Veltliner Smaragd 2018 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   946 6 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
 

0,5 cm 

   947 6 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 
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Knoll, Emmerich Loibner Loibenberg Riesling 
Smaragd 2016 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   948 6 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Knoll, Emmerich Loibner Loibenberg Riesling 
Smaragd 2016 1,5 l 

Wachau 

in 

   949 3 Magnums EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Knoll, Emmerich Loibner Loibenberg Riesling 
Smaragd 2017 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   950 4 Flaschen EUR 100-180 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Knoll, Emmerich Loibner Riesling Smaragd 
Vinothekfüllung 2012 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   951 5 Flaschen EUR 200-400 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Knoll, Emmerich Loibner Riesling Smaragd 
Vinothekfüllung 2013 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   952 6 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Knoll, Emmerich Loibner Schütt Grüner Veltliner 
Smaragd 2009 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   953 5 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
 

0,5 cm 

   954 5 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Knoll, Emmerich Loibner Schütt Grüner Veltliner 
Smaragd 2010 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   955 4 Flaschen EUR 100-200 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 

Knoll, Emmerich Loibner Schütt Grüner Veltliner 
Smaragd 2012 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   956 6 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Knoll, Emmerich Loibner Schütt Grüner Veltliner 
Smaragd 2017 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   957 6 Flaschen EUR 150-270 
 

0,5 cm 

   958 6 Flaschen EUR 150-270 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Knoll, Emmerich Loibner Schütt Grüner Veltliner 
Smaragd 2018 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   959 6 Flaschen EUR 150-270 
 

0,5 cm 

   960 6 Flaschen EUR 150-270 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Knoll, Emmerich Loibner Traminer Smaragd 2012 
0,5 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   961 5 Flaschen EUR 50-100 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Markowitsch, Gerhard Chardonnay Reserve 2003 
0,75 l 

Carnuntum 

1 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   962 8 Flaschen EUR 80-160 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Markowitsch, Gerhard Grüner Veltliner Alte 
Reben 2004 0,75 l 

Carnuntum 

0,5 cm 

   963 12 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Markowitsch, Gerhard Rosenberg 2007 0,75 l 

Carnuntum 

in 

   964 12 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
 

in 

   965 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 



	
   89	
  

 
 

Moric Lutzmannsburg Blaufränkisch Alte Reben  
2003 0,75 l 

Burgenland 

2 cm 

   966 6 Flaschen EUR 270-540 
 

2 cm 

   967 6 Flaschen EUR 270-540 
 

2 cm 

   968 6 Flaschen EUR 270-540 
 

2 cm 

   969 6 Flaschen EUR 270-540 
 

2 cm 

   970 6 Flaschen EUR 270-540 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Moric Neckenmarkt Blaufränkisch Alte Reben 2003 
0,75 l 

Burgenland 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...blackberry and cooked 
strawberry with brown spices and high-toned cherry 
pit and almond esters in the nose, then comes to the 
palate astonishingly juicy and crunchy for this torrid 
vintage, combining a creamy texture..." 

2,5 cm 

   971 6 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
 

2,5 cm 

   972 6 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Nittnaus Pannobile 2011 0,75 l 

Burgenland 

1 cm 

   973 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
 

1 cm 

   974 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Nittnaus Pannobile 2015 0,75 l 

Burgenland 

0,5 cm  

   975 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
 

0,5 cm  

   976 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
 

0,5 cm  

   977 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Nittnaus Ungerberg 2004 0,75 l 

Burgenland 

in 

   978 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
 

in 

   979 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Pichler, F.X. Dürnsteiner Grüner Veltliner 
Smaragd 2016 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   980 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
 

0,5 cm 

   981 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Pichler, F.X. Dürnsteiner Grüner Veltliner 
Smaragd 2018 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   982 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
 

0,5 cm 

   983 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
 

0,5 cm 

   984 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Pichler, F.X. Dürnsteiner Kellerberg Grüner 
Veltliner Smaragd 2012 0,75 l 

Wachau 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...luscious pear and apple 
fruit fundament backed by a lush, glycerol-rich texture, 
with complementary overtones of honeysuckle and lily 
of the valley perfume..." 

0,5 cm 

   985 6 Flaschen EUR 270-480 
 

0,5 cm 

   986 6 Flaschen EUR 270-480 
________________________________________ 

 
 



	
   90	
  

Pichler, F.X. Dürnsteiner Kellerberg Grüner 
Veltliner Smaragd 2013 0,75 l 

Wachau 

95 The Wine Advocate:  "...noble, rich, highly elegant 
and terroir-driven Wachauer signature wine, which 
reveals its overwhelming power and great expression 
only in its finish and long, persistent aftertaste..." 

0,5 cm 

   987 6 Flaschen EUR 270-540 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Pichler, F.X. Dürnsteiner Liebenberg Grüner 
Veltliner Smaragd 2016 0,75 l 

Wachau 

93-94 The Wine Advocate:  "...full-bodied, rich, 
elegant, silky textured and well balanced Grüner 
Veltliner with fine tannins structuring the intense, 
juicy/fleshy and well concentrated fruit..." 

0,5 cm 

   988 6 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Pichler, F.X. Dürnsteiner Liebenberg Grüner 
Veltliner Smaragd 2016 1,5 l 

Wachau 

93-94 The Wine Advocate:  "...full-bodied, rich, 
elegant, silky textured and well balanced Grüner 
Veltliner with fine tannins structuring the intense, 
juicy/fleshy and well concentrated fruit..." 

0,5 cm 

   989 3 Magnums EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Pichler, F.X. Dürnsteiner Liebenberg Grüner 
Veltliner Smaragd 2017 0,75 l 

Wachau 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...opens with a clear, super 
ripe and aromatic but coolish, spicy and mineral 
nose..." 

0,5 cm 

   990 6 Flaschen EUR 180-300 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 

Pichler, F.X. Dürnsteiner Riesling Smaragd 2017 
0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   991 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
 

0,5 cm 

   992 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
 

0,5 cm 

   993 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Pichler, F.X. Grüner Veltliner M Smaragd 2011 
0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   994 3 Flaschen EUR 135-270 
 

0,5 cm 

   995 3 Flaschen EUR 135-270 
 

0,5 cm 

   996 3 Flaschen EUR 135-270 
 

0,5 cm 

   997 2 Flaschen EUR 90-180 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Pichler, F.X. Grüner Veltliner M Smaragd 2011 1,5 
l 

Wachau 

in 

   998 1 Magnum EUR 100-205 
 

in 

   999 1 Magnum EUR 100-205 
 

in 

   1000 1 Magnum EUR 100-205 
________________________________________ 
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Pichler, F.X. Grüner Veltliner M Smaragd 2012 
0,75 l 

Wachau 

95 The Wine Advocate:  "...distilled pit fruits; and 
intimations of ripe pear and musk melon, all anticipate 
the silken-textured, lush yet remarkably buoyant and 
vibrantly interactive palate impression, brown spice-
tinged and mingled with crushed stone, piquant fruit 
pit and white pepper..." 

0,5 cm 

   1001 6 Flaschen EUR 270-540 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Pichler, F.X. Grüner Veltliner M Smaragd 2016 1,5 
l 

Wachau 

93-94 The Wine Advocate:  "...full-bodied, ripe, rich, 
elegant, rather smooth and powerful but still piquant 
and salty Grüner Veltliner with firm but fine tannins 
and lingering fruit..." 

0,5 cm 

   1002 1 Magnum EUR 100-205 
 

0,5 cm 

   1003 1 Magnum EUR 100-205 
 

0,5 cm 

   1004 1 Magnum EUR 100-205 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Pichler, F.X. Grüner Veltliner M Smaragd 2017 
0,75 l 

Wachau 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...the 2017 Grüner Veltliner 
Smaragd "M" tries to reflect the maximum of the grape 
variety rather than the characteristics of the single 
vineyards. Macerated for 24 hours, this is a deep, rich 
and smoky-scented, slightly sweet Veltliner with fig 
aromas on the nose. Full-bodied, rich and powerful on 
the palate, this is a dense and structured but massive 
Veltliner..." 

0,5 cm 

   1005 6 Flaschen EUR 270-540 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 

Pichler, F.X. Grüner Veltliner M Smaragd 2017 1,5 
l 

Wachau 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...the 2017 Grüner Veltliner 
Smaragd "M" tries to reflect the maximum of the grape 
variety rather than the characteristics of the single 
vineyards. Macerated for 24 hours, this is a deep, rich 
and smoky-scented, slightly sweet Veltliner with fig 
aromas on the nose. Full-bodied, rich and powerful on 
the palate, this is a dense and structured but massive 
Veltliner..." 

0,5 cm 

   1006 1 Magnum EUR 100-205 
 

0,5 cm 

   1007 1 Magnum EUR 100-205 
 

0,5 cm 

   1008 1 Magnum EUR 100-205 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Pichler, F.X. Loibener Klostersatz Grüner Veltliner 
Federspiel 2014 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   1009 6 Flaschen EUR 90-180 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Pichler, F.X. Loibener Klostersatz Grüner Veltliner 
Federspiel 2018 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   1010 6 Flaschen EUR 90-180 
________________________________________ 

 

Pichler, F.X. Loibner Burgstall Riesling Federspiel 
2013 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   1011 6 Flaschen EUR 90-150 
 

0,5 cm 

   1012 6 Flaschen EUR 90-150 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Pichler, F.X. Loibner Burgstall Riesling Federspiel 
2016 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   1013 6 Flaschen EUR 90-150 
 

0,5 cm 

   1014 6 Flaschen EUR 90-150 
 

0,5 cm 

   1015 6 Flaschen EUR 90-150 
 

0,5 cm 

   1016 6 Flaschen EUR 90-150 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Pichler, F.X. Loibner Frauenweingarten Grüner 
Veltliner Federspiel 2013 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   1017 6 Flaschen EUR 60-120 
 

0,5 cm 

   1018 6 Flaschen EUR 60-120 
________________________________________ 
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Pichler, F.X. Loibner Grüner Veltliner Federspiel   
2016 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   1019 6 Flaschen EUR 60-120 
 

0,5 cm 

   1020 6 Flaschen EUR 60-120 
 

0,5 cm 

   1021 6 Flaschen EUR 60-120 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Pichler, F.X. Loibner Grüner Veltliner Federspiel   
2017 0,75 l 

Wachau 

The Wine Advocate:  "...the 2017 Loibner Grüner 
Veltliner Federspiel is clear and very aromatic on the 
spicy nose. Sourced on gravelly and sandy soils 
between the federal road and the Danube River and 
vinified in stainless steel, this is an easy-drinking, 
fruity Veltliner..." 

0,5 cm 

   1022 6 Flaschen EUR 60-120 
 

0,5 cm 

   1023 6 Flaschen EUR 60-120 
 

0,5 cm 

   1024 6 Flaschen EUR 60-120 
 

0,5 cm 

   1025 6 Flaschen EUR 60-120 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Pichler, F.X. Loibner Grüner Veltliner Federspiel   
2018 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   1026 6 Flaschen EUR 90-180 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Pichler, F.X. Loibner Loibenberg Gelber 
Muskateller Smaragd 2013 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   1027 6 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Pichler, F.X. Loibner Loibenberg Grüner Veltliner 
Smaragd 2013 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   1028 6 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
 

0,5 cm 

   1029 6 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
 

0,5 cm 

   1030 6 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Pichler, F.X. Loibner Loibenberg Grüner Veltliner 
Smaragd 2016 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   1031 6 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Pichler, F.X. Loibner Loibenberg Grüner Veltliner 
Smaragd 2016 1,5 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   1032 3 Magnums EUR 210-405 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Pichler, F.X. Loibner Loibenberg Grüner Veltliner 
Smaragd 2017 0,75 l 

Wachau 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...Ried Loibenberg Grüner 
Veltliner Smaragd is from granite and gneiss soils on 
the south-facing terraces of the prestigious cru. Pure, 
fine and flinty on the elegant and even coolish, yellow-
fruit nose, this is a full-bodied, rich and generous but 
elegant Veltliner with piquant acidity and salinity from 
the gneiss soils. Powerful and rich but immersive in its 
elegance, finesse, freshness and minerality..." 

0,5 cm 

   1033 6 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
 

0,5 cm 

   1034 6 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 
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Pichler, F.X. Loibner Oberhauser Riesling 
Smaragd 2013 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   1035 6 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
 

0,5 cm 

   1036 6 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Pichler, F.X. Loibner Steinertal Grüner Veltliner 
Smaragd 2016 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   1037 6 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
 

0,5 cm 

   1038 6 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Pichler, F.X. Loibner Steinertal Grüner Veltliner 
Smaragd 2016 1,5 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   1039 3 Magnums EUR 165-345 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Pichler, F.X. Ried Kellerberg Grüner Veltliner 
Smaragd 2017 0,75 l 

Wachau 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...deep and complex nose 
with its ripe and tropical fruit aromas. Full-bodied, 
rich and very intense on the palate..." 

0,5 cm 

   1040 6 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Pichler, F.X. Ried Kellerberg Grüner Veltliner 
Smaragd 2017 1,5 l 

Wachau 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...deep and complex nose 
with its ripe and tropical fruit aromas. Full-bodied, 
rich and very intense on the palate..." 

0,5 cm 

   1041 1 Magnum EUR 90-180 
 

0,5 cm 

   1042 1 Magnum EUR 90-180 
 

0,5 cm 

   1043 1 Magnum EUR 90-180 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Pichler, F.X. "Unendlich" Riesling Smaragd 2017 
0,75 l 

Wachau 

95+ The Wine Advocate:  "...rich and powerful, with 
great intensity and finesse, this is a full-bodied, dense 
and firmly structured Unendlich with great vitality..." 
97 Falstaff 

0,5 cm 

   1044 1 Flasche EUR 120-240 
 

0,5 cm 

   1045 1 Flasche EUR 120-240 
 

0,5 cm 

   1046 1 Flasche EUR 120-240 
 

0,5 cm 

   1047 1 Flasche EUR 120-240 
 

0,5 cm 

   1048 1 Flasche EUR 120-240 
 

0,5 cm 

   1049 1 Flasche EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Pichler, F.X. "Unendlich" Riesling Smaragd 2017 
1,5 l 

Wachau 

95+ The Wine Advocate:  "...rich and powerful, with 
great intensity and finesse, this is a full-bodied, dense 
and firmly structured Unendlich with great vitality..." 
97 Falstaff 

0,5 cm 

   1050 1 Magnum EUR 270-540 
 

0,5 cm 

   1051 1 Magnum EUR 270-540 
 

0,5 cm 

   1052 1 Magnum EUR 270-540 
________________________________________ 
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Pichler, F.X. Urgestein Terrassen Grüner Veltliner 
Smaragd 2013 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   1053 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
 

0,5 cm 

   1054 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Pichler, F.X. Urgestein Terrassen Grüner Veltliner 
Smaragd 2015 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   1055 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Pöckl Pinot Noir 2005 0,75 l 

Burgenland 

1 cm 

   1056 12 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
 

1 cm 

   1057 12 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
 

1 cm 

   1058 11 Flaschen EUR 220-440 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Römerhof Kollwentz Blaufränkisch Point 2006 0,75 
l 

Burgenland 

in 

   1059 12 Flaschen EUR 540-1080 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Römerhof Kollwentz Blaufränkisch Point 2007 0,75 
l 

Burgenland 

in 

   1060 12 Flaschen EUR 540-1080 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Römerhof Kollwentz Blaufränkisch Point 2008 0,75 
l 

Burgenland 

in 

   1061 12 Flaschen EUR 540-1080 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Römerhof Kollwentz Blaufränkisch Point 2015 0,75 
l 

Burgenland 

in 

   1062 6 Flaschen EUR 270-540 
 

in 

   1063 6 Flaschen EUR 270-540 
 

in 

   1064 6 Flaschen EUR 270-540 
 

in 

   1065 6 Flaschen EUR 270-540 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Römerhof Kollwentz Blaufränkisch Point 2015 1,5 l 

Burgenland 

in 

   1066 2 Magnums EUR 180-360 
 

in 

   1067 2 Magnums EUR 180-360 
 

in 

   1068 2 Magnums EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Römerhof Kollwentz Blaufränkisch Setz 2007 0,75 l 

Burgenland 

in 

   1069 12 Flaschen EUR 540-1080 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Römerhof Kollwentz Blaufränkisch Setz 2008 0,75 l 

Burgenland 

in 

   1070 12 Flaschen EUR 540-1080 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 



	
   95	
  

Römerhof Kollwentz Blaufränkisch Setz 2009 0,75 l 

Burgenland 

in 

   1071 3 Flaschen EUR 135-270 
 

in 

   1072 3 Flaschen EUR 135-270 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Römerhof Kollwentz Blaufränkisch Setz 2011 0,75 l 

Burgenland 

in 

   1073 12 Flaschen EUR 540-1080 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Römerhof Kollwentz Blaufränkisch Setz 2015 0,75 l 

Burgenland 

in 

   1074 6 Flaschen EUR 270-540 
 

in 

   1075 6 Flaschen EUR 270-540 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Römerhof Kollwentz Cabernet Sauvignon 2015 0,75 
l 

Burgenland 

in 

   1076 12 Flaschen EUR 480-960 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Römerhof Kollwentz Chardonnay Gloria 2011 0,75 
l 

Burgenland 

0,5 cm 

   1077 4 Flaschen EUR 160-320 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Römerhof Kollwentz Chardonnay Gloria 2014 0,75 
l 

Burgenland 

0,5 cm 

   1078 3 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
 

0,5 cm 

   1079 3 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 

Römerhof Kollwentz Chardonnay Gloria 2016 0,75 
l 

Burgenland 

0,5 cm 

   1080 6 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
 

0,5 cm 

   1081 6 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Römerhof Kollwentz Eichkogel 2009 0,75 l 

Burgenland 

in 

   1082 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Römerhof Kollwentz Eichkogel 2015 0,75 l 

Burgenland 

in 

   1083 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
 

in 

   1084 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
 

in 

   1085 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Römerhof Kollwentz Leithagebirge Chardonnay 
2012 0,75 l 

Burgenland 

0,5 cm 

   1086 12 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Römerhof Kollwentz Leithakalk Chardonnay 2017 
0,75 l 

Burgenland 

0,5 cm 

   1087 6 Flaschen EUR 90-180 
 

0,5 cm 

   1088 6 Flaschen EUR 90-180 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Römerhof Kollwentz Pinot Noir Dürr 2008 0,75 l 

Burgenland 

1 cm 

   1089 12 Flaschen EUR 360-720 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Römerhof Kollwentz Pinot Noir Dürr 2015 0,75 l 

Burgenland 

0,5 cm 

   1090 12 Flaschen EUR 360-720 
________________________________________ 
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Römerhof Kollwentz Steinmühle Sauvignon Blanc 
2010 0,75 l 

Burgenland 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1091 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Römerhof Kollwentz Steinmühle Sauvignon Blanc 
2017 0,75 l 

Burgenland 

0,5 cm  

   1092 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
 

0,5 cm  

   1093 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
 

0,5 cm  

   1094 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Römerhof Kollwentz Steinzeiler 2015 0,75 l 

Burgenland 

in 

   1095 6 Flaschen EUR 270-540 
 

in 

   1096 6 Flaschen EUR 270-540 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Römerhof Kollwentz Steinzeiler 2015 1,5 l 

Burgenland 

in 

   1097 1 Magnum EUR 95-190 
 

in 

   1098 1 Magnum EUR 95-190 
 

in 

   1099 1 Magnum EUR 95-190 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Römerhof Kollwentz Tatschler Chardonnay 2015 
0,75 l 

Burgenland 

0,5 cm 

   1100 12 Flaschen EUR 420-840 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Schloss Gobelsburg Kammerner Lamm Grüner 
Veltliner 2016 0,75 l 

Kamptal 

0,5 cm 

   1101 6 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
 

0,5 cm 

   1102 6 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 

Batard Montrachet! 

 

 
 

Domaine Ramonet Batard Montrachet Grand Cru 
1994 0,75 l 

Cote de Beaune 

1,5 cm, Etikett stark beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt 

   1103 1 Flasche EUR 450-900 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Ramonet Batard Montrachet Grand Cru 
1996 0,75 l 

Cote de Beaune 

90-92 The Wine Advocate:  "...powerfully rich, spicy, 
and floral nose followed by a deep, dense, mouth-
coating..." 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1104 2 Flaschen EUR 960-1120 
 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1105 2 Flaschen EUR 960-1120 
 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1106 2 Flaschen EUR 960-1120 
 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   1107 1 Flasche EUR 480-560 
 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   1108 1 Flasche EUR 480-560 
 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   1109 1 Flasche EUR 480-560 
 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   1110 1 Flasche EUR 480-560 
 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   1111 1 Flasche EUR 480-560 
________________________________________ 
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Domaine Ramonet Batard Montrachet Grand Cru 
1997 0,75 l 

Cote de Beaune 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1112 2 Flaschen EUR 800-1600 
 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1113 2 Flaschen EUR 800-1600 
 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1114 2 Flaschen EUR 800-1600 
 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1115 1 Flasche EUR 400-800 
 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1116 1 Flasche EUR 400-800 
 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1117 1 Flasche EUR 400-800 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Domaine Ramonet Batard Montrachet Grand Cru 
2003 0,75 l 

Cote de Beaune 

1 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt, 6er OHK 

   1118 6 Flaschen EUR 2100-4200 
 

1 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    5 Flaschen  
 

1,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

6er OHK 

   1119 6 Flaschen EUR 2100-4200 
________________________________________ 

 

Domaine Ramonet Batard Montrachet Grand Cru 
2004 0,75 l 

Cote de Beaune 

1 cm, 6er OHK 

   1120 6 Flaschen EUR 2400-4800 
 

1 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    5 Flaschen  
 

1,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

6er OHK 

   1121 6 Flaschen EUR 2400-4800 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Ramonet Bienvenue Batard Montrachet 
Grand Cru 1994 0,75 l 

Cote de Beaune 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt 

   1122 1 Flasche EUR 350-700 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Ramonet Bienvenue Batard Montrachet 
Grand Cru 1995 0,75 l 

Cote de Beaune 

88-91 The Wine Advocate:  "...outstanding, except for 
slight bitterness in the finish..." 

0,5 cm, Etikett leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   1123 1 Flasche EUR 420-840 
 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt, Kapsel ganz 
leicht beschädigt 

   1124 1 Flasche EUR 420-840 
 

1,5 cm, Etikett stark beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   1125 1 Flasche EUR 420-840 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Ramonet Bienvenue Batard Montrachet 
Grand Cru 1996 0,75 l 

Cote de Beaune 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1126 1 Flasche EUR 430-860 
 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1127 1 Flasche EUR 430-860 
 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1128 1 Flasche EUR 430-860 
 

0,5 cm, Etikett beschädigt, ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1129 1 Flasche EUR 430-860 
 

0,5 cm, Etikett stark beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   1130 1 Flasche EUR 430-860 
________________________________________ 
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Domaine Ramonet Bienvenue Batard Montrachet 
Grand Cru 1997 0,75 l 

Cote de Beaune 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt 

   1131 2 Flaschen EUR 760-1520 
 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt 

   1132 1 Flasche EUR 380-760 
 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1133 1 Flasche EUR 380-760 
 

1 cm 

   1134 1 Flasche EUR 380-760 
 

1 cm 

   1135 1 Flasche EUR 380-760 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Ramonet Bienvenue Batard Montrachet 
Grand Cru 2002 0,75 l 

Cote de Beaune 

1 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt, 6er OHK 

   1136 6 Flaschen EUR 1980-3960 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Ramonet Bienvenue Batard Montrachet 
Grand Cru 2003 0,75 l 

Cote de Beaune 

1 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt, 6er OHK 

   1137 6 Flaschen EUR 1920-3840 
 

1 cm 

    4 Flaschen  
 

1,5 cm 

    2 Flaschen  
 

6er OHK 

   1138 6 Flaschen EUR 1920-3840 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Ramonet Bienvenue Batard Montrachet 
Grand Cru 2004 0,75 l 

Cote de Beaune 

1 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt, 6er OHK 

   1139 6 Flaschen EUR 2100-4200 
 

1 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt, 6er OHK 

   1140 6 Flaschen EUR 2100-4200 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Domaine Ramonet Le Montrachet Grand Cru 1992 
0,75 l 

Cote de Beaune 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...awesomely rich, full-
bodied, massive wine oozing with fruit and that 
distinctive steely, mineral-like Montrachet character..." 

1,5 cm, Etikett leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   1141 1 Flasche EUR 2350-4700 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Ramonet Le Montrachet Grand Cru 1993 
0,75 l 

Cote de Beaune 

1,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1142 1 Flasche EUR 2000-4000 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Ramonet Le Montrachet Grand Cru 1994 
0,75 l 

Cote de Beaune 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...divine nose, for sure, with 
citrus fruit, mint, Mirin and spice with fabulous 
definition..." 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1143 1 Flasche EUR 1600-3800 
 

0,5 cm, Etikett leicht verschmutzt 

   1144 1 Flasche EUR 1600-3800 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Ramonet Le Montrachet Grand Cru 1995 
0,75 l 

Cote de Beaune 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...minerals, pears, spice and, 
with time, spearmint. On the palate this wine has 
superb concentration, extraction, breadth, and 
powerful toasty oak, poached pears spiced with cloves 
and juniper berries, and stones..." 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   1145 1 Flasche EUR 1350-2700 
 

1,5 cm, Etikett leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   1146 1 Flasche EUR 1350-2700 
________________________________________ 
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Domaine Ramonet Le Montrachet Grand Cru 1997 
0,75 l 

Cote de Beaune 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1147 1 Flasche EUR 1650-3300 
1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1148 1 Flasche EUR 1650-3300 
1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1149 1 Flasche EUR 1650-3300 
1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1150 1 Flasche EUR 1650-3300 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Ramonet Le Montrachet Grand Cru 1998 
0,75 l 

Cote de Beaune 

91-94 The Wine Advocate:  "...spice, star anise, toasted 
oak, and mineral-scented nose gives way to a rich, 
broad, powerful character..." 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   1151 1 Flasche EUR 1900-3800 
0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1152 1 Flasche EUR 1900-3800 
0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1153 1 Flasche EUR 1900-3800 
0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, leicht 
verschmutzt 

   1154 1 Flasche EUR 1900-3800 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Ramonet Le Montrachet Grand Cru 2001 
0,75 l 

Cote de Beaune 

91-94 The Wine Advocate:  "... broad, pure, deep, and 
focused. Its flavor profile is composed of earth, gravel, 
almonds, hazelnuts, quartz, and limestone..." 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1155 1 Flasche EUR 1500-3000 
1,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   1156 1 Flasche EUR 1500-3000 
1,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1157 1 Flasche EUR 1500-3000 
2 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1158 1 Flasche EUR 1500-3000 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Ramonet Le Montrachet Grand Cru 2002 
0,75 l 

Cote de Beaune 

1 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt, 6er OHK 

   1159 6 Flaschen EUR 13800-27600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Ramonet Le Montrachet Grand Cru 2003 
0,75 l 

Cote de Beaune 

1 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    5 Flaschen 
 1,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

6er OHK 

   1160 6 Flaschen EUR 6000-12000 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Domaine Ramonet Le Montrachet Grand Cru 2004 
0,75 l 

Cote de Beaune 

1 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt, 6er OHK 

   1161 6 Flaschen EUR 9000-18000 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Domaine de la Romanee-Conti Corton Grand Cru 
2010 0,75 l 

Cote de Beaune 

90-92 The Wine Advocate:  "...attractive floral, spiced 
notes emerge from the glass in this perfumed, delicate 
wine..." 

0,5 cm, Flaschennummer: 01471, 1er OHK 

   1162 1 Flasche EUR 1900-2400 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine de la Romanee-Conti Corton Grand Cru 
2011 0,75 l 

Cote de Beaune 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...red cherry and wild 
strawberry fruit, a slight ferrous note developing with 
time in the glass..." 

0,5 cm, Flaschennummer: 02180, 1er OHK 

   1163 1 Flasche EUR 1650-2000 
________________________________________ 
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Domaine de la Romanee-Conti Corton Grand Cru 
2012 0,75 l 

Cote de Beaune 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...aromatics gradually unfold 
with light strawberry and red cherry scents, just a hint 
of sous bois in the background. The palate is crisp on 
the entry with tart cherries, a fine line of acidity and 
hints of brown sugar interwoven through the finish that 
fans out gently..." 

0,5 cm, Flaschennummer: 01154, 1er OHK 

   1164 1 Flasche EUR 1650-2200 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine de la Romanee-Conti Corton Grand Cru 
2013 0,75 l 

Cote de Beaune 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...light blueberry and crushed 
strawberry-scented bouquet..." 

0,5 cm, Flaschennummer: 02022, 6er OHK 

   1165 1 Flasche EUR 1650-2000 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine de la Romanee-Conti Corton Grand Cru 
2014 0,75 l 

Cote de Beaune 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...has a beguiling bouquet 
with wonderful lift and transparency: morello cherry, 
crushed strawberry, a touch of orange blossom, 
aromas that are beautifully defined. The palate is well 
balanced with a little chalkiness on the entry..." 

0,5 cm, Flaschennummer: 02023, 1er OHK 

   1166 1 Flasche EUR 1650-2000 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine de la Romanee-Conti Echezeaux Grand 
Cru 2009 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

94 Wine Spectator:  "...red is delightful and very 
harmonious at this stage, with forthcoming aromas of 
cherry, strawberry, raspberry and flowers. A wine of 
finesse and elegance, supported by supple tannins and 
ending with an aftertaste of fruit and spices..." 

0,5 cm, Flaschennummer: 07745, 1er OHK 

   1167 1 Flasche EUR 2100-2800 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine de la Romanee-Conti Richebourg Grand 
Cru 2014 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...has a gorgeous, 
flamboyant, vivacious bouquet with blossoming red 
cherries, crushed strawberry, less undergrowth scents 
compared to the showing in barrel, replaced by 
pressed rose petal notes..." 

0,5 cm, Flaschennummer: 04786, 1er OHK 

   1168 1 Flasche EUR 2800-3600 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Domaine Prieure Roch Nuits Saint Georges 1er Cru 
2011 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

0,5 cm 

   1169 1 Flasche EUR 300-400 
 

0,5 cm 

   1170 1 Flasche EUR 300-400 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Prieure Roch Nuits Saint Georges Clos de 
Corvees 1er Cru 2013 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

0,5 cm 

   1171 1 Flasche EUR 330-560 
 

0,5 cm 

   1172 1 Flasche EUR 330-560 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Prieure Roch Nuits Saint Georges Vieilles 
Vignes1er Cru 2013 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

0,5 cm 

   1173 1 Flasche EUR 300-400 
 

0,5 cm 

   1174 1 Flasche EUR 300-400 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau Rauzan-Segla  2015 0,75 l 

Margaux, 2e Cru Classe 

97 The Wine Advocate:  "...deep garnet-purple 
colored, it gives up a myriad of softly spoken fresh 
berry, floral and fragrant earth notes, including 
crushed red and black currants, black raspberries and 
menthol notes with touches of cigar box, lavender, 
violets, smoked meats, black truffles and chargrill..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1175 12 Flaschen EUR 960-1680 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Rauzan-Segla  2016 0,75 l 

Margaux, 2e Cru Classe 

97 The Wine Advocate:  "...fragrant rose hip tea, 
candied violets and chocolate box scents over a core of 
fresh blackcurrants and black cherry compote plus 
wafts of tobacco and dusty soil. Medium to full-bodied, 
it delivers a great mid-palate of softly textured black 
and blue fruits with loads of floral nuances and a 
refreshing lift on the finish..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1176 12 Flaschen EUR 960-1680 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Malescot-Saint-Exupery  2015 0,75 l 

Margaux, 3e Cru Classe 

94+ The Wine Advocate:  "...chocolate-covered 
cherries, cassis and red plums with touches of earth 
and bay leaves..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1177 12 Flaschen EUR 660-960 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Malescot-Saint-Exupery  2016 0,75 l 

Margaux, 3e Cru Classe 

95 The Wine Advocate:  "...sings of cassis, fragrant 
earth, tobacco and lilacs with a compelling waft of 
mocha..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1178 12 Flaschen EUR 660-1080 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Mouton-Rothschild  2017 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 1er Cru Classe 

96+ The Wine Advocate:  "...deep garnet-purple in 
color, it slowly unfurls to reveal notes of warm black 
plums, baked black cherries, kirsch and freshly 
crushed blackcurrants with hints of candied violets, 
cinnamon toast, Ceylon tea and pencil shavings..." 

in, OHK mit Originalband verschlossen, Füllstand 
geschätzt, 6er OHK 

   1179 6 Flaschen EUR 2850-3960 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Clerc-Milon Rothschild  2010 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 5e Cru Classe 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...it has a gorgeous bouquet, 
with black cherries, raspberry preserve and a touch of 
Italian cured meatall beautifully defined..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   1180 6 Flaschen EUR 450-750 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Lynch-Bages  2010 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 5e Cru Classe 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...creme de cassis note 
intermixed with smoke, graphite and spring flowers. It 
is a massive Lynch Bages, full-bodied..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   1181 6 Flaschen EUR 780-1260 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Pontet-Canet  2015 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 5e Cru classe 

96+ The Wine Advocate:  "...deep garnet-purple in 
color, the nose opens with exuberant black currants, 
red currants and black raspberries scents plus an 
evocative undercurrent of cedar chest, dusty earth, 
cloves, chocolate box and Provence herbs with a 
fragrant waft of lavender..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   1182 6 Flaschen EUR 600-1200 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Pontet-Canet  2016 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 5e Cru classe 

98 The Wine Advocate:  "...deep garnet-purple 
colored, it opens with opulent scents of plum preserves, 
spice cake, hoisin and creme de cassis with fragrant 
wafts of potpourri, wood smoke and rose hip tea..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   1183 6 Flaschen EUR 660-1200 
 

in, 6er OHK 

   1184 6 Flaschen EUR 660-1200 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau Grand-Puy-Lacoste  2010 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 5e Cru Pauillac 

95 The Wine Advocate:  "...its classic creme de cassis 
and floral notes are well-displayed. The wine possesses 
supple tannin, a full body, voluptuous character and a 
layered, impressively textured mouthfeel..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   1185 6 Flaschen EUR 480-720 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Les Carmes Haut-Brion  2015 0,75 l 

Pessac-Léognan 

94+ The Wine Advocate:  "...deep garnet-purple 
colored, it has pronounced notes of crushed black and 
red currants, warm blackberries and black pepper with 
touches of cedar chest, pencil lead and tilled soil..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   1186 6 Flaschen EUR 510-840 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Les Carmes Haut-Brion  2016 0,75 l 

Pessac-Léognan 

95+ The Wine Advocate:  "...this vintage represents 
one of the largest percentages of Cabernet Franc for 
this wine. Medium to deep garnet-purple colored, it 
gives notes of kirsch, black raspberries and black 
plums with touches of cassis, violets, chocolate box 
and pencil shavings..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   1187 6 Flaschen EUR 660-1200 
 

in, 6er OHK 

   1188 6 Flaschen EUR 660-1200 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Pape-Clement Chateau Pape-Clement 
rouge 2015 0,75 l 

Pessac-Leognan, Cru Classe 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...garnet-purple colored with 
a warm plums, mulberries and earth-scented nose with 
a touch of dried herbs..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   1189 6 Flaschen EUR 450-720 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Haut-Bailly  2016 0,75 l 

Pessac-Leognan, Cru Classé 

98 The Wine Advocate:  "...the nose opens with 
beautiful floral notes of violets and lavender accented 
with earthy notions and sparks of crushed rocks over a 
core of kirsch, cassis and wild blueberries. Full-
bodied, rich and seductive, it has layer upon layer of 
red, black and blue fruits intermingled with earth and 
mineral hints leading to a very long, perfumed finish..." 

in, OHK mit Originalband verschlossen, Füllstand 
geschätzt, 6er OHK 

   1190 6 Flaschen EUR 600-960 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Smith-Haut-Lafitte Chateau Smith-Haut-
Lafitte rouge 2010 0,75 l 

Pessac-Leognan, Cru Classé 

98+ The Wine Advocate:  "...laser-like definition in its 
an remarkable nose of a subtle charcoal fire 
interwoven with spring flowers, creme de cassis, 
blueberry liqueur and spicy wood. Full-bodied..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1191 12 Flaschen EUR 1320-2400 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Clinet  2015 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

97 The Wine Advocate:  "...the 2015 Clinet offers a 
medium to deep garnet-purple color and slowly, 
provocatively unfurls in the glass with notes of crushed 
black cherries, warm black raspberries and red cherry 
compote plus nuances of bay leaves, cinnamon stick, 
star anise, fenugreek and forest floor and wafts of 
potpourri and mocha..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1192 12 Flaschen EUR 1080-1800 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Hosanna  2015 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

95-97 The Wine Advocate:  "...early stage, however, 
this is a very different Hosanna - much more reserved 
and introverted, yet still complex with a melange of 
black fruit, undergrowth, truffle and brine aromas..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   1193 6 Flaschen EUR 750-1200 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Hosanna  2017 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

96-98 The Wine Advocate:  "...chocolate-covered 
cherries and exotic spices with a core of crme de 
cassis, fragrant earth and blueberry pie plus a waft of 
wild thyme. The palate is medium to full-bodied, 
velvety, rich and seductive with tons of black and blue 
fruit layers..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   1194 6 Flaschen EUR 660-960 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau La Fleur Petrus  2017 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

94-96 The Wine Advocate:  "...2017 la Fleur-Petrus 
has quite an earthy nose, sporting notions of black soil, 
mossy bark and truffles over a core of cassis, 
mulberries and plum preserves plus hints of espresso, 
anise and peppercorns. Medium to full-bodied, firm, 
grainy and with great freshness..." 

in, OHK mit Originalband verschlossen, Füllstand 
geschätzt, 6er OHK 

   1195 6 Flaschen EUR 990-1320 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Lafleur  2017 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

97-100 The Wine Advocate:  "...has a medium to deep 
garnet-purple color and opens with a positively 
electric intensity of red and black fruitscherries, black 
plums, red currants, black raspberries and 
mulberrieswith touches of roses, cinnamon stick, 
smoked meats and forest floor plus a hint of truffles. 
Medium to full-bodied with densely packed layers of 
red and black fruits accented by floral and earthy 
sparks, it possesses very firm, very finely pixelated 
tannins and a lively backbone, finishing with epic 
persistence..." 

in 

   1196 1 Flasche EUR 725-1000 
 

in 

   1197 1 Flasche EUR 725-1000 
 

in 

   1198 1 Flasche EUR 725-1000 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 

Chateau Le Pin  2016 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

98+ The Wine Advocate:  "...revealing glimpses of 
preserved plums, blackberry pie and raspberry 
compote plus suggestions of potpourri, star anise, 
tobacco, fenugreek and stewed tea plus a waft of 
hoisin. The medium-bodied palate is opulent, rich and 
plush with layers of black and red fruit preserves and 
loads of exotic spice accents, finishing very long and 
very decadent..." 

in, OHK mit Originalband verschlossen, Füllstand 
geschätzt, 1er OHK 

   1199 1 Flasche EUR 3400-4500 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Le Pin  2017 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

97+ The Wine Advocate:  "...offer notes of baked 
plums, Black Forest cake and raspberry pie with 
touches of iron ore, crushed rocks, roses and star anise 
plus a waft of cardamom. Medium to full-bodied, the 
palate delivers the most jaw-dropping, exquisitely ripe 
tannins with amazingly seamless freshness and layer 
upon layer of red and black fruits, finishing with 
incredible energy and depth. WOW!..." 

in, OHK mit Originalband verschlossen, Füllstand 
geschätzt, 1er OHK 

   1200 1 Flasche EUR 3100-4000 
________________________________________ 

 

 

Chateau Petrus  2016 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

100 The Wine Advocate:  "...seductive notes of kirsch, 
warm black plums, blueberry compote, red roses, 
Ceylon tea, violets, dark chocolate-covered cherries, 
licorice and cinnamon stick with wafts of iron ore, 
pencil lead, unsmoked cigars and crushed rocks. Full-
bodied..." 

in, OHK mit Originalband verschlossen, Füllstand 
geschätzt, 1er OHK 

   1201 1 Flasche EUR 3400-5600 
 

in 

   1202 1 Flasche EUR 3400-5600 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau Trotanoy  2016 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

99 The Wine Advocate:  "...2016 Trotanoy is 
characteristically a little closed at this youthful stage, 
slowly unfurling to reveal compelling notions of 
chocolate-covered cherries, black raspberries and 
mulberries with touches of pencil lead, crushed rocks, 
underbrush and chargrill plus a fragrant waft of star 
anise. Medium to full-bodied, the palate has a rock-
solid frame of grainy tannins and invigorating 
freshness supporting the densely packed, muscular 
fruits, finishing very long and mineral laced..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   1203 6 Flaschen EUR 1350-2100 
 

in, 6er OHK 

   1204 6 Flaschen EUR 1350-2100 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Trotanoy  2017 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

96-98 The Wine Advocate:  "...2017 Trotanoy opens 
with expressive red and black fruit notes including 
redcurrant jelly, kirsch, Black Forest cake and cassis 
plus hints of roses, dried Provence herbs, tobacco and 
underbrush. Medium to full-bodied with generous, 
expressive fruits supported by plush tannins and just 
enough freshness..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   1205 6 Flaschen EUR 1110-1800 
 

in, 6er OHK 

   1206 6 Flaschen EUR 1110-1800 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Vieux Chateau Certan  2015 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

98+ The Wine Advocate:  "...2015 Vieux Chateau 
Certan opens with profound notes of blueberry 
compote, dried mulberries, black forest cake, licorice, 
violets and garrigue with wafts of black truffles, 
sandalwood and rose hips..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   1207 6 Flaschen EUR 1320-2160 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 

Vieux Chateau Certan  2017 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

96-98 The Wine Advocate:  "...Vieux Chteau Certan 
gives up gorgeous black raspberries, crushed black 
currants and warm black berries on the nose with 
chocolate-covered cherries, violets and star anise 
suggestions plus black truffles and wood smoke. The 
palate is medium to full-bodied with wonderful 
concentration in the mid-palate and firm, very finely 
pixelated tannins, with seamless freshness and 
fantastic length..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   1208 6 Flaschen EUR 1020-1500 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Belair-Monange  2014 0,75 l 

Saint Emilion 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...very direct and nicely 
delineated, albeit without the frills and nuances of 
some of the best Saint Emilion wines this vintage..." 

in, OHK mit Originalband verschlossen, Füllstand 
geschätzt, 6er OHK 

   1209 6 Flaschen EUR 480-840 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Belair-Monange  2017 0,75 l 

Saint Emilion 

98 The Wine Advocate:  "...energetic notes of wild 
blueberries, Morello cherries, baked plums and black 
raspberries with wafts of Indian spices, lavender, 
garrigue and tobacco plus a hint of licorice..." 

in, OHK mit Originalband verschlossen, Füllstand 
geschätzt, 6er OHK 

   1210 6 Flaschen EUR 660-1200 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau L´If  2014 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion 

92 Wine Spectator:  "...ripe and fleshy, with a broad 
feel to the plum sauce and steeped raspberry fruit 
flavors, backed by hints of ganache and smoldering 
tobacco..." 
92 The Wine Advocate:  "...intense with hints of 
licorice infusing the bright and vivid black cherry and 
blueberry fruit..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   1211 6 Flaschen EUR 780-1440 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau L´If  2015 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion 

92-94 The Wine Advocate:  "...opulent bouquet with 
macerated small red cherries, blueberry and a hint of 
powdered chocolate, probably from the new oak..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   1212 6 Flaschen EUR 1140-2280 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau L´If  2016 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion 

94 The Wine Advocate:  ...medium to deep garnet-
purple colored, the 2016 L'If is a little shy to begin, 
opening out to show a beautiful red and black plums, 
kirsch and rose-laced personality, plus hints of tobacco 
and wild sage. Medium to full-bodied, the palate offers 
beautifully ripe, satiny tannins and wonderful freshness 
supporting the elegant, perfumed fruits through the 
long finish... 

in, 6er OHK 

   1213 6 Flaschen EUR 1170-1920 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau L´If  2017 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion 

90-92 The Wine Advocate:  "...L'If is deep garnet-
purple in color, featuring beautiful crushed red 
cherries and black raspberries on the nose with 
underlying black plums, baking spices and roses notes 
plus a waft of Sichuan pepper..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   1214 6 Flaschen EUR 1110-1620 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau La Mondotte  2014 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion 

93+ The Wine Advocate:  "...it feels rich, opulent and 
rather ostentatious on the nose, although you cannot 
deny the purity of fruit: cassis and blueberry at first, 
then a touch of cherry liqueur. The palate is full-
bodied with an almost viscous opening..." 

in, OHK mit Originalband verschlossen, Füllstand 
geschätzt, 6er OHK 

   1215 6 Flaschen EUR 630-1200 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Clos Fourtet  2010 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion, 1er Grand Cru Classe B 

98 The Wine Advocate:  "...opaque blue/black color 
and abundant notes of forest floor, spring flowers, 
black raspberry and blueberry liqueur in the aromatics 
along with hints of espresso and white chocolate. The 
wine is dense, full, rich, unctuously textured and very 
full-bodied..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1216 12 Flaschen EUR 1320-2640 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Clos Fourtet  2015 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion, 1er Grand Cru Classe B 

94+ The Wine Advocate:  "...the nose over a core of 
chocolate-covered cherries, dried mulberries, baked 
plums and potpourri plus a touch of cloves. Medium-
bodied and very firm with lovely ripe, fine-grained 
tannins and plenty of freshness, it finishes long and 
perfumed..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1217 12 Flaschen EUR 1080-1800 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Clos Fourtet  2016 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion, 1er Grand Cru Classe B 

95 The Wine Advocate:  "...warm black cherries, crme 
de cassis, blackberry compote and dark chocolate with 
hints of garrigue, bay leaves and cigar box. Medium to 
full-bodied, the palate has a firm yet beautifully ripe 
frame of fine-grained tannins with a lively line lifting 
the concentrated, multilayered fruit to a long finish..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1218 12 Flaschen EUR 1320-2160 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Beauséjour-Duffau-Lagarosse  2015 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion, 1er Grand Cru Classé B 

91-93 The Wine Advocate:  "... it has a very intense, 
quite opulent bouquet, just like the 2015 Pavie-
Macquin from barrel, with fig-tinged red cherry fruit, 
hints of kirsch and glycerin. The palate likewise shows 
more refinement and class, the tannins fine and the 
acidity well judged..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   1219 6 Flaschen EUR 720-1200 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Canon  2015 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion, 1er Grand Cru Classé B 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...the 2015 Canon is boldly 
fruited with blackberry preserves, black cherry 
compote, fruitcake, mocha and plum preserves with 
suggestions of Indian spices, licorice and black olives. 
Full-bodied and packed with ripe, rich dried berries 
and exotic spice layers..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   1220 6 Flaschen EUR 1050-1680 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau Canon  2016 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion, 1er Grand Cru Classé B 

98+ The Wine Advocate:  "...2016 Canon is medium to 
deep garnet-purple in color, andWOWit opens with the 
most stunning perfume of violets, red roses and kirsch, 
giving way to a core of black cherry preserves, 
chocolate box, licorice, warm plums and Chinese five 
spice plus an earthy waft of underbrush..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   1221 6 Flaschen EUR 720-1200 
 

in, 6er OHK 

   1222 6 Flaschen EUR 720-1200 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Canon  2017 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion, 1er Grand Cru Classé B 

96+ The Wine Advocate:  "...deep garnet-purple in 
color, the 2017 Canon bursts from the glass with 
expressive notions of baked black cherries, kirsch, 
plum preserves and black raspberries plus hints of red 
roses, Ceylon tea, black olives and fertile loam..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   1223 6 Flaschen EUR 480-720 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Le Tertre-Roteboeuf  2015 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion, Grand Cru 

97-99 The Wine Advocate:  "...with scents of small 
dark cherries, Indian ink and a touch of cassis, an 
undertow of minerals that will surely become more 
perceptible as the wine ages in bottle. The palate is 
harmonious and animated..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   1224 6 Flaschen EUR 1050-1800 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Le Tertre-Roteboeuf  2017 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion, Grand Cru 

96-98 The Wine Advocate:  "...gorgeous wild 
blueberries, crushed blackcurrants and redcurrants 
notes with touches of lavender, violets, Sichuan pepper 
and cloves plus a waft of anise. The medium to full-
bodied palate is very firm with ripe, grainy tannins and 
wonderful freshness and depth, finishing very long with 
some exotic spices coming through..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   1225 6 Flaschen EUR 840-1080 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Larcis-Ducasse  2010 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion, Grand Cru Classé 

98+ The Wine Advocate:  "...notes of licorice, 
garrigue, incense, smoked meats, espresso, creme de 
cassis and blackberry liqueur jump from the glass of 
this unbelievably intense wine..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1226 12 Flaschen EUR 900-1440 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Montrose  2016 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, 2e Cru Classe 

99 The Wine Advocate:  "...deep garnet-purple in 
color, the 2016 Montrose is a little youthfully shy to 
begin, but with coaxing, it unfurls to reveal the most 
beguiling scents of wilted roses, oolong tea, crushed 
rocks, wild sage, star anise and candied violets over a 
wonderfully pristine, well-defined core of crushed 
blackcurrants, black raspberries and kirsch plus wafts 
of pencil lead and wood smoke..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1227 12 Flaschen EUR 1920-3000 
 

in, 6er OHK 

   1228 6 Flaschen EUR 960-1500 
 

in, 6er OHK 

   1229 6 Flaschen EUR 960-1500 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Montrose  2017 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, 2e Cru Classe 

98 The Wine Advocate:  ... impressively flamboyant 
core of black cherry preserves, warm cassis and baked 
plums with hints of red currant jelly, dark chocolate, 
licorice, cardamom and chargrill plus a gentle waft of 
candied violets. Medium to full-bodied, the palate has 
fantastic intensity with a very elegant, modest weight, 
featuring super-ripe, finely-grained tannins..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   1230 6 Flaschen EUR 600-900 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Calon-Segur  2010 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, 3e Cru Classe 

94+ The Wine Advocate:  "...dense plum/purple color 
along with notes of underbrush, black currants, plum, 
licorice, smoky charcuterie and some roasted herbs in 
the background. Full-bodied, moderately tannic and 
set for an extremely long life..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   1231 6 Flaschen EUR 600-840 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau Calon-Segur  2016 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, 3e Cru Classe 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...deep garnet-purple 
colored, it is a little closed to begin, slowly revealing 
warm red and black currants, kirsch and plum 
preserves with wafts of fragrant earth, violets, 
chocolate box and wood smoke. Medium to full-bodied, 
elegantly expressed and finely crafted, it has a 
wonderfully fine-grained texture and bold freshness 
supporting the densely packed black fruits, finishing 
long and mineral-laced..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   1232 6 Flaschen EUR 600-900 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Phelan-Segur  2016 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, Cru Bourgeois 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...elegant red and black 
currants, kirsch and black berries with violets and 
chocolate box scents plus a waft of cigars. The palate 
is medium-bodied, elegant, fine grained and fresh with 
great vibrancy and mineral notes on the finish..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1233 12 Flaschen EUR 480-840 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Leoville-Barton  2016 0,75 l 

Saint-Julien, 2e Cru Classe 

95+ The Wine Advocate:  "...deep garnet-purple 
colored, the 2016 Leoville Barton delivers a superstar 
nose of crme de cassis, plum preserves and blueberry 
compote with suggestions of fragrant earth, unsmoked 
cigars, licorice and cedar chest. Medium to full-
bodied, rich and seductive with firm yet velvety 
tannins, it has a decadently rich finish..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   1234 6 Flaschen EUR 660-960 
 

in, 6er OHK 

   1235 6 Flaschen EUR 660-960 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Beychevelle  2016 0,75 l 

Saint-Julien, 4e Cru Classe 

95+ The Wine Advocate:  "...medium to deep garnet-
purple colored, it is a little broody to begin, opening 
slowly to reveal subtle savory notes of dried herbs, 
charcuterie and black olives before breaking through 
to a profound core of warm cassis, baked black plums, 
red currant jelly and candied violets..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   1236 6 Flaschen EUR 510-720 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Conterno, Aldo Barolo Romirasco 2010 0,75 l 

Piemont 

98 The Wine Advocate:  "...the 2010 Barolo Bussia 
Romirasco is an absolute stunner that shows a level of 
excellence that is not easy to forget..." 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1237 1 Flasche EUR 220-400 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Conterno, Aldo Barolo Vigna Cicala 2010 1,5 l 

Piemont 

97 The Wine Advocate:  "...Bussia Cicala imparts deep 
textural richness with lovely finesse and structural 
integrity..." 

0,5 cm, 1er OHK 

   1238 1 Magnum EUR 300-540 
________________________________________ 
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Conterno, Aldo Barolo Vigna Colonello 2010 0,75 l 

Piemont 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...the 2010 Barolo Bussia 
Colonnello is aged a few more months in Slavonian 
oak compared to the base Barolo from the celebrated 
Bussia cru. Oak spice, leather and tobacco are folded 
within bright notes of dark cherry and cassis. The wine 
imparts a sophisticated and thickly textured sensation 
on the finish..." 

0,5 cm 

   1239 1 Flasche EUR 150-200 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Conterno, Aldo Granbussia Barolo Riserva 2006 
0,75 l 

Piemont 

96 Galloni:  "...dried roses, savory herbs, leather, 
anise and tobacco are some of the many notes that 
emerge from the 2006 Barolo Riserva Granbussia..." 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1240 1 Flasche EUR 315-630 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Antinori Solaia 2001 0,75 l 

Toskana 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...deep, dark sensations of 
smoke, tar and scorched earth emerge from the 
powerful 2001 Solaia..." 

in, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt 

   1241 1 Flasche EUR 190-340 
 

in, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt 

   1242 1 Flasche EUR 190-340 
 

in, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt 

   1243 1 Flasche EUR 190-340 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Antinori Solaia 2004 0,75 l 

Toskana 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...blackberries, chocolate, 
tar, smoke, cassis and menthol, this layered beauty 
exhibits great length and a persistent, warmly 
alcoholic finish..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   1244 6 Flaschen EUR 1290-1800 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Taylor Vintage Port 1994 0,75 l 

Douro 

100 Wine Spectator:  "...this classically made, opaque 
purple-colored wine is crammed with black fruits 
(blueberries and cassis). It reveals high tannin and a 
reserved style..."  
97 The Wine Advocate:  "...paque purple-colored wine 
is crammed with black fruits (blueberries and 
cassis)..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   1245 6 Flaschen EUR 600-1020 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Bodegas Mauro Terreus 2001 0,75 l 

Castilla Leon 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...creme de cassis, 
blackberry, sweet oak, and smoky notes. Cynics may 
suggest it is too international..." 

ts, 6er OHK 

   1246 6 Flaschen EUR 600-900 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Clos i Terrasses Clos Erasmus 2003 0,75 l 

Priorat 

99 The Wine Advocate:  "...deep purple, the wine 
releases an ethereal nose of smoke, crushed stone, 
pencil lead, cassis, kirsch, black cherry and wild 
blueberry..." 

in 

   1247 1 Flasche EUR 300-600 
 

in 

   1248 1 Flasche EUR 300-600 
 

in 

   1249 1 Flasche EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 
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Clos i Terrasses Clos Erasmus 2007 0,75 l 

Priorat 

98 The Wine Advocate:  "...mineral, espresso, truffle, 
underbrush, white pepper, Asian spices, black cherry 
and plum..." 

in 

   1250 1 Flasche EUR 275-400 
 

in 

   1251 1 Flasche EUR 275-400 
 

in 

   1252 1 Flasche EUR 275-400 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Bodegas Artadi Pagos Viejos Reserva 2004 0,75 l 

Rioja 

97 The Wine Advocate:  "...2004 Pagos Viejos is inky 
purple with a sublime nose of pain grille, spice box, 
cherries, raspberries, and wild blue fruits. This is 
followed by a dense, plush, full-flavored, sexy wine 
with perfect balance and remarkable elegance for a 
wine so powerful..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   1253 6 Flaschen EUR 390-660 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Bodegas Muga Torre Muga 2004 0,75 l 

Rioja 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...spicy fruit with great depth 
and concentration, impeccable balance, and a lengthy, 
pure finish..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   1254 6 Flaschen EUR 480-720 
________________________________________ 

 
 

La Rioja Alta Rioja Reserva Vina Ardanza 1989 
0,75 l 

Rioja 

The Wine Advocate:  "...medium garnet color reveals 
an amber edge. A sweet, caramel, smoky, strawberry, 
tobacco, and tar-scented nose is followed by an 
elegant, round, medium-bodied wine with good 
richness..." 

2 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt, 6er OHK 

   1255 6 Flaschen EUR 540-780 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Le Gallais Wiltinger Braune Kupp Riesling 
Kabinett 2008 0,75 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

1 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1256 6 Flaschen EUR 90-180 
 

1 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1257 6 Flaschen EUR 90-180 
 

1 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1258 4 Flaschen EUR 60-120 
 

1,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1259 3 Flaschen EUR 45-90 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Le Gallais Wiltinger Braune Kupp Riesling 
Spätlese 2011 0,75 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

The Wine Advocate 

1 cm 

   1260 3 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
 

1 cm 

   1261 3 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
 

1,5 cm 

   1262 3 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
 

1 cm 

   1263 2 Flaschen EUR 80-160 
 

1 cm 

   1264 2 Flaschen EUR 80-160 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weingut Egon Müller Scharzhofberger Riesling 
Kabinett 2011 0,75 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...high-toned mint and 
wintergreen in the nose as well as delicacy..." 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1265 1 Flasche EUR 25-50 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau d'Aurilhac  2005 0,75 l 

Haut Medoc 

The Wine Advocate:  "...a absolute sleeper of the 
vintage, the 2005 dAurilhac is inky ruby/purple-
colored and offers gorgeous blackcurrant fruit, licorice 
and spice box..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1266 12 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau Cambon la Pelouse  2005 0,75 l 

Haut Medoc, Cru Bourgeois 

Wine Spectator:  "...loads of sweet black cherry and 
mocha, some spice and earth as well as a floral note. It 
is medium to full-bodied, surprisingly concentrated 
and very well-made..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1267 12 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau du Retout  2005 0,75 l 

Haut Medoc, Cru Bourgeois 

The Wine Advocate:  "...it still possesses a still-
youthful dense ruby/purple color and loads of cassis 
fruit and forest floor..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1268 12 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
 

in, 12er OHK 

   1269 12 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
 

in, 12er OHK 

   1270 12 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
 

in, 12er OHK 

   1271 12 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau du Retout  2005 1,5 l 

Haut Medoc, Cru Bourgeois 

The Wine Advocate:  "...it still possesses a still-
youthful dense ruby/purple color and loads of cassis 
fruit and forest floor..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   1272 6 Magnums EUR 210-420 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau du Retout  2005 3,0 l 

Haut Medoc, Cru Bourgeois 

The Wine Advocate:  "...it still possesses a still-
youthful dense ruby/purple color and loads of cassis 
fruit and forest floor..." 

in, 1er OHK 

   1273 1 Doppelmagnum EUR 70-135 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 

Chateau du Retout  2005 6,0 l 

Haut Medoc, Cru Bourgeois 

The Wine Advocate:  "...it still possesses a still-
youthful dense ruby/purple color and loads of cassis 
fruit and forest floor..." 

in, 1er OHK 

   1274 1 Imperial EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau du Retout  2010 1,5 l 

Haut Medoc, Cru Bourgeois 

The Wine Advocate:  "...very concentrated, with dense 
blackberry and cassis as well as hints of espresso 
roast, chocolate and camphor..." 

in, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1275 1 Magnum EUR 25-45 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Charmail  2005 0,75 l 

Haut-Medoc, Cru Bourgeois 

The Wine Advocate:  "...dense purple color and 
youthful notes of blackcurrant, licorice and spring 
flowers..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1276 12 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 
 

Chateau Citran  2000 0,75 l 

Haut-Medoc, Cru Bourgeois 

91 Wine Spectator:  "...beautiful aromas of currants, 
berries and flowers. Full-bodied, with a wonderfully 
integrated palate of ripe fruit and fine tannins. Long 
finish..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1277 12 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Citran  2008 0,75 l 

Haut-Medoc, Cru Bourgeois 

Wine Spectator:  "...lightly firm herb and tobacco notes 
guide the core of damson plum and black cherry 
fruit..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1278 12 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Larose-Trintaudon  2016 0,75 l 

Haut-Medoc, Cru Bourgeois 

in, 6er OHK 

   1279 6 Flaschen EUR 60-120 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Sociando-Mallet  1998 0,75 l 

Haut-Medoc, Cru Bourgeois 

The Wine Advocate:  "...deep ruby/purple color 
combines with a sweet nose of minerals, blackberries, 
and cassis in this nicely-textured..." 

in, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt, 12er OHK 

   1280 12 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau Sociando-Mallet  2003 0,75 l 

Haut-Medoc, Cru Bourgeois 

92 Wine Spectator:  "...beautiful and intense aromas of 
blackberry, lightly grilled meat and currant. Full-
bodied, with loads of fruit and big, velvety tannins. 
Blockbuster..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1281 12 Flaschen EUR 360-720 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Sociando-Mallet  2015 0,75 l 

Haut-Medoc, Cru Bourgeois 

The Wine Advocate:  "...introspective bouquet, broody 
and earthy, although with aeration it reveals pleasant 
blackberry and wild strawberry fruit..." 

in, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Chateau Haut-Bages-Liberal  2002 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 5e Cru Classe 

Wine Spectator:  "...aromas and flavors of 
blackberries, tobacco and cedar follow through to a 
medium-bodied palate, with silky tannins and a soft 
finish..." 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    2 Flaschen  
 

   1282 3 Flaschen EUR 70-140 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Lanessan  2009 0,75 l 

Haut-Médoc, Cru Bourgeois 

The Wine Advocate:  "...ripe black currant fruit with 
some cedar wood, licorice and wood spice are all 
present in this generously endowed, concentrated, low-
acid Lanessan. The tannins are silky, and the overall 
impression is one of elegance, plumpness and beautiful 
intensity..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1283 12 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau La Fleur de Bouard  2012 0,75 l 

Lalande de Pomerol 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...this is a gorgeous opaque, 
ruby/purple Lalande de Pomerol that no one will be 
able to resist..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1284 12 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Rausan Segla  2002 0,75 l 

Margaux, 2e Cru Classe 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...dark ruby/purple color and 
more power, richness, and concentration..." 

in 

   1285 4 Flaschen EUR 200-400 
 

in 

   1286 3 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Desmirail  1999 0,75 l 

Margaux, 3er Cru Classe 

in, 12er OHK 

   1287 11 Flaschen EUR 220-440 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Monbrison  1999 0,75 l 

Margaux, Cru Bourgeois 

The Wine Advocate:  "...the medium plum-colored 
1999 Monbrison displays elegant, light to medium-
bodied, attractive flavors..." 

in, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt, 12er OHK 

   1288 9 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Monbrison  2001 0,75 l 

Margaux, Cru Bourgeois 

The Wine Advocate:  "...a dark plum color is followed 
by an elegant, stylish 2001 offering sweet red and 
black currant aromas along with hints of forest floor 
and underbrus..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1289 12 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Monbrison  2005 0,75 l 

Margaux, Cru Bourgeois 

91 Wine Spectator:  "...delivers aromas of raspberry, 
blackberry and coffee. Full-bodied, soft and caressing, 
with pretty ripe fruit and a lovely balance of ripe 
tannins, toasty oak and ripe fruit..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1290 12 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau Monbrison  2006 0,75 l 

Margaux, Cru Bourgeois 

The Wine Advocate:  "...one of the finest Monbrisons 
produced in many years, the 2006 is a sleeper of the 
vintage exhibiting classic floral, black currant, roasted 
herb, and incense characteristics, medium body, and 
an attractively textured, supple finish..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1291 11 Flaschen EUR 220-440 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Monbrison  2010 0,75 l 

Margaux, Cru Bourgeois 

in, 12er OHK 

   1292 12 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Chasse-Spleen  1998 0,75 l 

Moulis, Cru Bourgeois 

*** Broadbent:  "...always dependable, interesting, 
good fruit and grip..." 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt, 12er OHK 

   1293 12 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Chasse-Spleen  2009 1,5 l 

Moulis, Cru Bourgeois 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...beautiful blueberry, black 
raspberry and cassis fruit as well as incense and 
graphite jump from the glass of this inky ruby/purple-
colored wine..." 

in, 3er OHK 

   1294 3 Magnums EUR 165-345 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Chasse-Spleen  2009 3,0 l 

Moulis, Cru Bourgeois 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...beautiful blueberry, black 
raspberry and cassis fruit as well as incense and 
graphite jump from the glass of this inky ruby/purple-
colored wine..." 

in, 1er OHK 

   1295 1 Doppelmagnum EUR 115-225 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Poujeaux  1996 0,75 l 

Moulis, Cru Bourgeois 

The Wine Advocate:  "...opaque purple-colored, with 
moderately high tannin, excellent sweet black currant 
fruit, well-structured, muscular..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1296 12 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Poujeaux  2001 0,75 l 

Moulis, Cru Bourgeois 

The Wine Advocate:  "...medium-bodied, with excellent 
concentration, sweet tannin, and well-integrated wood 
and acidity..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1297 12 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Poujeaux  2002 0,75 l 

Moulis, Cru Bourgeois 

The Wine Advocate:  "...many of its peers, the 2002 is 
in a dormant, muted state, but attractive notes of 
cassis, cherries, pain grille are discernable in this 
medium-bodied, elegant..." 

in 

   1298 4 Flaschen EUR 80-160 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Mouton-Rothschild  2002 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 1er Cru Classe 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...blackberry, cedar, warm 
bricks and melted tar aromas - an unfussy, 
uncomplicated, quite serious Pauillac bouquet. The 
palate is well balanced with crisp acidity..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   1299 6 Flaschen EUR 1800-3600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Pichon Longueville Baron  2004 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 2e Cru Classe 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...inky/ruby/purple color to 
the rim as well as a big, sweet nose of melted licorice, 
chocolate, black currant jam, truffles, and charcoal 
embers..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1300 12 Flaschen EUR 900-1800 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau Haut-Bages-Liberal  1998 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 5e Cru Classe 

The Wine Advocate:  "...dark ruby/purple-colored 
Pauillac offers sweet cassis, dried herbs, and earth 
aromas..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1301 11 Flaschen EUR 275-550 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Pedesclaux  2009 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 5e Cru Classe 

92 Wine Spectator:  "...amped-up style, with showy 
aromatics of toasty spice and wood..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1302 12 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Latour a Pomerol  1996 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

The Wine Advocate:  "...dark ruby color, and excellent 
blackberry and cherry aromas intermixed with toast, 
roasted nuts, and vanilla..." 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1303 4 Flaschen EUR 200-400 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Petit Village  1998 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

The Wine Advocate:  "...strong candidate for an 
outstanding rating, this dark ruby/purple-colored wine 
offers a sweet nose of plums, prunes, blackberries, 
chocolate, and mocha..." 

ts, 12er OHK 

   1304 11 Flaschen EUR 550-1100 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Cote de Baleau  2005 0,75 l 

Saint Emilion 

The Wine Advocate:  "...dark ruby/purple, while the 
wine delivers abundant notes of black cherry, licorice 
and spice, although not a lot of complexity...2 

in, 12er OHK 

   1305 12 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 
 
 

Chateau Cote de Baleau  2005 1,5 l 

Saint Emilion 

The Wine Advocate:  "...dark ruby/purple, while the 
wine delivers abundant notes of black cherry, licorice 
and spice, although not a lot of complexity..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   1306 6 Magnums EUR 210-420 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Figeac  1998 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion, 1er Grand Cru Classe B 

91 Wine Spectator:  "...pretty blackberry, with black 
olive on the nose. Full-bodied, with fine tannins and a 
delicate fruit, dark chocolate and coffee aftertaste..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1307 12 Flaschen EUR 1560-3120 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Figeac  1999 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion, 1er Grand Cru Classe B 

The Wine Advocate:  "...figs, ripe plums, sweet cedar, 
tobacco, and new wood jump from the glass of this 
Burgundian-like St.-Emilion. It is medium-bodied, lush, 
and elegant..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1308 12 Flaschen EUR 900-1800 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Troplong-Mondot  1995 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion, Grand Cru Classé 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...mineral, vanilla, espresso, 
black cherry and currant, this wine has beautiful 
purity..." 

ts 

   1309 2 Flaschen EUR 110-220 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau Troplong-Mondot  1998 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion, Grand Cru Classé 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...blueberry, blackberry, 
licorice, vanillin, and truffle-like aromas. Dense, full-
bodied, and pure..." 

in 

   1310 3 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
 

in 

   1311 3 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
 

in 

   1312 3 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
 

in 

   1313 2 Flaschen EUR 100-200 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Montrose  1998 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, 2e Cru Classe 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...it offers good richness, an 
elegant style, moderate tannin, and a sweet finish..." 

in, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt, 12er OHK 

   1314 12 Flaschen EUR 840-1680 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Calon-Segur  2002 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, 3e Cru Classe 

The Wine Advocate:  "...elegantly-styled with 
surprisingly sweet tannin, some notes of herbs, plums, 
black cherries, and currants, a sweet, ripe attack..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1315 12 Flaschen EUR 720-1440 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 

Chateau Calon-Segur  2004 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, 3e Cru Classe 

90 Wine Spectator:  "...currant bush and berries that 
turn to roses. Full-bodied, with silky tannins and a 
floral, leafy and fruity aftertaste..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1316 12 Flaschen EUR 480-960 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Meyney  1996 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, Cru Bourgeois 

Rene Gabriel:  "...süss duftendes Terroirbouquet mit 
rotbeerigen Akzenten, feine Pilznote und Edelhölzer 
darin, fast burgundische Konturen im Körper 
annimmt...." 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt 

   1317 4 Flaschen EUR 80-160 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Meyney  1998 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, Cru Bourgeois 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1318 5 Flaschen EUR 100-200 
 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    3 Flaschen  
 

in, Etiketten leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    2 Flaschen  
 

   1319 5 Flaschen EUR 100-200 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Meyney  2003 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, Cru Bourgeois 

91 Wine Spectator:  "...gorgeous aromas of blackberry, 
currant and spices. Full-bodied, with chewy tannins 
and layers of fruit. Goes on and on..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1320 12 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
 

in, 12er OHK 

   1321 12 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
 

in, 12er OHK 

   1322 12 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Meyney  2006 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, Cru Bourgeois 

The Wine Advocate:  "...he palate is medium-bodied 
with chewy tannin, firm in the mouth with a blocky, 
rather tough finish that I can only envisage becoming 
drier with time..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1323 12 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau Phelan-Segur  2003 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, Cru Bourgeois 

91 Wine Spectator:  "...subtle yet rich aromas of 
currant, spice and smoke follow through to a full-
bodied palate, with chewy tannins and a long, flavorful 
aftertaste. Very thick, almost syrupy..." 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, Kapsel ganz leicht 
beschädigt, 12er OHK 

   1324 12 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
 

in, 12er OHK 

   1325 12 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Phelan-Segur  2006 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, Cru Bourgeois 

Wine Spectator:  "...raspberry, mineral and dried 
herbs, such as thyme and nutmeg. Very perfumed..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1326 12 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Lilian Ladouys  2009 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, Cru Grand Bourgeois 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...elegant, with loads of black 
currant fruit, cherries and dusty, loamy soil notes as 
well as hints of tobacco leaf, spice box and cedar, it is 
a medium to full-bodied..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1327 12 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Lilian Ladouys  2009 1,5 l 

Saint-Estephe, Cru Grand Bourgeois 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...elegant, with loads of black 
currant fruit, cherries and dusty, loamy soil notes as 
well as hints of tobacco leaf, spice box and cedar, it is 
a medium to full-bodied..." 

in, 3er OHK 

   1328 3 Magnums EUR 135-270 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Ducru-Beaucaillou  2001 0,75 l 

Saint-Julien, 2e Cru Classe 

93 Wine Spectator:  "...crushed berries on the nose, 
with hints of flowers and minerals. Very aromatic. 
Full-bodied, with fine tannins and a long, cappuccino 
and berry aftertaste..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1329 8 Flaschen EUR 600-1200 
________________________________________ 

 

Chateau Gruaud-Larose  1996 0,75 l 

Saint-Julien, 2e Cru Classe 

90 Wine Spectator:  "...violet, blackberry and flowers 
on the nose. Full-bodied, with ultrafine tannins and a 
medium finish..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1330 12 Flaschen EUR 900-1800 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Gruaud-Larose  2001 0,75 l 

Saint-Julien, 2e Cru Classe 

92 Wine Spectator:  "...rich and dense nose of 
blackberry, coffee and smoke. Full-bodied, with soft 
and round tannins and a long, smoky finish. Very fresh 
and velvety..." 

in, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   1331 1 Flasche EUR 50-100 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Gruaud-Larose  2002 0,75 l 

Saint-Julien, 2e Cru Classe 

88-90 The Wine Advocate:  "...deep plum/purple-
colored 2002 Gruaud Larose exhibits ripe aromas 
revealing herbaceous as well as spice notes.." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1332 9 Flaschen EUR 360-720 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Lagrange  2003 0,75 l 

Saint-Julien, 3e Cru Classé 

92 Wine Spectator:  "...blackberry and currant with 
just a hint of black licorice follow through to a full-
bodied palate, with fine tannins and subtle ripe fruit, 
giving licorice and mineral undertones. Complex and 
refined. Very well done..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1333 12 Flaschen EUR 420-840 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Lagrange  2001 0,75 l 

Saint-Julien, 3e Cru Classè 

90 Wine Spectator:  "...well-integrated tannins and a 
fresh finish. Lovely wine. Round and refined..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1334 12 Flaschen EUR 480-960 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Rayne-Vigneau  2000 0,75 l 

Sauternes, Premier Cru Classé 

Wine Spectator:  "...a sweet and viscous white, but 
lacks a bit of the botrytis spice. Medium body. Fruity 
finish..." 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt, 12er OHK 

   1335 9 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 
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Keller 2009! 

 

Weingut Keller Dalsheimer Hubacker Riesling 
Grosses Gewächs 2009 0,75 l 

Rheinhessen 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...impingement of apple, fresh 
lime, chalk, and salt ignites an invigorating, almost 
levitating finishing interchange of fresh and distilled 
fruit, floral, fruit pit, and mineral elements..." 

0,5 cm 

    1 Flasche  
 

Weingut Keller Westhofen Abtserde Riesling 
Grosses Gewächs 2009 0,75 l 

Rheinhessen 

97 The Wine Advocate:  "...a silken field with 
grapefruit, white peach, and Ranier cherry, nut oils 
and bitter-sweet floral perfume into a delectable, 
nearly demonic dance..." 

0,5 cm 

    1 Flasche  
 

Weingut Keller Westhofener Kirchspiel Riesling 
Grosses Gewächs 2009 0,75 l 

Rheinhessen 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...the Keller 2009 
Westhofener Kirchspiel Riesling Grosses Gewachs 
features pungent, piquant lime zest, peach kernel, and 
cherry pit allied to tart citrus and yellow plum, salt and 
chalk, all of which make for an almost fiercely 
penetrating and invigoratingly persistent if spare and 
lightly astringent performance..." 

0,5 cm 

    1 Flasche  
 

Weingut Keller Westhofener Morstein Riesling 
Grosses Gewächs 2009 0,75 l 

Rheinhessen 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...this is an embryonic and 
severely concentrated young Riesling..." 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   1336 4 Flaschen EUR 640-1260 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Weingut Keller Dalsheimer Hubacker Riesling 
Grosses Gewächs 2009 0,75 l 

Rheinhessen 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...impingement of apple, fresh 
lime, chalk, and salt ignites an invigorating, almost 
levitating finishing interchange of fresh and distilled 
fruit, floral, fruit pit, and mineral elements..." 

0,5 cm 

    1 Flasche  
 

Weingut Keller Westhofen Abtserde Riesling 
Grosses Gewächs 2007 0,75 l 

Rheinhessen 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...zesty, smoky, faintly bitter 
intensity of grapefruit and pit fruits with their pits; 
pumpkin and winter squash with their toasted seeds..." 

1,5 cm 

    1 Flasche  
 

Weingut Keller Westhofener Kirchspiel Riesling 
Grosses Gewächs 2007 0,75 l 

Rheinhessen 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...melon-like fruit and overtly 
chalky, saline, savory mineral tones with an only 
nominally contradictory conjunction of creaminess and 
tactile impingement of tart berry skin and herbal 
pungency..." 

1,5 cm 

    1 Flasche  
 

Weingut Keller Westhofener Morstein Riesling 
Grosses Gewächs 2009 0,75 l 

Rheinhessen 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...this is an embryonic and 
severely concentrated young Riesling..." 

0,5 cm 

    1 Flasche  
 

   1337 4 Flaschen EUR 700-1400 
________________________________________ 
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Weingut Keller Dalsheimer Hubacker Riesling 
Grosses Gewächs 2009 0,75 l 

Rheinhessen 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...impingement of apple, fresh 
lime, chalk, and salt ignites an invigorating, almost 
levitating finishing interchange of fresh and distilled 
fruit, floral, fruit pit, and mineral elements..." 

0,5 cm 

    1 Flasche  
 

Weingut Keller Westhofen Abtserde Riesling 
Grosses Gewächs 2007 0,75 l 

Rheinhessen 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...zesty, smoky, faintly bitter 
intensity of grapefruit and pit fruits with their pits; 
pumpkin and winter squash with their toasted seeds..." 

2 cm 

    1 Flasche  
 

Weingut Keller Westhofener Kirchspiel Riesling 
Grosses Gewächs 2007 0,75 l 

Rheinhessen 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...melon-like fruit and overtly 
chalky, saline, savory mineral tones with an only 
nominally contradictory conjunction of creaminess and 
tactile impingement of tart berry skin and herbal 
pungency..." 

1 cm 

    1 Flasche  
 

Weingut Keller Westhofener Morstein Riesling 
Grosses Gewächs 2009 0,75 l 

Rheinhessen 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...this is an embryonic and 
severely concentrated young Riesling..." 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   1338 4 Flaschen EUR 630-1260 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weingut Keller Dalsheimer Hubacker Riesling 
Grosses Gewächs 2009 0,75 l 

Rheinhessen 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...impingement of apple, fresh 
lime, chalk, and salt ignites an invigorating, almost 
levitating finishing interchange of fresh and distilled 
fruit, floral, fruit pit, and mineral elements..." 

0,5 cm 

    1 Flasche  
 

Weingut Keller Riesling "RR" 2006 0,75 l 

Rheinhessen 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Weingut Keller Westhofener Kirchspiel Riesling 
Grosses Gewächs 2007 0,75 l 

Rheinhessen 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...melon-like fruit and overtly 
chalky, saline, savory mineral tones with an only 
nominally contradictory conjunction of creaminess and 
tactile impingement of tart berry skin and herbal 
pungency..." 

2 cm 

    1 Flasche  
 

 
 
 
 

Weingut Keller Westhofener Morstein Riesling 
Grosses Gewächs 2008 0,75 l 

Rheinhessen 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...expansive palate seemingly 
saturated with crushed stone; glycerin-rich and plush, 
yet shot through with efficacious citricity; and finishing 
with a cling of citrus oils, ginger, chalk dust, cocoa 
powder, and peat..." 

1 cm 

    1 Flasche  
 

   1339 4 Flaschen EUR 765-1530 
________________________________________ 

 

G-Max!  

 

Weingut Keller Riesling G-Max 2006 0,75 l 

Rheinhessen 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...striking melange of 
buddleia, rowan, sea spray, and citrus oil rises from 
the glass, and in the mouth this exhibits a combination 
of intensity with elegance, clarity, lift..." 

0,5 cm 

   1340 1 Flasche EUR 1250-2500 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weingut Keller Riesling G-Max 2008 0,75 l 

Rheinhessen 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...lemon oil, pineapple, 
apricot, kirsch, rowan, linden flower, and nut oils truly 
haunt the nose  and taster!  of Kellers 2008 Riesling G-
Max, a bottling that as usual reflects a parcel whose 
precise identity he prefers not to divulge. Wafting 
inner-mouth perfume of flowers and spirit-like pit fruit 
essences hover over a dynamic interchange between 
the succulent..." 

0,5 cm 

   1341 1 Flasche EUR 1000-2000 
 

0,5 cm 

   1342 1 Flasche EUR 1000-2000 
________________________________________ 
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Weingut Keller Riesling G-Max 2009 0,75 l 

Rheinhessen 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...smoky, pungent, and 
animal evocations of peat, sweat, and musk oil mingle 
with scents of peach, Rainier cherry, and grapefruit..." 

0,5 cm 

   1343 1 Flasche EUR 1000-2000 
________________________________________ 

 

Keller 2006! 

 
 

Weingut Keller Westhofen Abtserde Riesling 
Grosses Gewächs 2006 0,75 l 

Rheinhessen 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...grapefruit laced with wood 
smoke, peach kernel, and white pepper and chalk give 
this Riesling brightness, piquancy, and almost sizzling 
mineral cast that results in a formidable finishing 
demonstration of sheer grip..." 

0,5 cm 

    1 Flasche  
 

Weingut Keller Westhofener Kirchspiel Riesling 
Grosses Gewächs 2006 0,75 l 

Rheinhessen 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...musky floral notes, high-
toned almond, and piquant peach kernel; displays 
toasty nuttiness along with generously juicy citrus and 
peach fruit (and persistent floral perfume) on an 
opulent..." 

0,5 cm 

    1 Flasche  
 

Weingut Keller Westhofener Morstein Riesling 
Grosses Gewächs 2006 0,75 l 

Rheinhessen 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...grapefruit and peach 
already noted in his Kirschpiel a chicken stock-, 
Chablis-like depth..." 

0,5 cm 

    1 Flasche  
 

   1344 3 Flaschen EUR 750-1500 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 

Huber, Bernhard Spätburgunder trocken 1998 1,5 l 

Baden 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   1345 1 Magnum EUR 55-110 
________________________________________ 

 
 
 

Chateau La Prade  2001 1,5 l 

Cotes de Francs 

The Wine Advocate:  "...exhibits aromas of toasty, 
smoky new oak intermixed with black currants, 
cherries, dried herbs, and cranberries. Medium-bodied 
and pure, with an excellent texture, this is an attractive 
effort from this satellite appellation..." 

in, 3er OHK 

   1346 3 Magnums EUR 75-135 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Paloumey  2000 3,0 l 

Haut Medoc 

in, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, verschmutzt, Kapsel 
beschädigt 

   1347 1 Doppelmagnum EUR 70-135 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Rausan Segla  2003 1,5 l 

Margaux, 2e Cru Classe 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...notes of coffee bean, white 
chocolate, forest floor, red and black currants and 
tobacco leaf are present in this dark plum/garnet-
colored 2003..." 

in, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt 

   1348 1 Magnum EUR 100-205 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Mouton-Rothschild  2000 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 1er Cru Classe 

96+ The Wine Advocate:  "...cassis, licorice, damp 
earth, and sweet oak. It reveals a cassis liqueur-like 
flavor profile with a hint of truffles..." 

in 

   1349 1 Flasche EUR 1400-2800 
 

in 

   1350 1 Flasche EUR 1400-2800 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau Mouton-Rothschild  2000 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 1er Cru Classe 

in 

   1351 1 Flasche EUR 1400-2800 
 

in 

   1352 1 Flasche EUR 1400-2800 
 

in 

   1353 1 Flasche EUR 1400-2800 
 

in 

   1354 1 Flasche EUR 1400-2800 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Pichon Longueville Baron  1989 1,5 l 

Pauillac, 2e Cru Classe 

95 The Wine Advocate:  "...smoky, chocolatey, cassis 
aromas intermingled with scents of toasty oak..." 

in, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, verschmutzt 

   1355 1 Magnum EUR 350-700 
 

in, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, verschmutzt 

   1356 1 Magnum EUR 350-700 
 

in, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, verschmutzt 

   1357 1 Magnum EUR 350-700 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Pichon Longueville Baron  1996 1,5 l 

Pauillac, 2e Cru Classe 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...black, cedar and tobacco, 
fine definition..." 

in 

   1358 1 Magnum EUR 205-405 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Grand-Puy-Lacoste  1985 1,5 l 

Pauillac, 5e Cru Classe 

90 Wine Spectator:  "...burly wine. Deep and dark-
colored with an iron backbone of tannins. Plenty of 
licorice and fruit character. Needs time to come into 
harmony..." 

in, Etikett verschmutzt 

   1359 1 Magnum EUR 190-385 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau La Mission-Haut-Brion  1995 1,5 l 

Pessac-Leognan, Cru Classe 

95+ The Wine Advocate:  "...cassis, blackberry, smoky 
barbecue, meaty notes intermixed with a hint of hot 
rocks..." 

in 

   1360 1 Magnum EUR 395-790 
 

in 

   1361 1 Magnum EUR 395-790 
 

in 

   1362 1 Magnum EUR 395-790 
 

in 

   1363 1 Magnum EUR 395-790 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Clos des Papes, Avril Chateauneuf-du-Pape 2000 
1,5 l 

Rhone 

95 The Wine Advocate:  "...possessing beautiful notes 
of forest floor, truffles, spice, garrigue and sweet 
cherry and kirsch like fruit, this beauty has notable 
freshness and purity..." 

1 cm 

   1364 1 Magnum EUR 115-225 
 

1 cm 

   1365 1 Magnum EUR 115-225 
 

1 cm 

   1366 1 Magnum EUR 115-225 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Berliquet  2001 1,5 l 

Saint-Emilion, Grand Cru 

The Wine Advocate:  "...this lush, attractive, up-front 
St.-Emilion reveals a dark plum/ruby color in addition 
to a sweet perfume of forest floor, underbrush, herb, 
black currant, and oak-like aromas..." 

in, 3er OHK 

   1367 3 Magnums EUR 105-210 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Troplong-Mondot  1995 1,5 l 

Saint-Emilion, Grand Cru Classé 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...mineral, vanilla, espresso, 
black cherry and currant, this wine has beautiful 
purity..." 

in, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt, Kapsel ganz leicht 
beschädigt 

   1368 1 Magnum EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau Cos Labory  2003 1,5 l 

Saint-Estephe, 5e Cru 

Wine Spectator:  "...blackberry and flowers follow..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   1369 6 Magnums EUR 270-540 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Leoville-Barton  1996 1,5 l 

Saint-Julien, 2e Cru Classe 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...spice, white pepper and 
cloves infusing the slightly animally red berry fruit..." 

in, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt, Kapsel ganz leicht 
beschädigt 

   1370 1 Magnum EUR 145-295 
 

in, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt 

   1371 1 Magnum EUR 145-295 
 

in, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt, Kapsel ganz leicht 
beschädigt 

   1372 1 Magnum EUR 145-295 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Leoville-Barton  2001 1,5 l 

Saint-Julien, 2e Cru Classe 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...aromas of damp earth, 
creme de cassis, smoke, vanillin, and tobacco..." 

in, 3er OHK 

   1373 3 Magnums EUR 300-615 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Leoville-Barton  2002 1,5 l 

Saint-Julien, 2e Cru Classe 

92 Wine Spectator:  "...full-bodied, highly extracted, 
broodingly backward, dense, and deep, this 
impressively endowed offering is built for the long 
term..." 
92 The Wine Advocate:  "...this dense purple-colored 
2002 reveals wonderfully sweet notes of charcoal, 
fresh mushrooms, smoke, earth, leather, cassis, and 
cedar. Full-bodied, highly extracted..." 

in 

   1374 1 Magnum EUR 115-225 
 

in 

   1375 1 Magnum EUR 115-225 
 

in 

   1376 1 Magnum EUR 115-225 
________________________________________ 

 
 
 

 
 

Chateau Beychevelle  2000 1,5 l 

Saint-Julien, 4e Cru Classe 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...deep ruby/purple in color, 
with a sweet nose of black currants, earth, licorice, 
and mineral..." 

in, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1377 1 Magnum EUR 170-340 
 

in, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1378 1 Magnum EUR 170-340 
 

in, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1379 1 Magnum EUR 170-340 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Tenuta San Guido Sassicaia 2001 0,75 l 

Toskana 

94 Wine Spectator:  "...summer fruits and hints of 
cream. Then turns to dried Provenal herbs, such as 
rosemary. Well-defined Sass. Full-bodied, with sleek, 
refined tannins..." 

ts, 12er OHK 

   1380 12 Flaschen EUR 1500-3000 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Jaboulet Aine, Paul Hermitage La Chapelle 1990 
0,75 l 

Rhone 

100 The Wine Advocate:  "...color remains an opaque 
purple, with only a slight pink at the edge. Spectacular 
aromatics offer up aromas of incense, smoke, 
blackberry fruit, cassis, barbecue spice, coffee, and a 
touch of chocolate..." 

1,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1381 1 Flasche EUR 360-720 
________________________________________ 
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Argiano Solengo 1998 0,75 l 

Toskana 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...the 1998 Solengo is a 
terrific offering!..." 

in 

   1382 11 Flaschen EUR 440-880 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Ojai Syrah Roll Ranch Vineyard 2005 0,75 l 

Kalifornien 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...always one of Ojais softer, 
more opulent efforts, the dark ruby/purple-tinged 2005 
Syrah Roll Ranch reveals sweet notes of mocha, 
licorice, blackberries, and cassis. It does not possess 
the definition and delineation of its siblings, but it 
offers excellent to outstanding depth, a beautiful, round 
texture, and plenty of fruit and opulence..." 

0,5 cm 

   1383 12 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    5 Flaschen  
 

1,5 cm 

    1 Flasche  
 

   1384 6 Flaschen EUR 150-275 
________________________________________ 

 

Thackrey, Sean Aquila Sangiovese Eaglepoint 
Ranch 2000 0,75 l 

Medocino 

2,5 cm, Etiketten beschädigt 

   1385 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
 

2,5 cm, Etiketten beschädigt 

   1386 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Thackrey, Sean Aquila Sangiovese Eaglepoint 
Ranch 2003 0,75 l 

Medocino 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...dark plum/garnet ruby, 
with a stunning nose of sweet kirsch intermixed with 
currants, fig, plum, and underbrush, the wine exhibits 
plenty of earthy, cedary, spice box notes, it has a good 
bit of glycerin and body as well as a silky, sumptuous 
finish..." 

2 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt 

   1387 6 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Leflaive Bienvenues Batard Montrachet 
Grand Cru 2000 0,75 l 

Cote de Beaune 

92-93 The Wine Advocate:  "...extravagant wine with a 
broad, hugely intense flavor profile, packed with 
spices, minerals, and toasted oak..." 

2 cm, Etikett stark verschmutzt, kellergrau, Kapsel 
leicht beschädigt, Kapsel oxidiert und korrodiert 

   1388 1 Flasche EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Comte Georges de Vogue Musigny Vieilles Vignes 
Grand Cru 1999 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

90-92 The Wine Advocate:  "...dark ruby-colored 1999 
Musigny has lovely aromas of violets, blueberries, and 
candied cherries..." 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt, Etikett teils lose 

   1389 1 Flasche EUR 600-1200 
 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt, linke Etikettenecke ist umgeklappt 

   1390 1 Flasche EUR 600-1200 
 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1391 1 Flasche EUR 600-1200 
 

1 cm, Etikett leicht verschmutzt 

   1392 1 Flasche EUR 600-1200 
 

0,5 cm, Etikett beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt, Etikett 
teils abgelöst 

   1393 1 Flasche EUR 600-1200 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Comte Georges de Vogue Musigny Vieilles Vignes 
Grand Cru 2000 1,5 l 

Cote de Nuits 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...concentration. Lush, stony 
red and black fruits are interspersed with violets and 
tangy raspberries in its exceptionally long, 
expressive..." 

0,5 cm, Etikett verschmutzt, leicht kellergrau 

   1394 1 Magnum EUR 1400-2800 
 

0,5 cm, Etikett stark verschmutzt, leicht kellergrau 

   1395 1 Magnum EUR 1400-2800 
 

0,5 cm, Etikett verschmutzt, leicht kellergrau 

   1396 1 Magnum EUR 1400-2800 
________________________________________ 
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Armand Rousseau Chambertin! 
 

 
 

Domaine Armand Rousseau Chambertin Clos de 
Beze Grand Cru 2005 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

96-98 The Wine Advocate:  "...licorice, mint, vanilla, 
plum paste, cherry preserves and rose petals, and 
seduces the palate with silky, incredibly refined texture 
and several octaves of fruit, herbal, floral and mineral 
notes..." 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, verschmutzt, 
kellergrau 

   1397 1 Flasche EUR 2050-4100 
 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, verschmutzt, 
kellergrau 

   1398 1 Flasche EUR 2050-4100 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Armand Rousseau Chambertin Grand 
Cru 1998 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

93 Burghound:   "...earth, anise, clove and a whiff of 
oak toast that dissolves into the rich, intense, muscled 
and powerful..." 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   1399 1 Flasche EUR 1550-3100 
 

1 cm, Etikett beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt, Kapsel 
oxidiert 

   1400 1 Flasche EUR 1550-3100 
 

1 cm, Etikett leicht verschmutzt, Kapsel oxidiert 

   1401 1 Flasche EUR 1550-3100 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Armand Rousseau Chambertin Grand 
Cru 2000 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...harmonious, with crisp 
acidity, fine tannins, and hints of soy informing the 
rather angular finish..." 

0,5 cm 

   1402 1 Flasche EUR 1500-3000 
________________________________________ 

 

Domaine Armand Rousseau Chambertin Grand 
Cru 2000 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

0,5 cm, Etikett beschädigt, ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1403 1 Flasche EUR 1500-3000 
 

1,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   1404 1 Flasche EUR 1500-3000 
 

1,5 cm, Etikett stark beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   1405 1 Flasche EUR 1500-3000 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Domaine de la Romanee-Conti La Tache Grand 
Cru 2000 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...the palate is medium-
bodied with firm tannins, tart red cherries on the entry 
and then moving confidently toward secondary notes 
on the finishcola, brown spices and sage..." 

0,5 cm, Etikett stark beschädigt, stark verschmutzt, 
Jahrgang und Nummer lesbar 

   1406 1 Flasche EUR 2500-5000 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Togni, Philip Cabernet Sauvignon 1996 0,75 l 

Napa Valley 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...inky/ruby/purple-tinged 
wine still tastes like a young adolescent. The 
extraordinary aromatics offer up scents of smoke, 
spices, sweet blackberries and cassis, saddle leather, 
and pain grille..." 

in, Etiketten leicht verschmutzt 

   1407 2 Flaschen EUR 360-720 
 

in, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1408 1 Flasche EUR 180-360 
 

in, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1409 1 Flasche EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau de Laubade Armagnac 1934 0,7 l 

Armagnac 

hs, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1410 1 Flasche EUR 250-500 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau de Laubade Bas Armagnac 1938 0,7 l 

Armagnac 

ts, 1er OHK 

   1411 1 Flasche EUR 250-500 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau de Laubade Bas Armagnac 1958 0,7 l 

Armagnac 

ts, 1er OHK 

   1412 1 Flasche EUR 190-380 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Damblat Armagnac Napoleon Selctionne Castalnau 
d `Auzan 1950 0,7 l 

Armagnac 

5 cm, 1er OC 

   1413 1 Flasche EUR 80-160 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

De Squeyre, Charles Armagnac 1914 0,7 l 

Armagnac 

hs, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1414 1 Flasche EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

De Squeyre, Charles Armagnac 1979 0,7 l 

Armagnac 

ts, 1er OHK 

   1415 1 Flasche EUR 80-160 
________________________________________ 

 
 

du Vignau, Paul Bas Armagnac 1934 0,7 l 

Armagnac 

ts, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1416 1 Flasche EUR 600-1200 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Duc de Maravat Armagnac 1945 0,7 l 

Armagnac 

hs, 1er OC 

   1417 1 Flasche EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 
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Duc de Maravat Armagnac 1964 0,7 l 

Armagnac 

hs, 1er OC 

   1418 1 Flasche EUR 80-160 
________________________________________ 

 

 

Duc de Maravat Armagnac 1970 0,7 l 

Armagnac 

hs, 1er OC 

   1419 1 Flasche EUR 50-100 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Duc de Maravat Vieil Armagnac 1929 0,7 l 

Armagnac 

hs, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt, 1er OC 

   1420 1 Flasche EUR 200-400 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Duc de Maravat Vieux Armagnac 1917 0,7 l 

Armagnac 

hs 

   1421 1 Flasche EUR 250-500 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Duc de Maravat Vieux Armagnac 1925 0,7 l 

Armagnac 

hs, 1er OC 

   1422 1 Flasche EUR 200-400 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Duc de Maravat Vieux Armagnac 1959 0,7 l 

Armagnac 

ts, 1er OC 

   1423 1 Flasche EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Duc de Maravat Vieux Armagnac 1963 0,7 l 

Armagnac 

hs, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt 

   1424 1 Flasche EUR 80-160 
________________________________________ 

 

 

Etchart Tres Vieil Armagnac 1942 0,7 l 
 

Armagnac 

4,5 cm, mit Zertifikat, HK 

   1425 1 Flasche EUR 130-260 
 

4,5 cm, mit Zertifikat, HK 

   1426 1 Flasche EUR 130-260 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Gelas, B. & Fils Vieil Armagnac 1931 0,7 l 

Armagnac 

hs, 1er OC 

   1427 1 Flasche EUR 200-400 
 

hs, 1er OC 

   1428 1 Flasche EUR 200-400 
 

hs, Kapsel leicht beschädigt 

   1429 1 Flasche EUR 200-400 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Marquis de Montesquiou Armagnac 1959 0,7 l 

Armagnac 

ts, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt, Kapsel beschädigt 

   1430 1 Flasche EUR 100-200 
________________________________________ 
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Sempe Armagnac 1975 0,7 l 

Armagnac 

ts 

   1431 1 Flasche EUR 55-110 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Augier Freres & Co Cognac Grande Champagne 
1878 0,7 l 

Cognac 

ms, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, verschmutzt, ganz 
leicht kellergrau 

   1432 1 Flasche EUR 330-660 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Drouin, Christian Calvados 1943 0,7 l 

Normandie 

in, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt, HK 

   1433 1 Flasche EUR 140-280 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Burmester Colheita Reserva Port 1989 0,75 l 

Douro 

in, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Burmester Extra Selected Vintage Port 1985 0,75 l 

Douro 

in, Etiketten verschmutzt 

    2 Flaschen  
 

   1434 3 Flaschen EUR 110-220 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Messias Porto 1952 0,7 l 

Douro 

ts, engarrafado em 1979 

   1435 2 Flaschen EUR 160-320 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Messias Vintage Port 1965 0,75 l 

Douro 

ts, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Niepoort Vintage Port 1987 0,75 l 

Douro 

91 Wine Spectator:  "...impressive example of the 
vintage, with lots of power and backbone. Inky color, 
with a very intense, grapy, Syrah-like nose, full-
bodied..." 

in 

    1 Flasche  
 

   1436 2 Flaschen EUR 100-200 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Niepoort Colheita Port 1952 0,75 l 

Douro 

ts, Kapsel beschädigt 

   1437 1 Flasche EUR 200-400 
________________________________________ 

 

Niepoort Colheita Port 1960 0,75 l 

Douro 

ts 

   1438 1 Flasche EUR 160-320 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Compania Vinicola da Madeira Madeira Malvasia 
1933 0,75 l 

Madeira 

in 

   1439 1 Flasche EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Compania Vinicola da Madeira Madeira Verdelho 
1954 0,75 l 

Madeira 

ts, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt, deklariert: 
halbtrocken 

   1440 1 Flasche EUR 170-340 
________________________________________ 
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Knockando Pure Single Malt Scotch Whisky 43 % 
vol. 1982 0,7 l 

Speyside 

in 

   1441 1 Flasche EUR 80-160 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Dönnhoff Niederhäuser Hermannshöhle Riesling 
Grosses Gewächs 2017 0,75 l 

Nahe 

0,5 cm 

   1442 6 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Dönnhoff Niederhäuser Hermannshöhle Riesling 
Grosses Gewächs 2017 1,5 l 

Nahe 

0,5 cm 

   1443 1 Magnum EUR 90-180 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Dönnhoff Niederhäuser Hermannshöhle Riesling 
Grosses Gewächs 2017 3,0 l 

Nahe 

3 cm 

   1444 1 Doppelmagnum EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weingut von Winning Deidesheimer 
Herrgottsacker Riesling Trocken Erste Lage 2015 
0,75 l 

Pfalz 

0,5 cm 

   1445 5 Flaschen EUR 75-150 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Weingut Keller Dalsheimer Hubacker Riesling 
Grosses Gewächs 2018 0,75 l 

Rheinhessen 

0,5 cm 

   1446 3 Flaschen EUR 270-540 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Weingut Keller Riesling "von der Fels" trocken 
2016 0,75 l 

Rheinhessen 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1447 10 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weingut Keller Westhofen Abtserde Riesling 
Grosses Gewächs 2018 0,75 l 

Rheinhessen 

0,5 cm 

   1448 1 Flasche EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weingut Keller Westhofener Kirchspiel Riesling 
Grosses Gewächs 2018 0,75 l 

Rheinhessen 

0,5 cm 

   1449 2 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weingut St. Antony Niersteiner Pettenthal Riesling 
Grosses Gewächs 2015 0,75 l 

Rheinhessen 

0,5 cm 

   1450 4 Flaschen EUR 60-120 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Burlotto Barolo Acclivi 2012 0,75 l 

Piemont 

91 The Wine Advocate 

in, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Burlotto Barolo Vigneto Cannubi 2012 0,75 l 

Piemont 

in 

    1 Flasche  
 

   1451 2 Flaschen EUR 170-340 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Burlotto Barolo Monvigliero 2011 0,75 l 

Piemont 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...this is a bright and fragrant 
expression of Nebbiolo that presents a very floral 
bouquet with blue flower and rose hip. Soft fruit tones 
of wild cherry and apricot follow suit with honey and 
lightly toasted hazelnut..." 

in 

   1452 1 Flasche EUR 130-260 
________________________________________ 
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Burlotto Barolo Monvigliero 2012 0,75 l 

Piemont 

in, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1453 1 Flasche EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Burlotto Barolo Monvigliero 2013 0,75 l 

Piemont 

97+ The Wine Advocate:  "...cassis, wild berry and 
anise seed. There is a lasting note of white truffle with 
tangy ginger and rhubarb..." 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1454 2 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Burlotto Barolo Vigneto Cannubi 2013 0,75 l 

Piemont 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...the bouquet reveals a 
complex embroidery of floral aromas with roses, 
violets and medicinal herbs..." 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1455 2 Flaschen EUR 230-460 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weil, Robert Kiedricher Gräfenberg Riesling 
Erstes Gewächs 2005 1,5 l 

Rheingau 

0,5 cm 

   1456 1 Magnum EUR 55-90 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Domaine de la Romanee-Conti Marc de Bourgogne 
Fine Bourgogne 1988 0,7 l 

Burgund 

2 cm 

   1457 1 Flasche EUR 250-500 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine de la Romanee-Conti Marc de Bourgogne 
Fine Bourgogne 1989 0,7 l 

Burgund 

1 cm 

   1458 1 Flasche EUR 250-500 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 

Domaine Simon Bize & Fils Marc de Bourgogne 
1985 0,7 l 

Cote de Beaune 

2 cm, Leckspuren 

   1459 1 Flasche EUR 60-120 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Comte Georges de Vogue Marc de Bourgogne NV 
0,7 l 

Cote de Nuits 

1,5 cm 

   1460 1 Flasche EUR 80-160 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Domaine Jean Grivot Echezeaux Grand Cru 2001 
1,5 l 

Cote de Nuits 

1 cm 

   1461 1 Magnum EUR 300-600 
 

1 cm 

   1462 1 Magnum EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Zind-Humbrecht Rangen de Thann Clos 
St. Urbain Riesling Grand Cru 2003 1,5 l 

Elsaß 

2 cm 

   1463 3 Magnums EUR 165-345 
________________________________________ 
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Emmanuel Houillon - Pierre Overnoy Arbois 
Pupillin Vin Jaune 1998 0,62 l 

Jura 

in 

   1464 1 Flasche EUR 500-1000 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Emmanuel Houillon - Pierre Overnoy Vin de 
Liqueur NV 0,75 l 

Jura 

2,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt 

   1465 1 Flasche EUR 165-330 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Macle, Jean Chateau Chalon Cotes du Jura 1994 
0,75 l 

Jura 

in, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1466 1 Flasche EUR 35-70 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Macle, Jean Chateau Chalon Vin de Garde 1997 
0,62 l 

Jura 

in 

   1467 1 Flasche EUR 75-150 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau La Voulte Gasparets Corbieres Cuvee 
Romain Pauc 2003 1,5 l 

Languedoc-Roussillon 

in 

    1 Magnum  
 

Chateau La Fleur Milon  2003 1,5 l 

Pauillac, Cru Bourgeois 

in 

    1 Magnum  
 

   1468 2 Magnums EUR 35-70 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine de Trevallon Domaine de Trevallon Blanc 
1998 0,75 l 

Provence 

ts 

    1 Flasche  
 

Domaine de Trevallon Domaine de Trevallon Blanc 
1999 0,75 l 

Provence 

Wine Spectator:  "...plenty of toasty and buttery 
aromas and flavors in this rustic, full-bodied white. 
Notes of almond and spice linger on the finish..." 

ts 

    1 Flasche  
 

Domaine de Trevallon Domaine de Trevallon Blanc 
2001 0,75 l 

Provence 

in 

    1 Flasche  
 

   1469 3 Flaschen EUR 105-210 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Domaine de Trevallon Domaine de Trevallon Blanc 
2004 0,75 l 

Provence 

ts, 6er OHK 

   1470 6 Flaschen EUR 180-330 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine de Trevallon Domaine de Trevallon Blanc 
2006 0,75 l 

Provence 

in, 6er OHK 

   1471 6 Flaschen EUR 180-330 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine de Trevallon Domaine de Trevallon Blanc 
2008 0,75 l 

Provence 

ts, 6er OHK 

   1472 6 Flaschen EUR 180-330 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine de Trevallon Domaine de Trevallon rouge 
2000 0,75 l 

Provence 

in-ts 

   1473 5 Flaschen EUR 200-400 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine de Trevallon Domaine de Trevallon rouge 
2001 0,75 l 

Provence 

in, 12er OHK 

   1474 12 Flaschen EUR 480-960 
________________________________________ 
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Domaine de Trevallon Domaine de Trevallon rouge 
2004 0,75 l 

Provence 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...seamless, elegant and 
layered, with fabulous cassis, lead pencil shavings, 
tobacco leaf and spice, this full-bodied beauty is 
perfectly balanced, with no hard edges, fine tannin and 
terrific length..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1475 12 Flaschen EUR 600-1200 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine de Trevallon Domaine de Trevallon rouge 
2005 0,75 l 

Provence 

in, 12er OHK 

   1476 12 Flaschen EUR 540-1080 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Hirtzberger, Franz Spitzer Singerriedel Riesling 
Smaragd 2006 0,75 l 

Wachau 

93+ The Wine Advocate:  "...ripe apricot, narcissus 
floral notes, and fruit pit piquancy that led to a bitter-
sweet, rich palate..." 

0,5 cm 

   1477 3 Flaschen EUR 210-420 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Hirtzberger, Franz Spitzer Singerriedel Riesling 
Smaragd 2006 1,5 l 

Wachau 

93+ The Wine Advocate:  "...ripe apricot, narcissus 
floral notes, and fruit pit piquancy that led to a bitter-
sweet, rich palate..." 

0,5 cm 

   1478 1 Magnum EUR 160-315 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Hirtzberger, Franz Spitzer Singerriedel Riesling 
Smaragd 2007 0,75 l 

Wachau 

95 The Wine Advocate:  "...nut paste, apricot and white 
peach with their pits, honey, and malt inform this 
opulent, creamy, yet not in the least heavy Riesling, 
and they carry into a clear, pure, buoyant, juicy, still 
subtly honeyed finish..." 

0,5 cm 

   1479 1 Flasche EUR 115-230 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Hirtzberger, Franz Spitzer Singerriedel Riesling 
Smaragd 2007 0,75 l 

Wachau 

0,5 cm 

   1480 1 Flasche EUR 115-230 
 

0,5 cm 

   1481 1 Flasche EUR 115-230 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weingut Keller Westhofen Abtserde Riesling 
Grosses Gewächs 2012 0,75 l 

Rheinhessen 

0,5 cm 

   1482 2 Flaschen EUR 320-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weingut Keller Westhofener Kirchspiel Riesling 
Grosses Gewächs 2009 0,75 l 

Rheinhessen 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...the Keller 2009 
Westhofener Kirchspiel Riesling Grosses Gewachs 
features pungent, piquant lime zest, peach kernel, and 
cherry pit allied to tart citrus and yellow plum, salt and 
chalk, all of which make for an almost fiercely 
penetrating and invigoratingly persistent if spare and 
lightly astringent performance..." 

0,5 cm 

   1483 1 Flasche EUR 160-300 
 

1 cm 

   1484 1 Flasche EUR 160-300 
 

1,5 cm 

   1485 1 Flasche EUR 160-300 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weingut Keller Westhofener Morstein Riesling 
Grosses Gewächs 2011 0,75 l 

Rheinhessen 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...density and sheer 
persistence this also has in spades - it's almost muscle-
bound..." 

0,5 cm 

   1486 1 Flasche EUR 200-400 
 

0,5 cm 

   1487 1 Flasche EUR 200-400 
 

0,5 cm 

   1488 1 Flasche EUR 200-400 
 

0,5 cm 

   1489 1 Flasche EUR 200-400 
 

0,5 cm 

   1490 1 Flasche EUR 200-400 
 

0,5 cm 

   1491 1 Flasche EUR 200-400 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Bonneau, Henri Chateauneuf-du-Pape Cuvee Marie 
Beurrier 1997 0,75 l 

Rhone 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...kirsch-liqueur, licorice, 
pepper, and ripe black cherry fruit is offered in a rich, 
full-bodied, surprisingly intense style..." 

1 cm, Etiketten leicht verschmutzt 

    2 Flaschen  
________________________________________ 
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Bonneau, Henri Chateauneuf-du-Pape Cuvee Marie 
Beurrier 1997 0,75 l 

Rhone 

0,5 cm, Etikett leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   1492 3 Flaschen EUR 330-645 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Canard Duchene Champagner Blanc de Blancs 
Brut  1957 0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt, Kapsel ganz 
leicht beschädigt, Depotbildung 

   1493 1 Flasche EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Moet & Chandon Dom Perignon Brut 2000 0,75 l 

Champagne 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...freshly cut flowers, apricots 
and pears, with sweet notes of mint and licorice that 
linger on the long finish..." 
91 Wine Spectator:  "...peach and berry flavors prevail 
as this plays out on the lingering finish..." 

1 cm, 1er OC 

   1494 2 Flaschen EUR 200-400 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Moet & Chandon Dom Perignon Brut 2004 0,75 l 

Champagne 

92+ The Wine Advocate:  "...white-golden in color, the 
clear, discreet and subtle nose gives way to dried white 
rather than yellow fruits, raisins and hazelnuts, as well 
as to floral and herbal aromas..." 
95 Wine Spectator:  "...a graceful Champagne, with 
minerally drive. Firm acidity and a rich vein of smoky 
mineral meshes with the plush texture, offering finely 
woven flavors of mirabelle jam, toasted brioche, 
crunchy pear, honey and smoked almond. Delivers a 
long, mouthwatering finish..." 

1 cm, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt 

   1495 3 Flaschen EUR 270-540 
 

1 cm, Etiketten leicht beschädigt, Kapsel ganz leicht 
beschädigt 

   1496 2 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Moet & Chandon Dom Perignon Brut + 2 Gläser in 
Schatulle 2002 0,75 l 

Champagne 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...apricots, passion fruit and 
peaches emerge from this flashy, opulent Dom 
Perignon..." 
95 Wine Spectator:  "...rich and smoky Champagne in 
a graceful package, with a beautiful, fine-grained 
texture to it and layers of flavorbiscuit, candied lemon 
peel, coffee liqueur, chamomile, pine, crystallized 
honey and wood smoke..." 

1 cm, Etikett beschädigt 

   1497 1 Flasche EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Moet & Chandon Dom Perignon Edition "Andy 
Warhol" Brut 2000 0,75 l 

Champagne 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...forward, toasted nut, 
brioche and warm strawberry nose complimented by a 
seductive honeysuckle and spice perfume with exotic 
hints of coriander seeds and candied ginger. The 
palate is big, rich and very biscuity..." 

1 cm, 1er OC 

   1498 1 Flasche EUR 175-350 
________________________________________ 

 
 



	
   131	
  

Paul Gobillard au Chateau de Pierry Brut 1988 1,5 
l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Etikett beschädigt, ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1499 1 Magnum EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Piper Heidsieck Rare Brut NV 0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, 1er OC 

   1500 1 Flasche EUR 60-120 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Piper Heidsieck Special Cuvee "Jean Paul 
Gaultier" Brut NV 0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, 1er OC 

   1501 1 Flasche EUR 75-150 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Roederer, Louis Cristal Brut 2002 0,75 l 

Champagne 

96+ The Wine Advocate:  "...pears, flowers, spices, 
mint, minerals and oak are woven into a cashmere-like 
frame of extraordinary grace and elegance..." 

0,5 cm, 1er OC 

   1502 1 Flasche EUR 185-350 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Le Gallais Wiltinger Braune Kupp Auslese 2015 
0,75 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

95 The Wine Advocate:  "...mouth-fillingly clear and 
piquant, this is a lush and generous Auslese that 
reveals a remarkable finesse and seductive intensity. 
This is gorgeous!..." 

0,5 cm 

   1503 3 Flaschen EUR 270-540 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Prüm, J.J. Wehlener Sonnenuhr Riesling 
Beerenauslese 1976 0,375 l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt, Kapsel leicht beschädigt, Kapsel oxidiert 

   1504 1 halbe Flasche EUR 280-560 
________________________________________ 

 

Weingut Egon Müller Scharzhof Riesling 2015 0,75 
l 

Mosel-Saar-Ruwer 

2 cm, Kapsel wellig 

   1505 1 Flasche EUR 20-40 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Guy, André Clos de la Roche Grand Cru 1947 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

4 cm, Etikett stark verschmutzt 

   1506 1 Flasche EUR 160-320 
 

4 cm, Etikett stark beschädigt, stark verschmutzt 

   1507 1 Flasche EUR 160-320 
 

5 cm, Etikett beschädigt, stark verschmutzt 

   1508 1 Flasche EUR 160-320 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Guy, André Vougeot 1er Cru 1945 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

5 cm, Etikett stark verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

5 cm, Etikett stark beschädigt, verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   1509 2 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Maison Champy Charmes-Chambertin Grand Cru 
2006 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

0,5 cm 

   1510 3 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Serrignon, Louis Echezeaux Grand Cru 1964 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

3 cm, Etiketten leicht beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt, 
kellergrau 

   1511 2 Flaschen EUR 160-320 
 

3 cm, Etiketten leicht beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt, 
kellergrau 

   1512 2 Flaschen EUR 160-320 
 

3 cm, Etiketten leicht beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt, 
kellergrau 

   1513 2 Flaschen EUR 160-320 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 



	
   132	
  

Serrignon, Louis Vosne Romanée 1964 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

3 cm, Etiketten leicht verschmutzt, kellergrau, Kapsel 
ganz leicht beschädigt 

   1514 2 Flaschen EUR 160-320 
 

4 cm, Etikett leicht verschmutzt, kellergrau, Kapsel 
ganz leicht beschädigt 

    1 Flasche  
 

7 cm, Etikett leicht verschmutzt, kellergrau, Kapsel 
ganz leicht beschädigt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   1515 2 Flaschen EUR 125-250 
________________________________________ 

 

 

Chateau Belgrave  1961 0,75 l 

Haut-Médoc, 5ème Cru 

lms, Etiketten stark beschädigt, stark verschmutzt, 
Kapsel beschädigt, 1 x Kapsel oxidert, Leckspuren 

   1516 2 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Chasse-Spleen Heritage de Chasse Spleen, 
2e vin de Chasse Spleen 1989 0,75 l 

Moulis, Cru Bourgeois 

in, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt, Kapsel ganz leicht 
beschädigt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Chateau La Pointe Chateau La Pointe Riffat, 2e vin 
de La Pointe 1986 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

ts, Etikett leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Chateau Clos Saint Martin Chateau Clos Saint 
Martin  1981 0,75 l 

Saint Emilion Grand Cru 

ts, Etikett leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   1517 3 Flaschen EUR 40-85 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 
 

Chateau de Beaucastel Chateauneuf-du-Pape blanc 
2010 0,75 l 

Rhone 

95 The Wine Advocate:  "...the wine displays the 
typical tropical fruit notes intermixed with rose petals, 
crushed rock, spring flowers and a rather exotic, 
somewhat tropical character, but tangerines dominate 
the fruit spectrum..." 

1 cm 

   1518 2 Flaschen EUR 70-140 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Jacques Selon Chateauneuf du Pape  1969 0,75 l 

Rhone 

3 cm, Etiketten stark verschmutzt, stark kellergrau 

    7 Flaschen  
 

3 cm, Etikett stark beschädigt, stark verschmutzt, stark 
kellergrau 

    1 Flasche  
 

   1519 8 Flaschen EUR 160-320 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Val di Suga Brunello di Montalcino Riserva 2013 
0,75 l 

Toskana 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...this is a classic Brunello 
from a classic vintage..." 

ts 

   1520 3 Flaschen EUR 60-120 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Tenuta Trerose Vino Nobile di Montepulciano 
Santa Caterina  2015 1,5 l 

Vino Nobile di Montepulciano 

ts 

   1521 3 Magnums EUR 60-120 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Erika Obermeyer Flabbergast Cinsault 2016 0,75 l 

Firegrove, Stellenbosch 

0,5 cm 

   1522 6 Flaschen EUR 90-150 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Anne Gros Clos de Vougeot Le Grand 
Maupertui Grand Cru 2007 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1523 1 Flasche EUR 170-340 
 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1524 1 Flasche EUR 170-340 
 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1525 1 Flasche EUR 170-340 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Anne Gros Clos de Vougeot Le Grand 
Maupertui Grand Cru 2007 1,5 l 

Cote de Nuits 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1526 1 Magnum EUR 385-765 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Anne Gros Echezeaux Les Loachausses 
Grand Cru 2007 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1527 1 Flasche EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 
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Domaine Anne Gros Richebourg Grand Cru 2007 
0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1528 1 Flasche EUR 550-1100 
________________________________________ 

 

Domaine G. Roumier! 

 
 

Domaine G. Roumier Bonnes Mares Grand Cru 
2006 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...incense, and herbal 
concentrates; ginger and cinnamon; kirsch and 
framboise distillates, along with their dark flesh-and-
juice fresh counterparts..." 

1 cm 

   1529 1 Flasche EUR 870-1540 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine G. Roumier Chambolle Musigny Les 
Amoureuses 1er Cru 2006 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...iris and heliotrope; ripe, 
fresh red raspberry and cherry along with their 
spirituous proxies; and brown spices..." 

1,5 cm 

   1530 1 Flasche EUR 1900-3800 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine G. Roumier Chambolle Musigny Les Cras 
1er Cru 2006 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...interplay of fungal, fruity, 
mineral, carnal, and spicy notes..." 

1,5 cm 

   1531 1 Flasche EUR 280-360 
 

1,5 cm 

   1532 1 Flasche EUR 280-360 
 

2 cm 

   1533 1 Flasche EUR 280-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 

Domaine G. Roumier Chambolle Musigny Village 
2006 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

The Wine Advocate:  "...ginger, cardamom, and hints 
of conifer and resin tinge bright cherry and red 
raspberry fruit in the nose of Roumier's 2006 
Chambolle-Musigny..." 

1 cm 

   1534 1 Flasche EUR 140-280 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine G. Roumier Ruchottes Chambertin Grand 
Cru 2006 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

91+ The Wine Advocate:  "...quite powerful in fact, 
carrying with it a hint of heat..." 

1 cm 

   1535 1 Flasche EUR 570-1140 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Antinori Tignanello 1990 3,0 l 

Toskana, V.d.T. 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...dark ruby/purple color, and 
a big, smoky, earthy nose of nearly over-ripe cherry 
and currant-like fruit.  Full-bodied, with exceptional 
concentration..." 

3 cm, Etikett leicht verschmutzt, kellergrau, Kapsel 
wellig, 1er OHK 

   1536 1 Doppelmagnum EUR 405-810 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Rollan de By  2001 0,75 l 

Medoc, Cru Bourgeois 

The Wine Advocate:  "...Rollan de By's 2001 shows 
sweet, herb-tinged, tobacco-infused black currant and 
cherry fruit, medium body, good texture, and ripe 
tannin..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1537 12 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau Montrose  1989 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, 2e Cru Classe 

100 The Wine Advocate:  "...vibrant blackberry, 
blueberry and black truffle, hints of sous-bois, all with 
sensational precision that few can match in this 
vintage..." 

in, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt, Kapsel ganz leicht 
beschädigt 

   1538 1 Flasche EUR 255-510 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Moet & Chandon Dom Perignon Rosé Brut 1971 
0,75 l 

Champagne 

0,5 cm, 1er OHK 

   1539 1 Flasche EUR 700-1400 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 
 
 

Chateau Giscours  2006 0,75 l 

Margaux, 3e Cru Classe 

The Wine Advocate:  "...the palate is medium-bodied 
with grainy tannin, savory in the mouth with dried 
blood, rosemary and sage notes towards the finish..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   1540 6 Flaschen EUR 210-420 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Monte dalla`Ora Amarone della Valpolicella 
Classico 2008 0,75 l 

Venetien 

in, Etikett beschädigt, ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Monte dalla`Ora Amarone della Valpolicella 
Classico 2009 0,75 l 

Venetien 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    4 Flaschen  
 

ts, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt, Leckspuren 

    1 Flasche  
 

   1541 6 Flaschen EUR 205-410 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Monte dalla`Ora Amarone della Valpolicella 
Classico 2009 0,75 l 

Venetien 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1542 6 Flaschen EUR 210-420 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weingut Igler Blaufränkisch Classic 2015 0,75 l 

Burgenland 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1543 6 Flaschen EUR 42-84 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Bouchard, Pere & Fils Chevalier-Montrachet La 
Cabotte Grand Cru 2009 0,75 l 

Côte de Beaune 

0,5 cm, 6er OHK 

   1544 6 Flaschen EUR 1200-2400 
 

0,5 cm, 6er OHK 

   1545 6 Flaschen EUR 1200-2400 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Lafite-Rothschild Carruades de Lafite, 2e 
Vin de Lafite-Rothschild 1999 1,5 l 

Pauillac 

Wine Spectator:  "...lovely aromas of sweet, ripe 
berries with hints of chocolate. Full-bodied, with silky, 
caressing tannins and a long, fruity aftertaste..." 

in 

   1546 1 Magnum EUR 340-565 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Haut-Bailly  2006 0,75 l 

Pessac-Leognan, Cru Classé 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...hints of dark chocolate 
infusing the precise red berry fruit..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1547 12 Flaschen EUR 540-1080 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau Potensac  1995 0,75 l 

Medoc, Cru Bourgeois 

Wine Spectator:  "...elegant, complex, and evolved, the 
saturated dark ruby-colored 1995 exhibits herb-tinged, 
black currant/weedy cassis-like flavors that are supple, 
round, generous, and appealing..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1548 12 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Bacio Divino Proprietary Red 1997 0,75 l 

Napa Valley 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...dark ruby/plum color is 
followed by aromas of new saddle leather, black 
raspberries, plum liqueur, cherries, and toasty, smoky 
new oak..." 

in 

   1549 3 Flaschen EUR 105-210 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Turley Cellars Zinfandel Dogtown 2004 0,75 l 

Napa Valley 

The Wine Advocate:  "...from alluvial soils, the 2004 
Zinfandel Dogtown Vineyard exhibits a cooler climate 
elegance, and not quite the weight or muscle of its 
siblings..." 

2 cm 

   1550 3 Flaschen EUR 60-120 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Amiot Servelle Chambolle Musigny Les 
Amoureuses 1er Cru 1998 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

0,5 cm 

   1551 1 Flasche EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Domaine Dujac Chambolle Musigny Les 
Gruenchers 1er Cru 1997 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Domaine Trapet Pere et Fils Latricieres 
Chambertin Grand Cru 1999 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   1552 2 Flaschen EUR 360-720 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Dujac Chambolle Musigny Les 
Gruenchers 1er Cru 1998 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

2 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1553 2 Flaschen EUR 440-880 
 

2 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   1554 2 Flaschen EUR 440-880 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine G. Roumier Chambolle Musigny Village 
1996 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1555 1 Flasche EUR 170-340 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine G. Roumier Chambolle Musigny Village 
1998 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   1556 1 Flasche EUR 230-460 
 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1557 1 Flasche EUR 230-460 
________________________________________ 

 



	
   136	
  

 
 

Domaine G. Roumier Chambolle Musigny Village 
2004 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

1 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1558 2 Flaschen EUR 340-680 
 

1 cm 

   1559 2 Flaschen EUR 340-680 
 

1 cm 

   1560 2 Flaschen EUR 340-680 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine G. Roumier Chambolle Musigny Village 
2005 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

0,5 cm, Etikett leicht beschädigt 

   1561 1 Flasche EUR 220-440 
 

0,5 cm 

   1562 1 Flasche EUR 220-440 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine G. Roumier Morey Saint Denis Clos de la 
Bussiere 1er Cru 2004 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

0,5 cm 

   1563 1 Flasche EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Trapet Pere et Fils Chapelle Chambertin 
Grand Cru 1993 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

1,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    2 Flaschen  
 

2 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   1564 3 Flaschen EUR 360-720 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine Trapet Pere et Fils Chapelle Chambertin 
Grand Cru 1999 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

1 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1565 3 Flaschen EUR 360-720 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau d´ Yquem  1981 0,375 l 

Sauternes, 1er Grand Cru Classe 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...moderately intense bouquet 
of spicy, vanillin oak, fresh melons, and tropical fruit, 
this full-bodied Yquem has average acidity and a 
plump, viscous, somewhat precocious feel on the 
palate..." 

ts, Etikett leicht verschmutzt 

    1 halbe Flasche  
 

Chateau d´ Yquem  1987 0,375 l 

Sauternes, 1er Grand Cru Classe 

Broadbent:  "...goldgelb; reich, wächsern, grasig; süß, 
weich, gute Säure..." 

ts, Etikett leicht verschmutzt 

    1 halbe Flasche  
 

   1566 2 halbe Flaschen EUR 165-325 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Montrose  1989 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, 2e Cru Classe 

100 The Wine Advocate:  "...vibrant blackberry, 
blueberry and black truffle, hints of sous-bois, all with 
sensational precision that few can match in this 
vintage..." 

in, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1567 1 Flasche EUR 255-510 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Gantenbein Pinot Blanc Feine Auslese 2000 0,375 l 

Graubünden 

0,5 cm 

   1568 3 halbe Flaschen EUR 225-450 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Margaux  1994 0,75 l 

Margaux, 1er Cru Classé 

91+ The Wine Advocate:  "...dense plum/purple color 
and a big, sweet nose of black fruits intermixed with 
licorice, camphor, vanilla, and a hint of flowers..." 

in, Etikett leicht verschmutzt 

   1569 1 Flasche EUR 250-505 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau Lafite-Rothschild  1994 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 1er Cru Classe 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...this dark ruby/purple-
colored wine is stubbornly backward, unappealing, 
and severe and astringent on the palate..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1570 12 Flaschen EUR 5760-9600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Lafite-Rothschild  1997 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 1er Cru Classe 

The Wine Advocate:  "...well-defined bouquet with 
crushed strawberry, wet sand and light tobacco 
notes..." 

ts 

   1571 1 Flasche EUR 340-680 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Haut-Brion  1994 0,75 l 

Pessac-Leognan, 1er Cru Classe 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...plum/ruby with a bit of 
lightening at the edge. Notes of compost, truffle, earth, 
spice box, dried herbs, and licorice compete with sweet 
black cherry and currant fruit..." 

2 cm, 12er OHK 

   1572 12 Flaschen EUR 3480-6120 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Antinori Tignanello 2015 0,75 l 

Toskana 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...one of the best qualities of 
this vintage is just how beautiful the wine tastes 
straight out of the gate. The fruit is beautifully ripe 
with fresh blackberry and cherry nuances, spice, 
leather, sweet tobacco and smoke..." 

in 

   1573 5 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau l´Angelus  1990 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion, 1er Grand Cru Classe B 

99 The Wine Advocate:  "...beautiful, sweet plum, 
blackberry and blueberry fruit soar from the glass of 
this opaque, purple wine that still hasn't lost much in 
color..." 

in, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1574 1 Flasche EUR 420-840 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Phelan-Segur  2001 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, Cru Bourgeois 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...seductive, with lovely 
cedar, berry and cigar box character. Full-bodied, 
with super wellintegrated tannins and a silky finish..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1575 12 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 
 

 

Moet & Chandon Dom Perignon Brut 1990 0,75 l 

Champagne 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...creamy-textured, full styled 
offering that loses none of its elegance in spite of its 
flavor authority..." 

1 cm, 1er OC 

   1576 1 Flasche EUR 250-500 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Batailley  2006 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 5e Cru 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...blackberry, raspberry 
coulis and cedar scents all vying for attention, the oak 
neatly assimilated..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1577 12 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Haut-Bailly  1998 0,75 l 

Pessac-Leognan, Cru Classé 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...simmering, powerful 
bouquet with smoke and truffle accompanying the red 
berry fruit, perhaps a little mintier than previous 
bottles. The palate is complex and well balanced..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1578 12 Flaschen EUR 600-1200 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Sociando-Mallet  2007 0,75 l 

Haut-Medoc, Cru Bourgeois 

The Wine Advocate:  "...a pleasing sense of mineralit 
and delineation on the nose: nicely focused with 
attractive rose petal scents. The palate is brisk on the 
entry with rigid tannin, quite savory with a gravelly, 
masculine and tobacco finish..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1579 12 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Gruaud-Larose  2000 0,75 l 

Saint-Julien, 2e Cru Classe 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...opaque black/purple-
colored, structured offering possesses high tannin, full 
body, and a broodingly backward personality with 
immense extract..." 

in 

   1580 2 Flaschen EUR 200-400 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Bacio Divino Proprietary Red 1997 0,75 l 

Napa Valley 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...dark ruby/plum color is 
followed by aromas of new saddle leather, black 
raspberries, plum liqueur, cherries, and toasty, smoky 
new oak..." 

in 

   1581 3 Flaschen EUR 105-210 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weingut Falkenstein Weissburgunder 2015 0,75 l 

Südtirol 

0,5 cm 

   1582 6 Flaschen EUR 60-120 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau Labégorce-Zédé  1999 0,75 l 

Margaux, Cru Bourgeois 

in, 12er OHK 

   1583 12 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Montrose  2006 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, 2e Cru Classe 

93 Wine Spectator:  "...currant, spice, chocolate and 
berry character on the nose. Deep, complex and full-
bodied, with chewy tannins and a long, flavorful 
finish..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1584 12 Flaschen EUR 720-1440 
________________________________________ 

 
 
 

Moet & Chandon Dom Perignon Brut 1973 0,75 l 

Champagne 

90 Wine Spectator:  "...elegant, discret and balanced 
Champagne that has a creamy, smooth mouth-feel and 
delivers some truffle, honey, lime and hazelnut notes..." 
**** Broadbent:  "...Farbe und Bukett vorzüglich. 
Überraschend süß und reich, mit herrlichem 
Geschmack und ansehnlicher Länge..." 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt, Kapsel ganz 
leicht beschädigt 

   1585 1 Flasche EUR 250-500 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Taittinger Comtes de Champagne Rose Brut 1982 
0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Depotbildung 

   1586 1 Flasche EUR 530-1060 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Domaine Jean Chartron Batard-Montrachet Grand 
Cru 2007 6,0 l 

Cote de Beaune 

2 cm, 1er OHK 

   1587 1 Imperial EUR 800-1600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Pernot, Paul Bienvenue Batard Montrachet Grand 
Cru 2003 0,75 l 

Cote de Beaune 

1 cm 

   1588 2 Flaschen EUR 200-400 
 

1 cm 

   1589 2 Flaschen EUR 200-400 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Dauzac  1999 0,75 l 

Margaux, 5ème Cru 

The Wine Advocate:  "...opaque purple color is 
followed by aromas and flavors of black currant and 
blueberry fruit, Asian spices, minerals, smoke, and 
toasty new oak. It is powerful and extracted, with low 
acidity..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1590 12 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 
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Erika Obermeyer Cabernet-Sauvignon 2015 0,75 l 

Firegrove, Stellenbosch 

***** Platter 

in 

   1591 6 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Bodegas Gallego Zapatero Yotuel Vinas Viejas 2005 
0,75 l 

Ribera del Duero 

in 

   1592 6 Flaschen EUR 60-120 
________________________________________ 

 
 
 

Chateau La Lagune  2007 0,75 l 

Ludon, 3e Cru Classe 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...another brilliant effort from 
the Frey family, the 2007 La Lagune reveals a 
beautiful layered mouthfeel with lots of plum, black 
cherry, and kirsch liqueur-like notes intermixed with a 
spicy character..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1593 12 Flaschen EUR 420-840 
________________________________________ 

 

Chateau Pape-Clement Chateau Pape-Clement 
rouge 2006 0,75 l 

Pessac-Leognan, Cru Classe 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...very well defined, adorned 
with cassis, blueberry and subtle iodine scents..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1594 12 Flaschen EUR 840-1680 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Bacio Divino Proprietary Red 1997 0,75 l 

Napa Valley 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...dark ruby/plum color is 
followed by aromas of new saddle leather, black 
raspberries, plum liqueur, cherries, and toasty, smoky 
new oak..." 

in 

   1595 3 Flaschen EUR 105-210 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Moet & Chandon Dom Perignon Brut 1982 0,75 l 

Champagne 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...very crisp, fine, youthful 
and fresh in the mouth, the finish provides layers of 
minerals, citrus fruits and a pleasant creaminess in 
texture and flavour..." 

1 cm, 1er OC 

   1596 1 Flasche EUR 200-400 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Bacio Divino Proprietary Red 1997 0,75 l 

Napa Valley 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...dark ruby/plum color is 
followed by aromas of new saddle leather, black 
raspberries, plum liqueur, cherries, and toasty, smoky 
new oak..." 

in 

   1597 3 Flaschen EUR 105-210 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Veuve Clicquot Ponsardin La Grande Dame Brut 
1989 0,75 l 

Champagne 

**** Broadbent:  "...excellent..." 

1 cm 

   1598 1 Flasche EUR 140-280 
 

1 cm 

   1599 1 Flasche EUR 140-280 
 

1 cm 

   1600 1 Flasche EUR 140-280 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Veuve Clicquot Ponsardin La Grande Dame Brut 
1990 0,75 l 

Champagne 

95 The Wine Advocate:  "...highly recommend the 
Veuve Clicquot 1990 La Grande Dame.  It is 
exquisitely rich and accessible, yet bursting with 
potential..." 
93 Wine Spectator:  "...graceful, well-toned ros, full of 
berry, autumn leaves and spice notes enmeshed in a 
rich texture, all supported by lively acidity. Stylish and 
beginning to mellow, with a long aftertaste of berry 
confit..." 

1 cm 

   1601 1 Flasche EUR 120-240 
 

1 cm 

   1602 1 Flasche EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Veuve Clicquot Ponsardin La Grande Dame Brut 
1993 0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm 

   1603 1 Flasche EUR 90-180 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Moet & Chandon Dom Perignon Brut 1964 0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   1604 1 Flasche EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau l´Evangile  1982 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

98 The Wine Advocate:  "...a blockbuster, dark 
plum/garnet-colored wine, the 1982 L'Evangile reveals 
a decadent, extravagantly rich nose of caramelized 
fruit, plum, licorice, smoked meats, and toffee. This 
opulent, full-bodied Pomerol caresses the palate with 
layers and layers of glycerin and fruit. The tannin is 
barely noticeable in this massive, rich, gorgeous 
effort..." 

ts, Etikett beschädigt, stark verschmutzt 

   1605 1 Flasche EUR 225-450 
________________________________________ 
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Krug Vintage Brut 1979 0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Depotbildung 

   1606 1 Flasche EUR 600-1200 
________________________________________ 

 

 

Domaine Armand Rousseau Clos de la Roche 
Grand Cru 2002 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

90-92 The Wine Advocate:  "...lovely depth and 
richness, this medium-bodied wine has a broad, silky-
textured personality filled with black cherries and 
spice. Elegant, lush, and generous..." 

0,5 cm, Etikett beschädigt 

   1607 1 Flasche EUR 375-750 
 

1 cm 

   1608 1 Flasche EUR 375-750 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 
 

Chateau Dauzac  1998 0,75 l 

Margaux, 5ème Cru 

The Wine Advocate:  "...saturated dark ruby/purple 
color is followed by elegant, floral, red and black 
currant aromas. The wine is well-structured, medium-
bodied, and ripe, with fine length as well as a deep 
mid-palate..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1609 12 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Spioenkop Wines Riesling 2015 0,75 l 

Elgin 

1 cm 

   1610 6 Flaschen EUR 60-120 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weingut Keller Westhofener Kirchspiel Riesling 
Grosses Gewächs 2009 0,75 l 

Rheinhessen 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...the Keller 2009 
Westhofener Kirchspiel Riesling Grosses Gewachs 
features pungent, piquant lime zest, peach kernel, and 
cherry pit allied to tart citrus and yellow plum, salt and 
chalk, all of which make for an almost fiercely 
penetrating and invigoratingly persistent if spare and 
lightly astringent performance..." 

0,5 cm 

   1611 1 Flasche EUR 175-350 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Moet & Chandon Dom Perignon Brut 1990 0,75 l 

Champagne 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...creamy-textured, full styled 
offering that loses none of its elegance in spite of its 
flavor authority..." 

1 cm, 1er OC 

   1612 1 Flasche EUR 250-500 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Bodegas Gallego Zapatero Yotuel Finca La Nava 
2010 0,75 l 

Ribera del Duero 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1613 6 Flaschen EUR 60-120 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Moet & Chandon Dom Perignon Brut 1990 0,75 l 

Champagne 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...creamy-textured, full styled 
offering that loses none of its elegance in spite of its 
flavor authority..." 

1 cm, 1er OC 

   1614 1 Flasche EUR 250-500 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Montrose  1989 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, 2e Cru Classe 

100 The Wine Advocate:  "...vibrant blackberry, 
blueberry and black truffle, hints of sous-bois, all with 
sensational precision that few can match in this 
vintage..." 

in, Etikett leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1615 1 Flasche EUR 255-510 
________________________________________ 
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Warrenmang Shiraz 1992 0,75 l 

South Australia 

ts 

   1616 2 Flaschen EUR 50-100 
 

ts 

   1617 2 Flaschen EUR 50-100 
 

ts 

   1618 2 Flaschen EUR 50-100 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Bodegas Gallego Zapatero Yotuel Vinas Viejas 2005 
0,75 l 

Ribera del Duero 

in 

   1619 6 Flaschen EUR 60-120 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Jasmin, Patrick Cote Rotie 2000 0,75 l 

Rhone 

1 cm 

    8 Flaschen  
 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   1620 9 Flaschen EUR 355-710 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weingut Müller-Catoir Mußbacher Eselshaut 
Riesling Eiswein 2001 0,375 l 

Pfalz 

0,5 cm 

   1621 1 halbe Flasche EUR 75-150 
 

0,5 cm 

   1622 1 halbe Flasche EUR 75-150 
 

0,5 cm 

   1623 1 halbe Flasche EUR 75-150 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Bodegas Gallego Zapatero Yotuel Finca La Nava 
2012 0,75 l 

Ribera del Duero 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1624 6 Flaschen EUR 60-120 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Krug Vintage Brut 1979 0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Etikett leicht beschädigt, Depotbildung 

   1625 1 Flasche EUR 600-1200 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Bodegas Gallego Zapatero Yotuel Finca La Nava 
2011 0,75 l 

Ribera del Duero 

0,5 cm, Etiketten leicht verschmutzt 

    3 Flaschen  
 

0,5 cm, Etiketten leicht beschädigt, stark verschmutzt 

    2 Flaschen  
 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

   1626 6 Flaschen EUR 60-120 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Cos d´Estournel  2007 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, 2e Cru Classe 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...deep ruby/purple color as 
well as a sweet perfume of cassis, incense, charcoal, 
and subtle oak..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1627 12 Flaschen EUR 900-1800 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Zenato Amarone della Valpolicella Classico 1988 
3,0 l 

Venetien 

in, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt, 1er OHK 

   1628 1 Doppelmagnum EUR 185-365 
________________________________________ 
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Zenato Amarone della Valpolicella Classico Riserva 
1985 0,75 l 

Venetien 

3 cm, 1 x Leckspuren 

   1629 2 Flaschen EUR 100-200 
 

3 cm 

   1630 2 Flaschen EUR 90-170 
 

3 cm 

   1631 2 Flaschen EUR 90-170 
 

3 cm 

   1632 2 Flaschen EUR 90-170 
 

2,5 cm 

    1 Flasche  
 

4 cm, Leckspuren 

    1 Flasche  
 

   1633 2 Flaschen EUR 90-175 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Lafite-Rothschild Carruades de Lafite, 2e 
Vin de Lafite-Rothschild 1997 1,5 l 

Pauillac 

The Wine Advocate:  "...soft, fleshy, and round, with 
more up-front fat than Lafite..." 

in, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt 

   1634 1 Magnum EUR 360-720 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Moet & Chandon Dom Perignon Brut 1973 0,75 l 

Champagne 

90 Wine Spectator:  "...elegant, discret and balanced 
Champagne that has a creamy, smooth mouth-feel and 
delivers some truffle, honey, lime and hazelnut notes..." 
**** Broadbent:  "...Farbe und Bukett vorzüglich. 
Überraschend süß und reich, mit herrlichem 
Geschmack und ansehnlicher Länge..." 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt 

   1635 1 Flasche EUR 250-500 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Jaboulet Aine, Paul Hermitage La Chapelle 1990 
0,75 l 

Rhone 

100 The Wine Advocate:  "...color remains an opaque 
purple, with only a slight pink at the edge. Spectacular 
aromatics offer up aromas of incense, smoke, 
blackberry fruit, cassis, barbecue spice, coffee, and a 
touch of chocolate..." 

2 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1636 1 Flasche EUR 360-720 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Glen Grant by Gordon & MacPhail Highland Malt 
Scotch Whisky 33 Years Old 40 % vol. NV 0,75 l 

Speyside 

ts 

   1637 1 Flasche EUR 600-1200 
________________________________________ 
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Glen Grant by Gordon & MacPhail Highland Malt 
Scotch Whisky 40 % vol. 1959 0,7 l 

Speyside 

ts 

   1638 1 Flasche EUR 500-1000 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Gordon & MacPhail "George & J. G. Smiths 
Glenlivet" Single Malt Scotch Whisky 40 % vol. 
1938 0,75 l 

Speyside 

in-ts, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1639 1 Flasche EUR 1260-2520 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Gordon & MacPhail "George & J. G. Smiths 
Glenlivet" Single Malt Scotch Whisky 40 % vol. 
1946 0,75 l 

Speyside 

ts-hs, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1640 1 Flasche EUR 720-1440 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Erika Obermeyer Meticulous Sauvignon Blanc 2017 
0,75 l 

Groenekloof, Darling 

**** Platter 

0,5 cm 

   1641 12 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Clos du Val Cabernet Sauvignon Reserve 1998 0,75 
l 

Napa Valley 

in, Etikett beschädigt, ganz leicht verschmutzt 

    1 Flasche  
 

Clos du Val Cabernet Sauvignon Reserve 2004 0,75 
l 

Napa Valley 

in 

    2 Flaschen  
 

   1642 3 Flaschen EUR 225-450 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 

Chateau Batailley  2005 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 5e Cru 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...vibrant red berry fruit and 
superb mineralit. This is extremely well focused, with 
hints of rose petal emerging with time..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1643 12 Flaschen EUR 420-840 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau d´ Yquem  1976 0,75 l 

Sauternes, 1er Grand Cru Classe 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...bouquet of spices, honeyed 
fruit, pineapples, bananas, coconuts, and overripe 
melons..." 

hs, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt, ganz leicht kellergrau, Korken sitzt 2 mm 
tiefer 

   1644 1 Flasche EUR 330-660 
________________________________________ 

 
 

La Jota Cabernet Sauvignon 19th Anniversary 2000 
0,75 l 

Howell Mountain 

in 

   1645 3 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
 

in 

   1646 3 Flaschen EUR 150-300 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Montrose  2007 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, 2e Cru Classe 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...the 2007 Montrose has a 
crisp, earthy, tobacco-scented bouquet with sage and 
clove developing in the glass..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1647 12 Flaschen EUR 600-120 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Erika Obermeyer Sauvignon Blanc 2017 0,75 l 

Groenekloof, Darling 

****(*) Platter 

0,5 cm 

   1648 6 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 
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Mondavi/Rothschild Opus One 1986 0,75 l 

Napa Valley 

**** Broadbent:  "...very Bordeaux like fruit, smooth, 
leather and honey ... sweet entry, nice weight..." 

ts, Kapseln oxidiert 

    2 Flaschen  
 

ms, Etiketten stark beschädigt, Kapseln oxidiert 

    2 Flaschen  
 

hs, Kapsel oxidiert 

    1 Flasche  
 

ms, Kapsel oxidiert 

    1 Flasche  
 

6er OHK 

   1649 6 Flaschen EUR 645-1275 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Gruaud-Larose  2000 0,75 l 

Saint-Julien, 2e Cru Classe 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...opaque black/purple-
colored, structured offering possesses high tannin, full 
body, and a broodingly backward personality with 
immense extract..." 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt 

   1650 2 Flaschen EUR 200-400 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Bodegas Gallego Zapatero Yotuel Finca La Nava 
2012 0,75 l 

Ribera del Duero 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1651 6 Flaschen EUR 60-120 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Pontet-Canet  2009 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 5e Cru Classe 

100 The Wine Advocate:  "...clearly bestowed a very 
powerful and intense bouquet with raspberry jam, 
boysenberry, graphite and cold, wet limestone 
aromas..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1652 12 Flaschen EUR 1800-3600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Calon-Segur  2000 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, 3e Cru Classe 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...tobacco-drenched black 
fruit and a superb line of acidity..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1653 12 Flaschen EUR 900-1800 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Moet & Chandon Dom Perignon Brut 1990 0,75 l 

Champagne 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...creamy-textured, full styled 
offering that loses none of its elegance in spite of its 
flavor authority..." 

1 cm, 1er OC 

   1654 1 Flasche EUR 250-500 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Pontet-Canet  2007 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 5e Cru Classe 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...red and black fruit tinged 
with violet and creme de cassis..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1655 12 Flaschen EUR 600-1200 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Lafite-Rothschild Carruades de Lafite, 2e 
Vin de Lafite-Rothschild 1999 1,5 l 

Pauillac 

Wine Spectator:  "...lovely aromas of sweet, ripe 
berries with hints of chocolate. Full-bodied, with silky, 
caressing tannins and a long, fruity aftertaste..." 

in, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt 

   1656 1 Magnum EUR 340-565 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Krug Clos du Mesnil Blanc de Blancs Brut 1980 
0,75 l 

Champagne 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...is rather a wine that 
impresses for its sense of balance, harmony and 
roundness. Subtle notes of caramel and roasted nuts 
linger on the finish..." 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1657 1 Flasche EUR 900-1800 
________________________________________ 
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Moet & Chandon Dom Perignon Brut 1982 0,75 l 

Champagne 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...very crisp, fine, youthful 
and fresh in the mouth, the finish provides layers of 
minerals, citrus fruits and a pleasant creaminess in 
texture and flavour..." 

1 cm, 1er OC 

   1658 1 Flasche EUR 200-400 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Erika Obermeyer Flabbergast Cinsault 2016 0,75 l 

Firegrove, Stellenbosch 

0,5 cm 

   1659 6 Flaschen EUR 90-150 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Giscours  1970 0,75 l 

Margaux, 3e Cru Classe 

The Wine Advocate:  "...little rustic with tertiary 
scents, a light seaweed influence..." 

ms, Etikett leicht verschmutzt, Leimstreifen 

    1 Flasche  
 

ms, Etikett leicht beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt, 
Leimstreifen 

    1 Flasche  
 

   1660 2 Flaschen EUR 210-420 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Pontet-Canet  2006 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 5e Cru Classe 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...extremely pure, vivacious, 
perfumed bouquet with crushed violets infusing the 
blueberry and blackberry fruit..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1661 12 Flaschen EUR 660-1320 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Krug Vintage Brut 1979 0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, Depotbildung 

   1662 1 Flasche EUR 600-1200 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 

Weingut Dr. Bürklin-Wolf Wachenheimer 
Goldbächel Riesling Beerenauslese 1994 0,75 l 

Pfalz 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt, Leckspuren 

   1663 1 Flasche EUR 90-180 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Lafite-Rothschild  1903 0,375 l 

Pauillac, 1er Cru Classe 

ms, Etikett stark beschädigt, stark verschmutzt, Kapsel 
leicht beschädigt 

   1664 1 halbe Flasche EUR 600-1200 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Haut-Brion  1909 0,75 l 

Pessac-Leognan, 1er Cru Classe 

hs, Etikett beschädigt, verschmutzt, Kapsel beschädigt 

   1665 1 Flasche EUR 1200-2000 
________________________________________ 

 



	
   146	
  

 
 

Chateau Petrus  1971 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

94 Wine Spectator:  "...wonderfully enticing aromas 
and flavors of tobacco and violets and a rich, round 
palate..." 

ms, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt, Kapsel leicht beschädigt, Kapsel oxidiert 
und korrodiert 

   1666 1 Flasche EUR 1300-2000 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Ausone  1945 0,75 l 

Saint-Emilion, 1er Grand Cru Classe A 

ms, Etikett leicht verschmutzt, kellergrau 

   1667 1 Flasche EUR 900-1200 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 
 
 

Domaine de la Janasse Chateauneuf-du-Pape 
"Vieilles Vignes" 2010 1,5 l 

Rhone 

100 The Wine Advocate:  "...inky/purple color. It is 
slightly tighter and more restrained than the 2010 
Chaupin, but it has enormous volume as well as 
incredible glycerin, richness and fat..." 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1668 1 Magnum EUR 315-630 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Haskell Vineyards Hades Syrah 2015 0,75 l 

Stellenbosch 

0,5 cm 

   1669 6 Flaschen EUR 90-180 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Pichon Longueville Comtesse de Lalande  
1982 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 2e Cru Classe 

98 The Wine Advocate:  "...black and red fruit, mixed 
with cedar and graphite notes that ebb away as the 
Merlot component takes over and delivers strawberry 
and undergrowth scents..." 

ts, Etikett verschmutzt, stark kellergrau, Korken sitzt 2 
mm tiefer 

   1670 1 Flasche EUR 245-490 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Bodegas Gallego Zapatero Yotuel Vinas Viejas 2005 
1,5 l 

Ribera del Duero 

in 

   1671 2 Magnums EUR 50-90 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Lafite-Rothschild Carruades de Lafite, 2e 
Vin de Lafite-Rothschild 1997 1,5 l 

Pauillac 

The Wine Advocate:  "...soft, fleshy, and round, with 
more up-front fat than Lafite..." 

in 

   1672 1 Magnum EUR 360-720 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Domaine de Chevalier   Domaine de Chevalier 
rouge 2006 0,75 l 

Pessac-Leognan, Cru Classe 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...grippy, quite assertive 
finish..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1673 12 Flaschen EUR 420-840 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Frescobaldi - Mondavi Luce 2008 0,75 l 

Toskana 

in 

   1674 6 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weingut Igler Zweigelt Classic 2015 0,75 l 

Burgenland 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1675 6 Flaschen EUR 42-84 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau Petrus  1979 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

The Wine Advocate:  "...is a lean, compact, tannic, 
hard, austere wine lacking the richness and charm of 
the vintages top Pomerols. The color was a healthy 
medium ruby..." 

ts, Etikett leicht beschädigt, verschmutzt 

   1676 1 Flasche EUR 680-1360 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Krug Vintage Brut 1979 0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, Depotbildung 

   1677 1 Flasche EUR 600-1200 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Rosemount Shiraz - Cabernet Sauvignon Mountain 
Blue 1997 0,75 l 

Australien, New South Wales 

ts 

   1678 6 Flaschen EUR 90-210 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Potensac  2000 0,75 l 

Medoc, Cru Bourgeois 

The Wine Advocate:  "...rich and concentrated, it may 
be the finest Potensac since the 1982..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1679 12 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Caymus Conundrum Blanc 2008 0,75 l 

Napa Valley 

in 

   1680 12 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Clos du Val Cabernet Sauvignon Reserve 1998 0,75 
l 

Napa Valley 

in, 6er OHK 

   1681 6 Flaschen EUR 480-960 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Clos du Val Cabernet Sauvignon Reserve 2004 0,75 
l 

Napa Valley 

in, 6er OHK 

   1682 6 Flaschen EUR 480-960 
________________________________________ 

 
 
 

Moet & Chandon Dom Perignon Brut 1990 0,75 l 

Champagne 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...creamy-textured, full styled 
offering that loses none of its elegance in spite of its 
flavor authority..." 

1 cm, 1er OC 

   1683 1 Flasche EUR 250-500 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Blass, Wolf Cabernet Sauvignon  "Black Label" 
1998 0,75 l 

South Australia 

ts, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt 

   1684 1 Flasche EUR 40-80 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Leoville-Barton  1998 0,75 l 

Saint-Julien, 2e Cru Classe 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...opaque purple-colored, 
muscular, full-bodied, classically made St.-Julien 
displays impressive concentration, chewy, highly-
extracted flavors of black fruits, iron, earth, and spicy 
wood, and a powerful mouth-feel..." 

in, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt 

   1685 12 Flaschen EUR 540-1080 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Moet & Chandon Dom Perignon Brut 1990 0,75 l 

Champagne 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...creamy-textured, full styled 
offering that loses none of its elegance in spite of its 
flavor authority..." 

1 cm, 1er OC 

   1686 1 Flasche EUR 250-500 
________________________________________ 
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Krug Clos du Mesnil Blanc de Blancs Brut 1982 
0,75 l 

Champagne 

97 Wine Spectator:  "...a ripe, opulent vintage that 
makes for a rich, almost thick Champagne that's 
packed with toasty aromas and assertive walnut and 
honey flavors that linger on the finish. For all the 
power and breadth, it's still lively and can age even 
longer..." 

1 cm, 1er OHK 

   1687 1 Flasche EUR 1200-2400 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Mouton-Rothschild  1971 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 1er Cru Classe 

The Wine Advocate:  "...color remains a deep dark 
garnet with some amber at the edge. The wine offers up 
a classic Pauillac nose of cedar, black currants, and 
lead pencil aromas. On the palate, it reveals a savory, 
sweet, cedary, currant flavor profile with good 
freshness, adequate acidity, and ripe tannin..." 

hs-ms, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt, Zusatzetikett vom Händler, Leimstreifen 

   1688 1 Flasche EUR 150-265 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Mouton-Rothschild  1971 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 1er Cru Classe 

hs-ms, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt, Zusatzetikett vom Händler, Leimstreifen 

   1689 1 Flasche EUR 150-265 
 

hs-ms, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt, Zusatzetikett vom Händler, Leimstreifen 

   1690 1 Flasche EUR 150-265 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Petrus  2001 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

95 The Wine Advocate:  "...vanilla, cherry liqueur, 
melted licorice, black currants, and notions of truffles 
and earth. Rich, full-bodied..." 

in 

   1691 1 Flasche EUR 1800-3600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Margaux  1975 1,5 l 

Margaux, 1er Cru Classe 

Wine Spectator:  "...dried blood orange and bitter 
cherry notes and flickers of clove and tobacco. Almost 
a shell of a wine now, but still there's elegance and 
length hanging on..." 

hs, Leimstreifen, Kapsel oxidiert 

   1692 1 Magnum EUR 255-505 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Marques de Murrieta Castillo Ygay Gran Reserva 
Especial 2001 0,75 l 

Rioja 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...deeply colored, spicy, 
elegant and complex, the wine has great volume and 
grip as well as exceptional length. It can be 
approached now but will easily have a 30 year 
lifespan..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   1693 6 Flaschen EUR 480-960 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Taittinger Comtes de Champagne Rose Brut 1982 
0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Depotbildung 

   1694 1 Flasche EUR 530-1060 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Bodegas Gallego Zapatero Yotuel Finca La Nava 
2012 0,75 l 

Ribera del Duero 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1695 6 Flaschen EUR 60-120 
________________________________________ 

 
 
 

Chateau Petrus  1997 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...full-bodied, with 
surprisingly high tannin, a sweet, opulently-textured, 
unctuous mid-palate, and a structured, but overall 
forward finish..." 

in 

   1696 1 Flasche EUR 1500-3000 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau d´Armailhac  2002 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 5e Cru Classé 

The Wine Advocate:  "...dark ruby/purple-colored wine 
with notes of compost, black currants, espresso roast, 
and some soy..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1697 12 Flaschen EUR 360-720 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Leoville Las Cases  1990 0,75 l 

Saint-Julien, 2e Cru Classe 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...sweet black cherries, black 
currants, lead pencil, and wet stones. In the mouth, it is 
full-bodied..." 

ts, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt, italienischer 
Importeur 

   1698 1 Flasche EUR 170-340 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weingut Keller Westhofener Morstein Riesling 
Grosses Gewächs 2009 0,75 l 

Rheinhessen 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...this is an embryonic and 
severely concentrated young Riesling..." 

0,5 cm 

   1699 1 Flasche EUR 230-400 
 

0,5 cm 

   1700 1 Flasche EUR 230-400 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Antinori Tignanello 2015 0,75 l 

Toskana 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...one of the best qualities of 
this vintage is just how beautiful the wine tastes 
straight out of the gate. The fruit is beautifully ripe 
with fresh blackberry and cherry nuances, spice, 
leather, sweet tobacco and smoke..." 

in 

   1701 5 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Margaux  1975 1,5 l 

Margaux, 1er Cru Classe 

Wine Spectator:  "...dried blood orange and bitter 
cherry notes and flickers of clove and tobacco. Almost 
a shell of a wine now, but still there's elegance and 
length hanging on..." 

hs, Leimstreifen, Kapsel oxidiert 

   1702 1 Magnum EUR 255-505 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau d´Angludet  2005 0,75 l 

Margaux, Cru Bourgeois Exceptionnel 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "...dense ruby/plum/purple 
color, wonderfully sweet and silky tannins, loads of 
blackcurrant and floral-infused fruit..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1703 12 Flaschen EUR 360-720 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

BAYEDE  7 Icon Wine - Fairview Shiraz 2016 0,75 l 

South Africa, Paarl 

0,5 cm 

   1704 4 Flaschen EUR 80-120 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau Pape-Clement Chateau Pape-Clement 
rouge 2002 0,75 l 

Pessac-Leognan, Cru Classe 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...smoke, hot bricks, scorched 
earth, red and black currants, and some high-class 
cigar tobacco..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1705 12 Flaschen EUR 720-1440 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Tenuta San Guido Sassicaia 2008 1,5 l 

Toskana 

97 The Wine Advocate:  "...cassis, wild berry, crushed 
mineral, licorice, petrol and grilled herb..." 

ts, OHK mit Originalband verschlossen, Füllstand 
geschätzt, 1er OHK 

   1706 1 Magnum EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Domaine des Comtes Lafon Le Montrachet Grand 
Cru 1985 0,75 l 

Cote de Beaune 

4,5 cm, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt 

   1707 1 Flasche EUR 900-1800 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Musar Chateau Musar red 1988 1,5 l 

Libanon, Bekaa-Valley 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...powerful and focused on 
opening, this muscular Musar opened with a friendly 
nod..." 

in, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1708 1 Magnum EUR 270-540 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Pape-Clement Chateau Pape-Clement 
rouge 1996 0,75 l 

Pessac-Leognan, Cru Classe 

The Wine Advocate:  "...defined bouquet with scents of 
tobacco and black tea. It still has that leafiness to it, 
although I can abide that. The palate is medium-bodied 
with firm, slightly dry tannin..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1709 12 Flaschen EUR 780-1560 
________________________________________ 

 
 
 

Chateau Margaux  1959 0,75 l 

Margaux, 1er Cru Classe 

***** Broadbent:  "...herrlicher Geschmack; 
reichhaltig, weich, gut ausgewogen, große Länge..." 
93 Wine Spectator:  "...superbly balanced, with lovely, 
elegant fruit flavors. Quite succulent in style..." 

ms, Etikett stark verschmutzt, stark kellergrau, Kapsel 
ganz leicht beschädigt, Zusatzetikett: Negociants 
Chantecaille; Kapsel oxidiert 

   1710 1 Flasche EUR 440-880 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Niepoort Colheita Port 1952 0,75 l 

Douro 

3 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt, die Flasche ist in 
einen Korb eingeflochten, Füllstand nicht erkennbar 
und daher geschätzt 

   1711 1 Flasche EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau La Mission-Haut-Brion  1961 0,75 l 

Pessac-Leognan, Cru Classe 

100 The Wine Advocate:  "...rich, super-aromatic wine 
with a textbook Graves bouquet of tobacco, barbecued 
meats, minerals, spices, and sweet red and black fruits.  
It is dense, full-bodied, alcoholic, and super-rich..." 

Negociant: Nony, Jean, ms, Etikett stark beschädigt, 
stark verschmutzt, ganz leicht kellergrau, Kapsel leicht 
beschädigt 

   1712 1 Flasche EUR 960-1920 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau d´Angludet  2001 0,75 l 

Margaux, Cru Bourgeois Exceptionnel 

The Wine Advocate:  "...a sleeper of the vintage, this 
excellent offering possesses a deep ruby/purple color 
as well as a sweet nose of melted asphalt, cedar wood, 
black currants, gravel, and tar. There is plenty of well-
integrated tannin along with surprising size, richness, 
and aging potential..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1713 12 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 
 

Chateau Cos d´Estournel  2006 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, 2e Cru Classe 

91 The Wine Advocate:  "...far superior bouquet to the 
Montrose, much more fruit intensity with ferrous red 
berry fruit, hints of undergrowth and Indian spice..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1714 12 Flaschen EUR 1020-2040 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Giscours  2006 0,75 l 

Margaux, 3e Cru Classe 

The Wine Advocate:  "...the palate is medium-bodied 
with grainy tannin, savory in the mouth with dried 
blood, rosemary and sage notes towards the finish..." 

in, 6er OHK 

   1715 6 Flaschen EUR 210-420 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau Petrus  1999 0,75 l 

Pomerol 

94 The Wine Advocate:  " ...with sweet black cherry, 
mulberry, and smoky, truffle-infused fruit..." 

in 

   1716 1 Flasche EUR 1800-3600 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Mouton-Rothschild  1959 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 1er Cru Classe 

100 The Wine Advocate:  "...black/purple color, the 
wine exhibits a youthful nose of cassis, minerals, and 
new oak..." 

ms, Etikett ganz leicht beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt, 
leicht kellergrau, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt, 
Kapsel oxidiert 

   1717 1 Flasche EUR 780-1560 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Moet & Chandon Dom Perignon Brut 1976 0,75 l 

Champagne 

***** Broadbent:  "...unnachahmliche Finesse und 
Länge..." 
Wine Spectator:  "...honey notes along with some tart 
pear and pie crust accents..." 

1 cm, Etikett leicht beschädigt 

   1718 1 Flasche EUR 350-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Lynch-Bages  2002 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 5e Cru Classe 

91 Wine Spectator:  "...aromas of currant bush, berries 
and sweet tobacco follow through to a full-bodied 
palate..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1719 12 Flaschen EUR 720-1440 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Poujeaux  1996 0,75 l 

Moulis, Cru Bourgeois 

The Wine Advocate:  "...opaque purple-colored, with 
moderately high tannin, excellent sweet black currant 
fruit, well-structured, muscular..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1720 12 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Tenuta San Guido Sassicaia 2008 1,5 l 

Toskana 

97 The Wine Advocate:  "...cassis, wild berry, crushed 
mineral, licorice, petrol and grilled herb..." 

ts, OHK mit Originalband verschlossen, Füllstand 
geschätzt, 1er OHK 

   1721 1 Magnum EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Pichon Longueville Baron  2000 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 2e Cru Classe 

97 The Wine Advocate:  "...adense bluish/purple color 
and a beautiful nose of incense, melted asphalt, and 
creme de cassis as well as hints of new saddle leather 
and licorice..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1722 12 Flaschen EUR 1920-3840 
________________________________________ 
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Krug Clos du Mesnil Blanc de Blancs Brut 1980 
0,75 l 

Champagne 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...is rather a wine that 
impresses for its sense of balance, harmony and 
roundness. Subtle notes of caramel and roasted nuts 
linger on the finish..." 

1 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1723 1 Flasche EUR 900-1800 
________________________________________ 

 
 

BAYEDE  7 Icon Wine   Chardonnay 2017 0,75 l 

South Africa, Robertson 

0,5 cm 

   1724 6 Flaschen EUR 120-180 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Phelan-Segur  2006 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, Cru Bourgeois 

Wine Spectator:  "...raspberry, mineral and dried 
herbs, such as thyme and nutmeg. Very perfumed..." 

in 

   1725 12 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Prince Florent de Merode Corton Renardes Grand 
Cru 2002 0,75 l 

Cote de Beaune 

0,5 cm 

   1726 2 Flaschen EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Bodegas Gallego Zapatero Yotuel Finca La Nava 
2010 0,75 l 

Ribera del Duero 

0,5 cm, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1727 6 Flaschen EUR 60-120 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Musar Chateau Musar red 1988 0,75 l 

Libanon, Bekaa-Valley 

93 The Wine Advocate:  "...powerful and focused on 
opening, this muscular Musar opened with a friendly 
nod..." 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht verschmutzt, ganz leicht 
kellergrau 

   1728 2 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Sociando-Mallet  1999 0,75 l 

Haut-Medoc, Cru Bourgeois 

Wine Spectator:  "...cedary frame lining the core of bay 
leaf, dried red currant, iron and sanguine notes..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1729 12 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Bodegas Gallego Zapatero Yotuel Vinas Viejas 2005 
0,75 l 

Ribera del Duero 

in 

   1730 6 Flaschen EUR 60-120 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Spioenkop Wines Riesling 2015 0,75 l 

Elgin 

1 cm 

   1731 6 Flaschen EUR 60-120 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Moet & Chandon Dom Perignon Brut 1982 0,75 l 

Champagne 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...very crisp, fine, youthful 
and fresh in the mouth, the finish provides layers of 
minerals, citrus fruits and a pleasant creaminess in 
texture and flavour..." 

1 cm, 1er OC 

   1732 1 Flasche EUR 200-400 
________________________________________ 
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Lengs and Cooter Shiraz Reserve 1998 0,75 l 

McLaren Vale 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...bacon fat, pepper, smoke, 
and blackberry/melted asphalt aromas and flavors can 
only come from ultra-concentrated, volputuously-
textured Shiraz from Australia..." 

in 

   1733 2 Flaschen EUR 120-240 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Gruaud-Larose  1986 0,75 l 

Saint-Julien, 2e Cru Classe 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...mammoth structure, 
tremendous reserves of fruit and concentration, and a 
finish that lasts close to a minute. The wine is massive, 
very impressively constituted..."  

ts, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   1734 3 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Moet & Chandon Dom Perignon Brut 1976 0,75 l 

Champagne 

***** Broadbent:  "...unnachahmliche Finesse und 
Länge..." 
Wine Spectator:  "...honey notes along with some tart 
pear and pie crust accents..." 

1 cm, Etikett leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht verschmutzt, 
Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt, italienischer Importeur 

   1735 1 Flasche EUR 350-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Pommery Cuveé Louise Brut 1979 1,5 l 

Champagne 

1 cm 

   1736 1 Magnum EUR 330-660 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Mouton-Rothschild  1978 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 1er Cru Classe 

92 Wine Spectator:  "...chocolate, cherry, violet, 
vanilla and raspberry notes..." 

hs, Etikett verschmutzt 

   1737 1 Flasche EUR 180-360 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Weingut Keller Riesling G-Max 2006 0,75 l 

Rheinhessen 

94 The Wine Advocate:  "...striking melange of 
buddleia, rowan, sea spray, and citrus oil rises from 
the glass, and in the mouth this exhibits a combination 
of intensity with elegance, clarity, lift..." 

0,5 cm, Kapsel ganz leicht beschädigt 

   1738 1 Flasche EUR 1125-2250 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Cos Labory  1996 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, 5e Cru 

The Wine Advocate:  "...it has turned out to be a 
classic, dark ruby/purple-colored St.-Estephe with 
earthy black currant fruit, medium to full body, 
moderate tannin, and excellent purity.  As the wine sits 
in the glass, blackberry jam and mineral notes 
emerge..." 

in, Etiketten ganz leicht beschädigt, ganz leicht 
verschmutzt 

   1739 12 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Jacob´s Vineyard Cabernet-Sauvignon 2014 0,75 l 

Hemel-en-Aarde 

in 

   1740 6 Flaschen EUR 90-180 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Jaboulet Aine, Paul Hermitage La Chapelle 1990 
0,75 l 

Rhone 

100 The Wine Advocate:  "...color remains an opaque 
purple, with only a slight pink at the edge. Spectacular 
aromatics offer up aromas of incense, smoke, 
blackberry fruit, cassis, barbecue spice, coffee, and a 
touch of chocolate..." 

2 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1741 1 Flasche EUR 360-720 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Gabrielskloof Syrah  2015 0,75 l 

Bot River 

0,5 cm 

   1742 6 Flaschen EUR 90-180 
________________________________________ 
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Taittinger Comtes de Champagne Rose Brut 1982 
0,75 l 

Champagne 

1 cm, Depotbildung 

   1743 1 Flasche EUR 530-1060 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Moet & Chandon Dom Perignon Brut 1976 0,75 l 

Champagne 

***** Broadbent:  "...unnachahmliche Finesse und 
Länge..." 
Wine Spectator:  "...honey notes along with some tart 
pear and pie crust accents..." 

1 cm, Etikett leicht beschädigt, 1er OC 

   1744 1 Flasche EUR 350-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Chateau Leoville Las Cases  1990 0,75 l 

Saint-Julien, 2e Cru Classe 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...sweet black cherries, black 
currants, lead pencil, and wet stones. In the mouth, it is 
full-bodied..." 

ts, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt, italienischer 
Importeur 

   1745 1 Flasche EUR 170-340 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Giscours  2007 0,75 l 

Margaux, 3e Cru Classe 

Wine Spectator:  "...offers an impressive balance and 
texture. Medium-bodied, with fine tannins and a 
polished, caressing finish..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1746 12 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Haut-Marbuzet  2007 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, Cru Bourgeois 

in, 12er OHK 

   1747 12 Flaschen EUR 300-600 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Sociando-Mallet  2006 0,75 l 

Haut-Medoc, Cru Bourgeois 

The Wine Advocate:  "...Sociando Mallet displayed a 
lifted and sprightly bouquet with black fruit, scorched 
earth, fresh mint and smoky aromas - quasi-Pauillac in 
style..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1748 12 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Phelan-Segur  2002 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, Cru Bourgeois 

The Wine Advocate:  "...medium-bodied with crisp 
acids, a cooler climate fruit profile with red currants 
more than black ones dominating..." 

in 

   1749 12 Flaschen EUR 240-480 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Haut-Bailly  1996 0,75 l 

Pessac-Leognan, Cru Classé 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...it has an attractive bouquet 
with blackcurrant pastilles, briary, a touch of gravel 
and dried orange peel..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1750 12 Flaschen EUR 600-1200 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Weingut Falkenstein Sauvignon 2015 0,75 l 

Südtirol 

0,5 cm 

   1751 6 Flaschen EUR 60-120 
________________________________________ 
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Chateau Leoville-Barton  2007 0,75 l 

Saint-Julien, 2e Cru Classe 

92 The Wine Advocate:  "...gorgeous dark berry fruit, 
wilted rose petals and orange blossom scents..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1752 12 Flaschen EUR 480-960 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Chateau Montrose  1989 0,75 l 

Saint-Estephe, 2e Cru Classe 

100 The Wine Advocate:  "...vibrant blackberry, 
blueberry and black truffle, hints of sous-bois, all with 
sensational precision that few can match in this 
vintage..." 

ts, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt, Kapsel ganz leicht 
beschädigt 

   1753 1 Flasche EUR 255-510 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Leoville Las Cases  1990 0,75 l 

Saint-Julien, 2e Cru Classe 

96 The Wine Advocate:  "...sweet black cherries, black 
currants, lead pencil, and wet stones. In the mouth, it is 
full-bodied..." 

ts, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt, italienischer 
Importeur 

   1754 1 Flasche EUR 170-340 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Lynch-Bages  2007 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 5e Cru Classe 

The Wine Advocate:  "...dark plum/purple color with 
some lightening at the edge along with tobacco leaf, 
bay leaf, black currant and earthy, loamy notes..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1755 12 Flaschen EUR 720-1440 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Jaboulet Aine, Paul Hermitage La Chapelle 1990 
0,75 l 

Rhone 

100 The Wine Advocate:  "...color remains an opaque 
purple, with only a slight pink at the edge. Spectacular 
aromatics offer up aromas of incense, smoke, 
blackberry fruit, cassis, barbecue spice, coffee, and a 
touch of chocolate..." 

3 cm, Etikett beschädigt, leicht verschmutzt 

   1756 1 Flasche EUR 270-545 
________________________________________ 

 

Hennessy Timeless! 

 
 

Hennessy Cognac Hennessy Timeless Baccarat 
Cristal Decanter  NV  0,75 l 

Cognac 

Text:  "...released in 1999 & limited to 2,000 bottles 
only, this rare edition of Hennessy is made up of eleven 
of the finest vintages of the 20th century blended 
together. This Cognac is packaged in an intriguing 
metal frame presentation case & bottled at 43.5% 
ABV..." 

1 cm, Limited Edition Nr. 1362 von 2000 mit Zertifikat, 
1er OC 

   1757 1 Flasche EUR 5000-10000 
________________________________________ 

 
 

Chateau Batailley  2007 0,75 l 

Pauillac, 5e Cru 

90 The Wine Advocate:  "... offers attractive pencil box 
and cedar scents on the nose, showing more black fruit 
than the Lynch Moussas, greater sense of purpose..." 

in, 12er OHK 

   1758 12 Flaschen EUR 360-720 
________________________________________ 

 

 
 

Patriarche, Pere & Fils Richebourg Grand Cru 
1977 0,75 l 

Cote de Nuits 

0,5 cm, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1759 1 Flasche EUR 200-400 
________________________________________ 
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Gordon & MacPhail "George & J. G. Smiths 
Glenlivet" All Malt Scotch Whisky 40 % vol. 1940 
0,75 l 

Speyside 

ts, Etikett ganz leicht verschmutzt 

   1760 1 Flasche EUR 1000-2000 
________________________________________ 
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